October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin
Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
20 PREZ Biden 77 | 100 - 97 3 98 67 3 98 51 5 98 8
Trunp 21 - 100 2 93 2 25 95 2 29 92 2 91
O her 2 - - 2 4 - 8 1 - 20 4 1 1
21 CONG Dem 78 98 6 | 100 - 98 72 4 98 67 6 98 12
Rep 21 1 93 - 100 2 27 95 1 32 94 2 88
O her 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 | 100 |- 100 95 | -91 95 43 | -92 96 21 | -87 96 | -82
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 98 | -88 | 100 |-100 96 45 | -91 97 36 | -88 96 | -76
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
24 ROLE Support 91 92 90 92 88 94 86 88 93 76 90 92 91
Oppose 9 8 10 8 12 6 14 12 7 24 10 8 9
25/ 26 PUB COVB Support 75 81 60 80 56 83 69 52 81 61 56 80 53
Oppose 25 19 40 20 44 17 31 48 19 39 44 20 a7
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB Supprt 72 76 62 75 60 79 60 60 77 48 62 76 58
Oppose 28 24 38 25 40 21 40 40 23 52 38 24 42
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 66 71 52 71 49 76 55 47 73 46 51 71 47
Cond Support 25 21 38 21 39 18 31 42 20 30 40 21 44
Fi rm oppose 9 8 10 8 12 6 14 12 7 24 10 8 9
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 92 85 91 82 92 85 86 91 75 88 91 90
Oppose 11 8 15 9 18 8 15 14 9 25 12 9 10
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 87 64 86 58 87 78 58 86 70 62 85 66
Oppose 20 13 36 14 42 13 22 42 14 30 38 15 34
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 81 65 80 63 82 70 67 80 64 70 80 72
Oppose 23 19 35 20 37 18 30 33 20 36 30 20 28
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 79 56 78 51 80 68 52 78 62 57 77 62
Cond Support 16 13 29 13 31 12 17 34 13 13 31 14 28
Fi rm oppose 11 8 15 9 18 8 15 14 9 25 12 9 10
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 93 95 92 93 95 87 91 94 77 93 92 93
Oppose 7 7 5 8 7 5 13 9 6 23 7 8 7
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 75 56 74 54 80 60 47 77 52 51 75 39
Oppose 30 25 44 26 46 20 40 53 23 48 49 25 61
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 70 58 69 57 77 50 54 73 32 55 71 43
Oppose 33 30 42 31 43 23 50 46 27 68 45 29 57
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 64 48 63 47 71 43 41 67 30 44 65 32
Cond Support 33 29 46 29 46 24 44 49 27 47 49 27 60
Fi rm oppose 7 7 5 8 7 5 13 9 6 23 7 8 7
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GBAO

J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 90 70 82 17 83 64 83
Trunp 21 7 29 16 79 15 31 16
G her 2 3 1 2 4 2 4 1
21 CONG Dem 78 91 70 84 23 84 68 83
Rep 21 8 30 14 76 15 32 16
G her 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 84 41 67 | -62 68 33 67
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 83 40 70 | -53 69 36 68
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
24 ROLE Support 91 94 89 90 86 91 90 91
Oppose 9 6 11 10 14 9 10 9
25/ 26 PUB COVB Support 75 81 74 79 41 79 68 79
Oppose 25 19 26 21 59 21 32 21
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 79 65 74 49 74 66 74
Oppose 28 21 35 26 51 26 34 26
SCALE COVB Fi rm Support 66 72 63 71 35 70 60 70
Cond Support 25 22 27 19 51 22 30 22
Fi rm oppose 9 6 11 10 14 9 10 9
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 92 90 88 80 90 90 89
Oppose 11 8 10 12 20 10 10 11
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 83 79 85 55 83 77 82
Oppose 20 17 21 15 45 17 23 18
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 82 72 79 58 79 75 78
Oppose 23 18 28 21 42 21 25 22
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 77 71 77 46 76 71 74
Cond Support 16 15 19 11 34 14 19 15
Fi rm oppose 11 8 10 12 20 10 10 11
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 96 89 92 91 93 90 94
Oppose 7 4 11 8 9 7 10 6
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 79 69 73 28 75 58 76
Oppose 30 21 31 27 72 25 42 24
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 76 59 69 39 70 57 71
Oppose 33 24 41 31 61 30 43 29
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 67 55 65 23 64 47 66
Cond Support 33 28 34 27 68 29 43 28
Fi rm oppose 7 4 11 8 9 7 10 6
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons
Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 98 16 98 10 97 95 79 11 99 99 99 95 1
Trunp 21 2 76 2 83 2 3 17 89 1 1 1 5 98
G her 2 0 8 0 7 0 2 4 1 - - - - 1
21 CONG Dem 78 98 20 98 15 96 97 81 14 | 100 98 99 95 4
Rep 21 2 77 2 84 2 3 18 86 0 - 0 4 95
G her 1 0 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) ((187)|(109)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 96 | -61 96 | -73 95 92 62 | -78 98 99 98 90 | -97
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 96 | -57 96 | -69 94 93 63 | -72 99 98 99 92 | -91
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
24 ROLE Support 91 94 85 93 88 87 93 93 91 94 89 92 95 91
Oppose 9 6 15 7 12 13 7 7 9 6 11 8 5 9
25/ 26 PUB COMVB Support 75 82 57 81 57 81 84 72 58 85 84 84 77 55
Oppose 25 18 43 19 43 19 16 28 42 15 16 16 23 45
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 77 59 76 59 75 82 65 63 82 77 80 70 62
Oppose 28 23 41 24 41 25 18 35 37 18 23 20 30 38
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 66 72 50 72 49 73 78 58 54 78 75 77 64 51
Cond Support 25 22 35 20 39 14 15 35 37 16 13 15 30 40
Fi rm oppose 9 6 15 7 12 13 7 7 9 6 11 8 5 9
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 92 81 91 84 88 93 88 87 92 89 91 91 90
Oppose 11 8 19 9 16 12 7 12 13 8 11 9 9 10
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 86 63 86 61 84 88 80 63 88 86 87 86 61
Oppose 20 14 37 14 39 16 12 20 37 12 14 13 14 39
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 81 64 81 64 77 86 74 66 85 78 82 74 66
Oppose 23 19 36 19 36 23 14 26 34 15 22 18 26 34
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 78 56 79 53 75 84 70 56 83 76 80 74 54
Cond Support 16 14 24 13 31 13 9 18 31 9 13 11 18 36
Fi r m oppose 11 8 19 9 16 12 7 12 13 8 11 9 9 10
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 96 89 94 91 86 94 96 94 96 89 93 97 92
Oppose 7 4 11 6 9 14 6 4 6 4 11 7 3 8
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 78 51 76 54 77 80 65 53 81 82 81 70 49
Oppose 30 22 49 24 46 23 20 35 a7 19 18 19 30 51
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 72 54 71 54 72 78 56 61 78 76 77 67 59
Oppose 33 28 46 29 46 28 22 44 39 22 24 23 33 41
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 67 44 65 46 71 71 46 52 72 75 73 57 a7
Cond Support 33 29 45 28 46 15 22 50 42 24 14 20 40 45
Fi rm oppose 7 4 11 6 9 14 6 4 6 4 11 7 3 8
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GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men [Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 70 82 80 86 72 67 79 89 79 81 83 95
Trunp 21 27 16 17 13 26 28 21 7 18 15 17 3
O her 2 3 1 3 1 2 5 - 4 2 5 - 3
21 CONG Dem 78 72 83 81 87 72 71 79 93 79 84 83 97
Rep 21 26 16 18 13 26 28 20 7 19 15 17 3
O her 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 - 2 1 0 -
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 43 66 63 73 46 39 59 83 61 66 65 92
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 46 67 63 74 47 44 59 85 60 70 65 94
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) |(271) |[(116)
24 ROLE Support 91 93 89 94 90 96 89 94 76 96 89 95 78
Oppose 9 7 11 6 10 4 11 6 24 4 11 5 22
25/ 26 PUB COMB Support 75 77 73 82 76 78 77 76 66 83 80 80 68
Oppose 25 23 27 18 24 22 23 24 34 17 20 20 32
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 72 72 76 73 72 72 74 67 77 75 75 67
Oppose 28 28 28 24 27 28 28 26 33 23 25 25 33
SCALE COVB Fi rm Support 66 68 65 73 68 68 69 66 64 74 71 69 65
Cond Support 25 25 24 21 22 28 20 29 13 22 19 26 13
Fi rm oppose 9 7 11 6 10 4 11 6 24 4 11 5 22
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 92 87 94 87 94 88 93 72 96 90 93 74
Oppose 11 8 13 6 13 6 12 7 28 4 10 7 26
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 85 76 88 79 86 84 78 71 89 86 82 73
Oppose 20 15 24 12 21 14 16 22 29 11 14 18 27
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 80 74 84 74 80 80 77 66 85 81 77 67
Oppose 23 20 26 16 26 20 20 23 34 15 19 23 33
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 78 68 82 70 78 79 69 66 83 80 72 67
Cond Support 16 14 19 12 17 17 9 25 6 13 10 21 7
Fi r m oppose 11 8 13 6 13 6 12 7 28 4 10 7 26
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 95 91 94 92 97 90 95 80 96 88 97 81
Oppose 7 5 9 6 8 3 10 5 20 4 12 3 19
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 70 70 76 73 70 68 73 62 78 72 77 64
Oppose 30 30 30 24 27 30 32 27 38 22 28 23 36
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 64 70 68 72 65 63 71 67 69 66 74 68
Oppose 33 36 30 32 28 35 37 29 33 31 34 26 32
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 58 62 64 65 59 56 63 61 66 58 65 63
Cond Support 33 37 28 30 27 38 34 33 19 30 30 31 18
Fi rm oppose 7 5 9 6 8 3 10 5 20 4 12 3 19
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 79 76 74 73 81 77 73 88 86 82 78 84 87 79
Trunp 21 15 21 25 27 18 18 26 6 12 16 22 15 8 20
O her 2 6 3 1 0 1 5 1 6 2 1 0 1 4 1
21 CONG Dem 78 85 76 76 71 82 81 73 94 86 83 77 84 90 79
Rep 21 15 23 21 28 18 18 26 6 13 14 22 15 9 20
O her 1 - 1 2 1 0 0 1 - 1 3 1 0 0 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 64 54 48 46 63 60 47 83 74 66 56 69 79 59
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 70 54 55 43 64 63 47 87 73 69 55 69 81 59
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
24 ROLE Support 91 78 90 94 96 94 83 95 78 91 94 97 94 83 96
Oppose 9 22 10 6 4 6 17 5 22 9 6 3 6 17 4
25/ 26 PUB COMB Support 75 69 76 80 76 76 72 77 71 78 86 81 79 74 83
Oppose 25 31 24 20 24 24 28 23 29 22 14 19 21 26 17
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 64 76 76 70 75 69 72 66 77 78 75 77 70 76
Oppose 28 36 24 24 30 25 31 28 34 23 22 25 23 30 24
SCALE COVB Fi rm Support 66 63 69 69 64 68 66 65 65 70 76 68 72 67 70
Cond Support 25 15 20 25 32 26 17 30 13 21 19 29 22 16 26
Fi rm oppose 9 22 10 6 4 6 17 5 22 9 6 3 6 17 4
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 77 86 94 95 93 81 95 79 87 93 97 93 82 96
Oppose 11 23 14 6 5 7 19 5 21 13 7 3 7 18 4
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 75 83 76 85 81 78 82 76 84 89 89 81 79 89
Oppose 20 25 17 24 15 19 22 18 24 16 11 11 19 21 11
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 75 71 79 79 78 73 79 76 71 80 83 79 74 82
Oppose 23 25 29 21 21 22 27 21 24 29 20 17 21 26 18
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 75 70 68 74 74 73 72 76 70 80 78 75 74 78
Cond Support 16 2 16 26 21 19 8 23 3 17 13 20 18 8 18
Fi r m oppose 11 23 14 6 5 7 19 5 21 13 7 3 7 18 4
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 79 92 94 97 96 86 96 77 94 96 97 95 85 97
Oppose 7 21 8 6 3 4 14 4 23 6 4 3 5 15 3
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 61 70 83 69 69 66 73 65 72 84 75 77 68 78
Oppose 30 39 30 17 31 31 34 27 35 28 16 25 23 32 22
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 49 80 74 62 71 64 66 53 81 77 67 73 66 70
Oppose 33 51 20 26 38 29 36 34 47 19 23 33 27 34 30
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 47 68 70 55 62 58 60 51 70 73 60 69 60 64
Cond Support 33 31 24 24 41 34 28 36 26 24 23 37 27 25 33
Fi rm oppose 7 21 8 6 3 4 14 4 23 6 4 3 5 15 3
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GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020

DI RECTION | TRUMP FAV | TRUW JOB | BI BI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
20 PREZ Biden 77 7 89 7 97 7 98 36 97 80 43 91 37
Trunp 21 91 9 91 1 90 0 62 1 18 57 8 58
O her 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 - 1 5
21 CONG Dem 78 10 90 12 97 12 98 39 97 81 44 91 41
Rep 21 90 9 87 2 88 1 60 2 18 56 8 58
O her 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 - 1 1
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) [(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55| -84 80 | -84 96 | -84 97 | -26 96 62 | -15 83 | -22
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 | -80 81| -75 95 | -76 97 | -21 96 63 | -12 83 | -16
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
24 ROLE Support 91 92 91 91 91 89 92 92 90 92 82 92 87
Oppose 9 8 9 9 9 11 8 8 10 8 18 8 13
25/ 26 PUB COVB Support 75 59 78 63 79 59 80 65 80 77 58 81 58
Oppose 25 41 22 37 21 41 20 35 20 23 42 19 42
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB Supprt 72 60 74 64 74 60 75 62 77 74 51 76 60
Oppose 28 40 26 36 26 40 25 38 23 26 49 24 40
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 66 50 69 55 70 50 71 54 73 68 49 72 51
Cond Support 25 42 22 36 21 38 20 38 17 24 32 21 36
Fi rm oppose 9 8 9 9 9 11 8 8 10 8 18 8 13
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 89 89 87 90 84 91 90 89 90 80 90 88
Oppose 11 11 11 13 10 16 9 10 11 10 20 10 12
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 72 82 67 84 64 85 71 84 81 74 85 70
Oppose 20 28 18 33 16 36 15 29 16 19 26 15 30
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 67 78 67 79 63 81 70 82 79 60 79 71
Oppose 23 33 22 33 21 37 19 30 18 21 40 21 29
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 62 75 59 77 53 79 63 79 74 60 76 65
Cond Support 16 27 14 28 13 31 12 27 10 16 21 14 23
Fi rm oppose 11 11 11 13 10 16 9 10 11 10 20 10 12
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 95 92 95 92 93 92 93 92 93 84 94 87
Oppose 7 5 8 5 8 7 8 7 8 7 16 6 13
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 43 74 59 74 54 75 59 75 72 33 78 41
Oppose 30 57 26 41 26 46 25 41 25 28 67 22 59
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 51 69 61 69 58 69 55 72 69 37 73 43
Oppose 33 49 31 39 31 42 31 45 28 31 63 27 57
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 36 64 52 62 47 64 46 67 62 32 68 32
Cond Support 33 59 29 43 29 46 29 47 25 31 52 27 55
Fi rm oppose 7 5 8 5 8 7 8 7 8 7 16 6 13
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [Hth [Econ |racl |secur| Isr ona |mate [H th |Econ |racl I'sr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 92 98 94 35 87 37 1 94 99 96 45 92 2
Trunp 21 7 1 6 61 7 63 97 5 0 3 51 3 95
G her 2 1 1 0 4 5 - 2 1 1 0 4 6 3
21 CONG Dem 78 91 97 94 40 92 35 5 94 97 96 50 97 2
Rep 21 8 1 5 59 7 63 95 6 1 3 50 3 98
G her 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 - 0 2 1 - 1 -
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 85 97 89 | -26 80 | -27 | -96 88 98 93 -6 89 | -92
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 83 96 88 | -19 85 | -28 | -89 87 97 92 -1 94 | -95
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
24 ROLE Support 91 93 92 92 92 84 95 84 95 92 92 93 83 86
Oppose 9 7 8 8 8 16 5 16 5 8 8 7 17 14
25/ 26 PUB COMVB Support 75 82 82 81 63 72 62 58 85 82 82 73 75 65
Oppose 25 18 18 19 37 28 38 42 15 18 18 27 25 35
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 76 78 78 61 71 63 57 78 79 78 65 69 62
Oppose 28 24 22 22 39 29 37 43 22 21 22 35 31 38
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 66 73 73 72 51 63 55 52 75 73 73 59 66 59
Cond Support 25 20 19 20 41 21 40 32 20 18 18 34 16 27
Fi rm oppose 9 7 8 8 8 16 5 16 5 8 8 7 17 14
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 92 93 90 88 78 98 77 95 93 90 90 75 84
Oppose 11 8 7 10 12 22 2 23 5 7 10 10 25 16
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 87 92 82 67 66 81 67 90 91 82 75 71 69
Oppose 20 13 8 18 33 34 19 33 10 9 18 25 29 31
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 82 80 78 69 68 75 59 85 82 79 73 65 60
Oppose 23 18 20 22 31 32 25 41 15 18 21 27 35 40
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 80 80 73 58 59 73 59 83 82 74 65 64 60
Cond Support 16 12 13 17 30 19 24 18 12 12 16 25 12 23
Fi r m oppose 11 8 7 10 12 22 2 23 5 7 10 10 25 16
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 94 90 94 95 90 91 94 95 90 94 95 90 89
Oppose 7 6 10 6 5 10 9 6 5 10 6 5 10 11
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 77 74 80 59 78 42 46 79 74 81 72 80 62
Oppose 30 23 26 20 41 22 58 54 21 26 19 28 20 38
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 71 77 77 54 73 49 54 72 77 77 59 73 64
Oppose 33 29 23 23 46 27 51 46 28 23 23 41 27 36
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 67 67 72 45 68 35 43 68 67 72 55 69 57
Cond Support 33 27 23 23 50 22 56 51 27 23 21 41 21 31
Fi rm oppose 7 6 10 6 5 10 9 6 5 10 6 5 10 11
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GBAO J Street National
US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 79 56 82 48 81 65 83 61 56
Trunp 21 20 29 17 52 18 34 16 38 29
QO her 2 1 15 1 - 0 2 0 1 15
21 CONG Dem 78 80 68 84 45 82 70 84 62 68
Rep 21 18 32 14 55 17 30 14 38 32
QO her 1 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - -
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 59 27 66 -4 63 31 67 23 27
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 62 35 70 -9 65 40 70 25 35
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)((322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
24 ROLE Support 91 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 -
Oppose 9 - 100 - - - - - - 100
25/ 26 PUB COVB Support 75 90 - 100 - 95 61 | 100 47 -
Qppose 25 10 | 100 - 100 5 39 - 53 | 100
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 86 - 90 44 | 100 - 100 24 -
Oppose 28 14 | 100 10 56 - 100 - 76 | 100
SCALE COVB Fi rm Support 66 82 - 90 - 95 - 100 - -
Cond Support 25 18 - 10 | 100 5 | 100 - 100 -
Fi rm oppose 9 - 100 - - - - - - 100
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 -
Qppose 11 - 100 - - - - - - 100
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 90 - 100 - 95 61 | 100 a7 -
Oppose 20 10 | 100 - 100 5 39 - 53 | 100
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 86 - 90 44 | 100 - 100 24 -
Qppose 23 14 | 100 10 56 - 100 - 76 | 100
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 82 - 90 - 95 - 100 - -
Cond Support 16 18 - 10 | 100 5 | 100 - 100 -
Fi rm oppose 11 - 100 - - - - - - 100
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 - - - - - - - - -
Oppose 7 - - - - - - - - -
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 - - - - - - - - -
Qppose 30 - - - - - - - - -
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 - - - - - - - - -
Oppose 33 - - - - - - - - -
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 - - - - - - - - -
Cond Support 33 - - - - - - - - -
Fi rm oppose 7 - - - - - - - - -
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 77 75 82 60 80 67 82 68 75 84 84 55 70 87
Trunp 21 22 14 17 37 18 30 17 30 14 13 14 43 27 12
G her 2 2 10 1 3 1 2 1 2 10 3 2 3 3 1
21 CONG Dem 78 77 80 82 61 80 68 82 68 80 87 85 56 71 89
Rep 21 23 20 17 39 19 32 18 32 20 13 14 43 28 11
G her 1 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 0 1 1 1 0
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 55 61 65 23 62 37 64 38 61 70 70 12 42 75
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 54 60 65 22 61 36 64 36 60 74 72 14 43 77
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
24 ROLE Support 91 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 95 92 87 91 90
Oppose 9 - 100 - - - - - - 100 5 8 13 9 10
25/ 26 PUB COMVB Support 75 76 - 100 - 90 39 | 100 31 - 91 83 52 73 78
Oppose 25 24 | 100 - 100 10 61 - 69 | 100 9 17 48 27 22
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 72 - 86 30 | 100 - 100 21 - 90 80 a7 71 73
Oppose 28 28 | 100 14 70 - 100 - 79 | 100 10 20 53 29 27
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 66 65 - 86 - 90 - 100 - - 88 76 39 66 66
Cond Support 25 35 - 14 | 100 10 | 100 - 100 - 8 16 48 25 24
Fi rm oppose 9 - 100 - - - - - - 100 5 8 13 9 10
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 - - - - - - - - - 92 91 84 90 88
Oppose 11 - - - - - - - - - 8 9 16 10 12
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 - - - - - - - - - 88 88 61 79 83
Oppose 20 - - - - - - - - - 12 12 39 21 17
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 - - - - - - - - - 86 83 59 77 76
Oppose 23 - - - - - - - - - 14 17 41 23 24
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 - - - - - - - - - 82 81 51 72 73
Cond Support 16 - - - - - - - - - 10 11 32 17 15
Fi rm oppose 11 - - - - - - - - - 8 9 16 10 12
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 98 93 91 93 92
Oppose 7 - 100 - - - - - - 100 2 7 9 7 8
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 76 - 100 - 90 39 | 100 31 - 94 79 42 68 73
Oppose 30 24 | 100 - 100 10 61 - 69 | 100 6 21 58 32 27
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 72 - 86 30 | 100 - 100 21 - 94 77 34 64 70
Oppose 33 28 | 100 14 70 - 100 - 79 | 100 6 23 66 36 30
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 65 - 86 - 90 - 100 - - 92 71 25 60 59
Cond Support 33 35 - 14 | 100 10 | 100 - 100 - 6 22 66 33 33
Fi rm oppose 7 - 100 - - - - - - 100 2 7 9 7 8
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GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020
EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
20 PREZ Bi den 77 65 73 85 81 83 75 85 81 73 76 64 70 77 77
Trunp 21 33 24 14 16 15 23 15 17 23 21 31 28 21 21
G her 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 - 2 4 3 5 2 2 2
21 CONG Dem 78 67 75 86 83 84 76 82 83 76 79 70 72 79 77
Rep 21 33 24 14 16 15 23 17 17 23 20 29 28 20 22
G her 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 0
Vote Difference ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
20 PREZ Bi den- Trunp 55 32 49 71 65 68 51 71 64 50 55 33 42 55 55
21 CONG Dem Rep 57 34 51 72 67 69 53 66 65 54 59 40 44 59 55
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
24 ROLE Support 91 92 90 89 91 90 90 95 88 94 91 92 92 89 93
Oppose 9 8 10 11 9 10 10 5 12 6 9 8 8 11 7
25/ 26 PUB COVB Support 75 75 74 73 77 75 73 80 73 79 73 77 66 80 70
Oppose 25 25 26 27 23 25 27 20 27 21 27 23 34 20 30
27/ 28 PRESS COMB Supprt 72 72 67 69 73 71 70 77 69 74 74 72 69 77 67
Oppose 28 28 33 31 27 29 30 23 31 26 26 28 31 23 33
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 66 65 61 64 69 67 65 69 61 72 67 70 56 73 60
Cond Support 25 27 28 25 21 23 25 26 27 22 24 22 36 16 33
Fi rm oppose 9 8 10 11 9 10 10 5 12 6 9 8 8 11 7
24A ROLE BOTH Sup 89 88 84 90 89 89 89 97 85 89 91 86 90 89 -
Oppose 11 12 16 10 11 11 11 3 15 11 9 14 10 11 -
25A PUB BOTH Support 80 75 74 84 83 83 81 89 77 77 82 72 76 80 -
Oppose 20 25 26 16 17 17 19 11 23 23 18 28 24 20 -
27A PRESS BOTH Sup 77 75 71 79 76 77 79 86 72 70 82 67 75 77 -
Oppose 23 25 29 21 24 23 21 14 28 30 18 33 25 23 -
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 73 68 67 76 74 75 75 82 65 70 76 67 64 73 -
Cond Support 16 20 17 14 15 15 14 16 20 19 15 18 26 16 -
Fi r m oppose 11 12 16 10 11 11 11 3 15 11 9 14 10 11 -
24B ROLE | SRL Sup 93 97 95 88 93 90 91 92 91 97 91 97 94 - 93
Oppose 7 3 5 12 7 10 9 8 9 3 9 3 6 - 7
26B PUB | SRL Sup 70 75 74 63 72 67 63 72 68 81 63 81 55 - 70
Oppose 30 25 26 37 28 33 37 28 32 19 37 19 45 - 30
28B PRESS | SRL Sup 67 69 62 60 71 65 60 69 67 77 64 76 62 - 67
Oppose 33 31 38 40 29 35 40 31 33 23 36 24 38 - 33
SCALE | SRL Fi rm Support 60 62 56 53 65 59 54 56 57 73 57 72 47 - 60
Cond Support 33 35 40 35 28 32 36 36 35 24 34 25 47 - 33
Fi rm oppose 7 3 5 12 7 10 9 8 9 3 9 3 6 - 7

Page 10



October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
24 ROLE COwB 82 85 80 83 76 87 72 77 85 52 81 83 82
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 62 19 60 12 66 38 5 63 22 13 60 5
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 51 23 49 20 59 20 21 53 -4 24 51 16
24A ROLE BOTH 78 84 71 81 65 84 69 72 82 50 75 82 79
25A PUB BOTH 61 73 28 71 17 74 56 16 72 40 24 71 32
27A PRESS BOTH 53 63 31 59 27 64 40 33 59 29 39 60 43
24B ROLE | SRL 85 85 90 85 87 91 75 81 88 53 86 84 85
26B PUB | SRL 40 50 11 49 8 59 20 -6 53 3 2 49 | -23
28B PRESS | SRL 33 40 15 39 13 54 0 8 47 | - 36 9 43 | -13
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Ri ght direction 15 1 64 2 63 2 17 67 2 28 61 2 65
Wong track 85 99 36 98 37 98 83 33 98 72 39 98 35
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -97 28 | -96 26 | -96 | -66 34 | -97 | -45 23 | -96 31
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 64 18 63 21 67 42 18 65 29 21 63 23
C i mat e change 26 33 1 32 1 32 25 1 33 18 1 33 1
Heal th care 25 31 7 30 6 30 24 3 31 19 4 30 6
The econony 23 11 67 12 65 9 35 63 10 40 66 11 69
The Suprene Court 17 20 11 19 11 21 12 13 19 10 12 20 12
Police ref/racial just 14 16 5 17 5 16 14 7 16 26 5 17 5
Nati onal security 10 5 29 4 29 3 13 32 5 6 30 5 27
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 8 6 8 5 7 9 6 7 15 4 7 4
| srael 5 0 24 0 23 0 4 28 0 4 25 0 22
I mmi gration 5 3 6 4 6 4 5 7 4 12 6 3 7
Taxes 4 1 14 2 13 2 5 11 2 6 12 2 12
Educat i on 3 2 6 1 7 2 2 8 2 1 7 2 8
Iran 1 - 5 - 5 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 3
QO her 6 6 2 6 3 6 8 2 6 12 2 7 2
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(599) |(106) [(606) [(109) |(467) |(191) | (62)|(569)| (56)| (95)|(551)| (85)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 64 21 64 23 68 43 65 27 25 63 27
C i mate change 28 34 1 33 1 33 26 - 34 19 - 33 -
Heal th care 26 30 6 30 5 29 26 3 30 19 6 30 8
The econony 19 11 67 11 65 9 33 58 10 37 64 11 64
The Suprene Court 18 19 11 19 10 21 11 14 20 9 12 20 12
Police ref/racial just 15 16 3 17 2 16 15 3 16 28 2 17 2
Nati onal security 8 5 29 4 28 3 13 30 5 7 29 5 22
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 8 9 8 8 7 10 10 7 16 7 7 7
| nmi gration 5 3 7 4 6 4 5 7 3 13 7 3 8
Taxes 3 1 12 1 12 1 4 14 1 6 12 2 13
| srael 3 0 18 0 19 0 3 25 0 3 20 0 17
Educat i on 3 2 9 2 9 2 2 11 2 1 10 2 11
Iran 1 - 7 - 8 0 3 3 0 2 6 0 5
QO her 6 6 1 6 2 5 8 2 6 13 1 7 2

GBAO
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GBAO

J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
24 ROLE COMB 82 88 79 80 71 83 80 83
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 62 48 58 | -17 58 37 58
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 58 31 48 -2 48 33 49
24A ROLE BOTH 78 84 80 76 60 80 80 77
25A PUB BOTH 61 67 58 71 10 66 55 64
27A PRESS BOTH 53 64 44 58 17 57 50 55
24B ROLE | SRL 85 92 77 84 82 86 80 87
26B PUB | SRL 40 58 38 46 | -44 49 17 51
28B PRESS | SRL 33 51 18 39 | -21 40 14 43
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Ri ght direction 15 6 21 9 56 10 25 10
Wong track 85 94 79 91 44 90 75 90
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -88 | -59 | -81 13 | -79 | -51 | -81
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 62 49 57 24 57 45 58
Climate change 26 28 22 31 5 28 22 28
Heal th care 25 30 27 21 14 26 24 26
The econony 23 15 26 20 58 19 29 20
The Suprene Court 17 20 18 15 13 18 17 18
Police ref/racial just 14 14 11 19 9 15 15 14
Nati onal security 10 6 13 8 24 8 14 7
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 9 7 7 - 8 4 9
| srael 5 1 6 4 27 3 8 4
I nmi gration 5 4 1 6 5 5 5 4
Taxes 4 2 7 2 14 3 7 3
Educati on 3 1 5 3 2 3 2 3
Iran 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 1
QO her 6 5 6 7 4 6 6 5
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)1(288) |(160) [(256) (0) [(720) [(203) (517)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 62 49 57 - 57 53 59
Climate change 28 28 22 31 - 28 29 28
Heal th care 26 30 27 21 - 26 27 26
The econony 19 15 26 20 - 19 18 20
The Suprene Court 18 20 18 15 - 18 18 17
Police ref/racial just 15 14 11 19 - 15 17 14
Nati onal security 8 6 13 8 - 8 10 7
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 9 7 7 - 8 5 9
I nmi gration 5 4 1 6 - 5 5 4
Taxes 3 2 7 2 - 3 4 3
| srael 3 1 6 4 - 3 2 3
Educati on 3 1 5 3 - 3 3 3
Iran 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 1
QO her 6 5 6 7 - 6 7 5
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
24 ROLE COwB 82 88 70 85 76 74 86 85 81 88 78 84 89 82
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 65 14 63 14 61 68 45 17 69 68 68 54 10
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 53 18 52 17 49 64 29 27 64 54 60 41 24
24A ROLE BOTH 78 85 61 83 67 75 85 77 75 85 78 82 83 79
25A PUB BOTH 61 73 27 73 21 68 77 60 27 76 71 74 71 22
27A PRESS BOTH 53 62 27 61 27 55 72 47 32 71 56 65 49 32
24B ROLE | SRL 85 91 78 88 83 72 87 93 87 92 77 86 95 85
26B PUB | SRL 40 56 3 52 8 55 59 31 7 61 64 62 40 -1
28B PRESS | SRL 33 44 9 43 9 43 55 13 22 57 51 54 34 17
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Ri ght direction 15 2 53 2 57 1 2 13 61 1 1 1 2 68
Wong track 85 98 a7 98 43 99 98 87 39 99 99 99 98 32
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -96 6 | -96 13 | -98 | -96 | -73 22 | -97 | -99 | -98 | -95 35
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) ((187)|(109)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 65 23 65 19 51 64 61 26 67 53 61 73 18
C i mat e change 26 32 8 32 7 40 32 24 2 33 41 36 28 1
Heal th care 25 30 12 31 7 37 28 25 5 28 37 32 30 1
The econony 23 12 56 12 59 6 10 30 60 7 5 6 20 64
The Suprene Court 17 19 12 20 11 16 24 16 10 25 16 21 16 12
Police ref/racial just 14 16 8 15 12 25 20 5 5 20 24 22 2 6
Nati onal security 10 6 22 5 26 3 4 10 27 2 3 3 8 32
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 8 5 8 5 7 4 10 8 5 7 5 10 4
| srael 5 0 19 1 20 - 0 2 27 0 - 0 0 31
I mmi gration 5 3 8 3 9 3 4 5 6 4 3 3 3 7
Taxes 4 2 11 2 11 2 - 5 12 - 2 1 4 11
Educat i on 3 2 6 2 6 1 2 2 6 2 1 2 1 8
Iran 1 - 4 - 4 - - 2 3 - - - 1 2
QO her 6 5 6 6 4 8 8 4 2 7 9 8 4 2
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720) |(564) |(137) [(584) [(127)|(176) |(235) [(224) | (76)|(221) |(165) [(387) |(176)| (60)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 65 26 65 24 51 65 62 34 68 53 61 74
C i mate change 28 33 12 33 10 40 32 25 3 33 41 36 30 -
Heal th care 26 30 13 31 6 36 27 25 2 28 36 32 28 -
The econony 19 12 51 11 54 6 10 29 56 6 5 6 20 61
The Suprene Court 18 19 11 20 9 16 24 15 11 25 16 21 16 13
Police ref/racial just 15 16 8 15 13 26 20 5 2 20 24 22 2 3
Nati onal security 8 6 18 5 24 3 4 10 24 3 3 3 8 29
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 8 7 8 7 7 5 10 13 5 7 6 11 7
| nmi gration 5 3 9 3 10 3 4 5 6 4 3 3 3 8
Taxes 3 2 9 2 9 2 - 4 10 - 2 1 2 11
| srael 3 0 15 0 16 - - 2 23 - - - 0 26
Educat i on 3 2 7 2 8 1 2 2 9 2 1 2 1 12
Iran 1 - 6 - 6 - - 2 6 - - - 1 4
QO her 6 5 8 6 4 8 7 4 1 6 9 7 3 2

GBAO
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GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ ACGE

Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men (Worren| Men (Wornren| 40+ 40 40+ 40 40+ 40 40+ 40

US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) |(326) |(387) |(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |(212) |(115) |(271) |(116)
24 ROLE COMB 82| 86| 78| 88| 79| 91| 78| 89| 52| 93| 78| 89 | 56
25/26 PUB COVB 50| 55| 46| 64| 52| 55| 55| 52| 33| 67| 60| 59| 36
27/ 28 PRESS COMB 43| 44| 43| 52| 46| 43| 45| 48| 33| 53| 49| 51| 35
24A ROLE BOTH 78| 84| 74| 88| 75| 89| 76| 86 | 44| 93| 80| 86| 48
25A PUB BOTH 61| 71| 52| 76| 59| 72| 69| 57| 42| 78| 72| 64| 45
27A PRESS BOTH 53| 60| 48| 68| 49| 60| 59| 54| 32| 71| 63| 55| 34
24B ROLE | SRL 85| 89| 81| 87| 84| 93| 81| 91| 60| 92| 76| 93| 63
26B PUB | SRL 40| 39| 40| 53| 46| 41| 37| 47| 24| 57| 45| 54| 28
28B PRESS | SRL 33| 28| 39| 36| 44| 20| 26| 41| 34| 38| 33| 47| 36

Q10 Direction of the country ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) |(271) |[(116)
Ri ght direction 15 20 10 12 9 19 23 11 7 12 13 10 5
Wong track 85 80 90 88 91 81 77 89 93 88 87 90 95
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -59 | -80 | -76 | -82 | -62 | -55 | -77 | -86 | -76 | -75 | -79 | -90
Q11 Issues ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 53 55 59 56 60 42 56 53 64 48 57 53
C i mat e change 26 24 28 26 30 19 30 22 42 21 37 23 45
Heal th care 25 22 28 24 28 19 29 30 22 21 31 31 21
The econony 23 29 18 24 16 36 18 21 10 31 12 19 8
The Suprene Court 17 15 20 15 20 16 14 22 15 16 14 22 16
Police ref/racial just 14 11 17 13 16 8 16 11 30 9 20 9 31
Nati onal security 10 12 8 8 8 12 11 10 2 8 10 10 2
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 7 7 8 8 8 5 10 1 9 6 11 1
| srael 5 8 3 4 2 4 14 3 1 3 7 2 -

I nmi gration 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 10 4 4 3 8
Taxes 4 5 4 2 4 3 8 3 6 3 2 3 6
Educat i on 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 4 1 2 3 4 1
Iran 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 - 3 1 1 -

QO her 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 7 6 6 5 7

Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...

Total answering (720)|(326) |(387) [(326) [(387) |(212) |(115) [(271) [(116) |(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 59 56 59 56 64 48 57 53 64 48 57 53
C i mat e change 28 26 30 26 30 21 37 23 45 21 37 23 45
Heal th care 26 24 28 24 28 21 31 31 21 21 31 31 21
The econony 19 24 16 24 16 31 12 19 8 31 12 19 8
The Suprene Court 18 15 20 15 20 16 14 22 16 16 14 22 16
Police ref/racial just 15 13 16 13 16 9 20 9 31 9 20 9 31
Nati onal security 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 2 8 10 10 2

Soc Sec and Medi care 8 8 8 8 8 9 6 11 1 9 6 11 1
I nmi gration 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 8 4 4 3 8
Taxes 3 2 4 2 4 3 2 3 6 3 2 3 6
| srael 3 4 2 4 2 3 7 2 - 3 7 2 -

Educat i on 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1
Iran 1 2 0 2 0 3 1 1 - 3 1 1 -

QO her 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 7 6 6 5 7
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
24 ROLE COwB 82 56 79 88 92 88 66 91 56 81 89 95 88 67 93
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 38 53 59 53 51 44 55 42 55 73 62 59 48 65
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 28 52 52 40 49 38 44 32 53 56 49 53 41 51
24A ROLE BOTH 78 55 73 88 90 85 62 89 58 74 85 95 85 64 92
25A PUB BOTH 61 50 67 52 71 61 56 65 52 69 79 77 62 59 78
27A PRESS BOTH 53 50 43 58 58 55 a7 58 52 43 60 67 58 49 65
24B ROLE | SRL 85 58 85 88 94 92 71 92 53 88 91 95 91 70 94
26B PUB | SRL 40 22 41 65 38 39 31 47 29 44 69 50 54 37 56
28B PRESS | SRL 33 -2 59 48 25 42 29 32 5 62 54 34 a7 32 41
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197) |(237) |(286)
Ri ght direction 15 14 17 12 17 14 15 15 6 12 8 12 11 9 11
Wong track 85 86 83 88 83 86 85 85 94 88 92 88 89 91 89
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -73 | -67 | -77 | -65 | -72 | -70 | -69 | -88 | -77 | -83 | -76 | -77 | -83 | -78
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 49 43 63 56 56 47 59 52 48 71 59 58 50 62
C i mat e change 26 36 37 20 19 23 36 19 41 42 22 20 23 41 21
Heal th care 25 25 25 14 26 30 25 22 27 23 15 28 30 25 24
The econony 23 13 15 32 35 19 14 34 11 10 26 31 17 10 29
The Suprene Court 17 13 16 27 13 21 14 17 12 18 29 13 21 15 18
Police ref/racial just 14 24 22 15 8 9 23 10 27 24 12 8 10 26 9
Nati onal security 10 7 7 9 13 11 7 11 5 7 7 10 9 6 9
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 2 4 1 8 15 3 6 2 4 1 9 16 3 6
| srael 5 6 11 4 4 3 8 4 - 8 4 3 1 3 3
I mmi gration 5 6 8 4 3 4 7 3 7 6 5 3 4 7 4
Taxes 4 9 4 3 4 1 7 4 6 2 1 5 1 4 4
Educat i on 3 1 2 3 3 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 2
Iran 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 2 - 2 - 3 1 1 2
QO her 6 8 5 6 6 4 7 6 8 5 6 6 4 7 6
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(135) |(102) | (90) [(197)|(197) |(237) [(286) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 52 48 71 59 58 50 62 52 48 71 59 58 50 62
C i mate change 28 41 42 22 20 23 41 21 41 42 22 20 23 41 21
Heal th care 26 27 23 15 28 30 25 24 27 23 15 28 30 25 24
The econony 19 11 10 26 31 17 10 29 11 10 26 31 17 10 29
The Suprene Court 18 12 18 29 13 21 15 18 12 18 29 13 21 15 18
Police ref/racial just 15 27 24 12 8 10 26 9 27 24 12 8 10 26 9
Nati onal security 8 5 7 7 10 9 6 9 5 7 7 10 9 6 9
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 2 4 1 9 16 3 6 2 4 1 9 16 3 6
| nmi gration 5 7 6 5 3 4 7 4 7 6 5 3 4 7 4
Taxes 3 6 2 1 5 1 4 4 6 2 1 5 1 4 4
| srael 3 - 8 4 3 1 3 3 - 8 4 3 1 3 3
Educat i on 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 2
Iran 1 - 2 - 3 1 1 2 - 2 - 3 1 1 2
QO her 6 8 5 6 6 4 7 6 8 5 6 6 4 7 6

Page 15



GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BIBI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
24 ROLE COMB 82 84 81 83 81 77 83 83 81 83 63 84 74
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 17 56 26 58 17 60 29 60 53 16 62 16
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 19 48 28 48 20 50 24 54 47 2 52 19
24A ROLE BOTH 78 79 78 74 79 68 81 79 78 80 60 80 75
25A PUB BOTH 61 43 64 34 68 28 71 42 69 62 a7 70 40
27A PRESS BOTH 53 34 57 34 58 26 62 39 64 57 19 58 43
24B ROLE | SRL 85 91 84 91 83 86 85 87 83 86 68 88 74
26B PUB | SRL 40 | -13 48 18 a7 7 50 18 51 45 | -34 56 | -18
28B PRESS | SRL 33 1 38 22 37 15 39 11 44 37 | -26 47 | -14
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66) |(591) [(209)
Ri ght direction 15 | 100 - 61 2 61 1 42 2 11 55 6 39
Wong track 85 - 100 39 98 39 99 58 98 89 45 94 61
Ri ght - Wong -70 | 100 |-100 21 | -97 22 | -98 | -15 | -97 | -77 10 | -87 | -22
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 12 61 22 63 24 63 41 59 55 42 59 38
C i mat e change 26 3 30 2 33 3 33 11 34 27 18 32 8
Heal th care 25 6 28 12 29 7 30 10 32 27 5 29 14
The econony 23 61 17 63 11 65 11 47 11 22 40 14 48
The Suprene Court 17 14 18 11 19 11 19 13 20 18 9 18 17
Police ref/racial just 14 4 16 4 17 4 17 7 18 15 9 16 9
Nati onal security 10 32 6 28 5 26 5 19 5 8 27 7 18
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 9 7 6 7 5 8 9 5 7 4 8 4
| srael 5 29 1 21 1 22 0 17 - 4 19 2 15
I nmi gration 5 4 5 6 4 6 4 6 4 4 9 4 6
Taxes 4 14 2 12 1 14 1 10 2 4 11 3 7
Educat i on 3 6 2 6 2 6 2 5 2 3 0 1 6
Iran 1 3 1 4 0 4 0 3 0 1 4 0 3
QO her 6 2 6 2 7 2 7 2 8 6 2 6 5
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)| (74)|(646) [(113) [(599) |(119) |(601) [(183) [(481)|(678)| (42)|(562) [(158)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 13 62 27 63 29 63 49 59 57 58 61 43
C i mat e change 28 4 31 3 33 4 33 14 34 28 28 33 10
Heal th care 26 7 28 14 29 7 30 10 32 27 8 29 16
The econony 19 54 15 59 12 64 11 42 11 19 19 13 43
The Suprene Court 18 13 18 10 19 11 19 13 19 18 14 18 17
Police ref/racial just 15 7 16 2 18 2 18 7 18 15 14 17 8
Nati onal security 8 28 6 26 5 25 5 17 5 8 13 5 17
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 15 7 10 8 8 8 12 5 8 7 8 6
I nmi gration 5 4 5 7 4 7 4 6 5 4 12 4 6
Taxes 3 13 2 9 1 11 1 7 2 3 9 2 6
| srael 3 26 0 17 0 17 0 11 - 2 12 1 9
Educat i on 3 9 2 8 2 8 2 6 2 3 0 2 7
Iran 1 5 1 6 0 7 0 4 0 1 6 0 5
QO her 6 1 6 1 7 1 7 1 8 6 - 6 6
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [Hth [Econ |racl |secur| Isr ona |mate [H th |Econ |racl I'sr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
24 ROLE COwB 82 86 83 84 84 68 89 68 90 83 83 86 65 72
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 64 63 62 25 43 25 16 69 63 63 46 51 31
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 52 56 55 21 41 25 14 57 58 56 30 38 24
24A ROLE BOTH 78 84 87 81 77 56 95 54 91 87 80 81 51 67
25A PUB BOTH 61 74 83 64 33 31 62 34 81 83 65 49 42 37
27A PRESS BOTH 53 64 60 56 38 37 51 18 70 63 58 45 30 21
24B ROLE | SRL 85 87 81 88 91 81 83 87 89 81 87 91 80 78
26B PUB | SRL 40 55 48 60 18 56 | -16 -9 58 48 62 44 60 24
28B PRESS | SRL 33 41 53 54 7 46 -3 8 44 54 54 18 a7 28
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Ri ght direction 15 3 2 3 39 4 50 83 2 2 3 29 5 92
Wong track 85 97 98 97 61 96 50 17 98 98 97 71 95 8
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -93 | -96 | -93 | -21 | -92 -1 66 | -95 | -97 | -94 | -42 | -91 83
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 | 100 51 43 36 32 23 8 | 100 52 44 43 34
C i mat e change 26 25 | 100 15 0 23 8 2 26 | 100 16 0 24 -
Heal th care 25 20 15 | 100 9 16 4 - 20 14 | 100 11 16 -
The econony 23 16 0 8 | 100 7 40 36 15 0 8 | 100 2 8
The Suprene Court 17 14 9 10 4 6 9 3 15 9 11 3 6 6
Police ref/racial just 14 9 12 9 4 | 100 1 5 9 13 9 2 | 100 9
Nati onal security 10 4 3 1 17 1| 100 15 4 3 2 13 1 30
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 5 1 3 5 2 - 14 6 1 4 7 2 29
| srael 5 1 0 - 8 2 8 | 100 0 - - 1 2 | 100
I mmi gration 5 2 2 1 2 6 1 - 2 2 1 3 7 -
Taxes 4 0 0 4 7 2 3 9 0 0 2 8 2 4
Educat i on 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 4 1 1 2 2 0 8
Iran 1 0 - - 3 - - 2 0 - - 4 - 3
QO her 6 3 4 3 3 3 1 2 3 4 3 3 4 -
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(411) |(204) [(189) [(140)|(107)| (58)| (21)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 | 100 52 44 43 34 30 100 52 44 43 34
C i mate change 28 26 | 100 16 0 24 11 - 26 | 100 16 0 24 -
Heal th care 26 20 14 | 100 11 16 5 - 20 14 | 100 11 16 -
The econony 19 15 0 8 | 100 2 32 8 15 0 8 | 100 2 8
The Suprene Court 18 15 9 11 3 6 7 6 15 9 11 3 6 6
Police ref/racial just 15 9 13 9 2 | 100 1 9 9 13 9 2 | 100 9
Nati onal security 8 4 3 2 13 1| 100 30 4 3 2 13 1 30
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 6 1 4 7 2 - 29 6 1 4 7 2 29
| nmi gration 5 2 2 1 3 7 - - 2 2 1 3 7 -
Taxes 3 0 0 2 8 2 - 4 0 0 2 8 2 4
| srael 3 0 - - 1 2 11 | 100 0 - - 1 2 | 100
Educat i on 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 8 1 1 2 2 0 8
Iran 1 0 - - 4 - - 3 0 - - 4 - 3
QO her 6 3 4 3 3 4 1 - 3 4 3 3 4 -

GBAO
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GBAO J Street National
US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
24 ROLE COMB 82 | 100 |-100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 80 |-100 | 100 |-100 90 22 | 100 -7 |-100
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 72 |- 100 81 | -12 | 100 (-100 | 100 | -53 |-100
24A ROLE BOTH 78 | 100 |-100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100
25A PUB BOTH 61 80 |-100 | 100 |-100 90 22 | 100 -7 |-100
27A PRESS BOTH 53 72 |- 100 81 | -12 | 100 (-100 | 100 | -53 |-100
24B ROLE | SRL 85 - - - - - - - - -
26B PUB | SRL 40 - - - - - - - - -
28B PRESS | SRL 33 - - - - - - - - -
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)((322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Ri ght direction 15 16 16 14 33 14 29 14 27 16
Wong track 85 84 84 86 67 86 71 86 73 84
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -67 | -68 | -71 | -33 | -72 | -42 | -72 | -46 | -68
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 55 38 58 32 57 44 59 40 38
C i mat e change 26 24 14 26 5 24 24 25 18 14
Heal th care 25 27 23 27 26 27 26 27 28 23
The econony 23 22 23 18 54 20 34 17 40 23
The Suprene Court 17 19 16 19 13 20 10 20 10 16
Police ref/racial just 14 13 31 12 21 13 11 12 17 31
Nati onal security 10 11 2 10 19 10 18 10 15 2
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 7 2 8 4 7 8 7 7 2
| srael 5 5 13 5 7 5 9 5 7 13
I nmi gration 5 4 11 4 5 4 2 4 4 11
Taxes 4 4 9 4 4 4 3 4 4 9
Educati on 3 2 6 2 4 2 3 2 2 6
Iran 1 1 - 2 - 1 2 1 2 -
QO her 6 6 12 6 6 6 6 6 6 12
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)1(325)| (35)[(300) | (25)|(283)| (42)|(273)| (52)| (35)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 59 26 61 41 61 50 62 48 26
C i mat e change 28 25 17 27 7 25 25 26 20 17
Heal th care 26 29 29 28 32 29 27 28 32 29
The econony 19 17 17 15 39 16 26 15 30 17
The Suprene Court 18 19 19 19 16 20 11 20 12 19
Police ref/racial just 15 13 38 13 10 12 14 13 12 38
Nati onal security 8 11 3 9 27 10 17 10 15 3
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 8 2 8 6 8 10 8 9 2
I nmi gration 5 4 14 4 7 4 3 4 5 14
Taxes 3 3 9 3 6 3 3 3 5 9
| srael 3 3 5 2 6 2 6 2 5 5
Educati on 3 2 7 2 - 2 - 2 - 7
Iran 1 1 - 2 - 1 3 1 2 -
QO her 6 6 14 6 6 4 6 5 14
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
24 ROLE COwB 82 | 100 |-100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100 91 84 74 83 80
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 51 |-100 | 100 |-100 80 | -23 | 100 | -39 |-100 82 66 3 47 56
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 44 1-100 71 | -40 | 100 |-100 | 100 | -58 |-100 80 60 -6 42 46
24A ROLE BOTH 78 - - - - - - - - - 85 82 67 80 76
25A PUB BOTH 61 - - - - - - - - - 76 75 21 58 65
27A PRESS BOTH 53 - - - - - - - - - 72 66 17 54 51
24B ROLE | SRL 85 | 100 [-100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100 96 86 81 86 84
26B PUB | SRL 40 51 |-100 | 100 |-100 80 | -23 | 100 | -39 |-100 88 58 | -17 35 47
28B PRESS | SRL 33 44 1-100 71 | -40 | 100 |-100 | 100 | -58 |-100 88 54 | -33 29 41
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Ri ght direction 15 14 9 8 31 10 23 8 24 9 10 10 29 18 11
Wong track 85 86 91 92 69 90 77 92 76 91 90 90 71 82 89
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -72 | -83 | -83 | -38 | -79 | -53 | -84 | -51 | -83 | -80 | -80 | -41 | -64 | -79
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 55 46 60 39 57 48 60 45 46 56 58 42 48 63
C i mat e change 26 29 38 31 21 34 16 33 21 38 28 29 16 24 29
Heal th care 25 24 18 27 15 27 16 28 16 18 32 29 14 24 27
The econony 23 26 16 21 40 20 40 19 38 16 14 17 42 27 17
The Suprene Court 17 18 2 17 19 17 19 17 18 2 18 18 16 17 18
Police ref/racial just 14 13 18 15 7 15 9 15 9 18 18 15 12 16 12
Nati onal security 10 9 11 6 20 7 15 5 16 11 4 8 15 13 4
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 7 12 7 8 6 11 5 12 12 7 7 8 4 12
| srael 5 5 4 3 10 4 7 3 7 4 3 4 10 7 3
I mmi gration 5 4 12 3 6 5 3 4 4 12 9 5 4 5 4
Taxes 4 3 7 3 4 2 6 3 5 7 6 3 7 5 3
Educat i on 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 4 3 2
Iran 1 1 - 0 3 0 3 0 2 - - 0 3 2 -
QO her 6 4 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 3 5 7 6 5
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(334)| (26)[(268) | (65)((251)| (83)(230)[(104)| (26)|(165) [(565) [(155)[(412) |(308)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 59 43 61 50 60 57 62 53 43 58 59 49 52 63
C i mate change 28 31 43 32 28 35 19 34 26 43 29 31 20 27 30
Heal th care 26 24 21 26 17 26 17 27 18 21 31 29 17 25 28
The econony 19 22 14 21 28 18 34 19 31 14 13 16 33 22 16
The Suprene Court 18 18 2 17 21 18 18 18 18 2 18 18 17 17 18
Police ref/racial just 15 14 20 16 8 16 11 16 11 20 19 16 12 17 13
Nati onal security 8 6 4 6 9 6 8 6 8 4 5 7 11 12 3
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 8 14 7 11 6 14 5 15 14 7 7 11 4 13
| nmi gration 5 4 8 3 6 4 2 4 4 8 9 5 3 5 4
Taxes 3 2 8 2 3 1 4 1 3 8 4 3 5 3 3
| srael 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 3
Educat i on 3 3 3 2 6 3 4 3 4 3 2 2 4 3 2
Iran 1 1 - 0 5 0 4 0 3 - - 0 4 2 -
QO her 6 4 16 4 5 4 5 4 4 16 3 5 9 7 5




GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
24 ROLE COMB 82 85 79 78 81 80 79 89 76 87 83 84 83 78 85
25/ 26 PUB COMB 50 50 48 47 55 50 46 61 45 58 a7 54 33 61 40
27/ 28 PRESS COMVB 43 44 33 39 a7 43 40 54 39 48 a7 45 38 53 33
24A ROLE BOTH 78 77 68 80 77 79 78 95 70 78 82 71 80 78 -
25A PUB BOTH 61 49 48 67 66 66 62 78 54 53 64 44 52 61 -
27A PRESS BOTH 53 50 43 58 52 55 58 71 43 40 63 35 51 53 -
24B ROLE | SRL 85 93 90 76 86 81 81 84 82 94 83 94 87 - 85
26B PUB | SRL 40 50 48 26 43 35 27 44 36 62 27 62 10 - 40
28B PRESS | SRL 33 37 24 20 42 31 20 38 35 54 28 52 23 - 33
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Ri ght direction 15 18 12 13 13 13 16 12 15 13 13 17 24 16 14
Wong track 85 82 88 87 87 87 84 88 85 87 87 83 76 84 86
Ri ght - Wong -70 | -64 | -76 | -74 | -74 | -74 | -67 | -77 | -70 | -73 | -74 | -67 | -53 | -68 | -73
Q11 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 54 52 52 54 57 56 51 62 51 58 51 53 48 53 54
C i mat e change 26 24 24 26 29 28 23 28 29 30 21 25 24 23 30
Heal th care 25 24 24 27 25 26 27 27 26 19 30 18 25 26 24
The econony 23 32 27 16 21 19 27 15 20 21 26 28 19 22 25
The Suprene Court 17 12 14 22 18 20 17 16 20 17 19 19 26 18 16
Police ref/racial just 14 11 13 20 12 16 14 18 13 14 15 12 6 15 14
Nati onal security 10 15 13 6 7 7 10 3 16 8 7 9 15 10 9
Soc Sec and Medi care 7 12 14 5 3 4 6 7 10 6 6 5 10 7 8
| srael 5 7 6 4 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 6 6 6 5
I nmi gration 5 5 7 3 6 4 4 7 2 7 5 10 3 5 5
Taxes 4 2 1 4 6 5 5 3 5 2 6 3 6 5 4
Educat i on 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 - 4 4 3 4 8 3 3
Iran 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 - - 1 1 2 - 1 1
QO her 6 2 3 7 8 8 5 8 3 7 5 7 4 7 5
Q11 Issues...Non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (720)|(230) |(176) [(257) [(229) |(486) |(325) | (82) [(133)|(179)|(163) [(130)| (67)|(360)|(360)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 57 57 52 55 61 58 56 65 53 60 59 54 52 56 58
C i mat e change 28 28 27 27 31 29 26 30 29 31 25 26 25 24 32
Heal th care 26 26 26 27 25 26 30 27 26 19 32 18 26 29 24
The econony 19 25 24 14 19 17 21 15 18 19 19 26 16 17 22
The Suprene Court 18 12 13 22 18 20 18 16 21 16 20 19 28 19 16
Police ref/racial just 15 11 14 21 12 17 15 19 13 14 15 12 6 15 15
Nati onal security 8 11 12 7 6 7 7 1 15 8 4 9 13 10 6
Soc Sec and Medi care 8 14 15 5 4 5 8 8 10 6 7 6 11 7 8
I nmi gration 5 5 7 2 6 4 5 4 2 8 5 10 3 5 4
Taxes 3 0 0 4 5 4 4 2 4 2 2 2 4 4 2
| srael 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 5 2 4 1 5 3 3 3
Educat i on 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 - 4 4 3 4 8 3 3
Iran 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 - - 1 1 2 - 1 1
QO her 6 2 3 7 8 8 5 9 3 7 6 7 4 7 5
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin
Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Strongly approve 18 2 76 2 74 3 15 85 3 17 74 2 78
Somewhat approve 5 0 23 1 22 1 14 11 1 13 21 1 12
Somewhat di sapprove 3 3 1 3 2 2 4 1 2 8 1 1 2
Strongly di sapprove 74 95 1 94 2 94 67 3 94 62 4 95 7
Tot al Approve 23 2 99 3 96 4 29 96 4 31 95 3 91
Total Di sapprove 77 98 1 97 4 96 71 4 96 69 5 97 9
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -96 97 | -93 92 | -93 | -42 92 | -93 | -39 90 | -94 82
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
14 Barack Obama 70 87 14 85 14 89 57 12 87 45 14 87 16
17 Joe Biden 64 80 12 79 12 81 55 9 80 43 13 80 13
15 The Dem Party 58 72 12 71 12 76 44 9 73 32 11 72 15
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 25 80 25 79 25 37 82 25 45 79 25 80
16 The Rep Party 24 10 77 10 77 10 28 80 10 31 77 9 77
13 Donal d Trunp 22 3 90 5 87 5 26 90 5 31 86 4 86
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 5 73 5 72 6 19 78 5 22 72 5 73

GBAO
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GBAO J Street National
DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Strongly approve 18 6 24 12 69 12 25 14
Somewhat approve 5 4 5 6 14 5 8 4
Somewhat di sapprove 3 5 2 1 - 3 5 1
Strongly di sapprove 74 86 68 82 17 81 62 81
Total Approve 23 9 30 17 83 17 34 18
Total Di sapprove 77 91 70 83 17 83 66 82
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -81 | -41 | -66 66 | -67 | -33 | -65
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) |(520)
14 Barack Obama 70 82 66 73 24 75 63 74
17 Joe Biden 64 77 60 66 21 69 58 68
15 The Dem Party 58 68 55 60 20 62 51 62
19 Benj ami n Net anyahu 37 31 44 26 77 32 47 31
16 The Rep Party 24 17 30 16 68 19 33 20
13 Donal d Trunp 22 9 28 17 77 16 32 17
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 9 24 13 70 14 27 14
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons
Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Strongly approve 18 3 62 2 67 3 4 9 78 2 1 2 5 86
Somewhat approve 5 1 17 2 17 0 2 11 11 0 - 0 2 12
Somewhat di sapprove 3 3 2 3 2 0 3 4 1 3 0 2 2 1
Strongly di sapprove 74 93 19 94 13 97 91 76 11 94 98 96 91 1
Tot al Approve 23 4 79 4 85 3 5 20 89 3 1 2 7 98
Total Di sapprove 77 96 21 96 15 97 95 80 11 97 99 98 93 2
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -92 57 | -92 70 | -94 | -89 | -60 77 | -95 | -97 | -96 | -87 97
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
14 Barack Obama 70 87 20 88 12 81 89 72 16 92 84 89 83 8
17 Joe Biden 64 83 11 80 13 71 83 68 15 85 73 80 80 8
15 The Dem Party 58 73 16 73 12 67 74 59 14 78 70 74 69 7
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 26 66 26 71 17 25 40 79 25 15 21 32 83
16 The Rep Party 24 11 63 10 69 9 11 23 73 9 7 8 14 80
13 Donal d Trunp 22 5 73 5 79 4 4 21 83 2 3 2 10 92
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 6 59 5 64 5 5 15 73 4 4 4 8 79
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GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ ACGE

Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men [under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Worren| Men (Wornren| 40+ 40 40+ 40 40+ 40 40+ 40

Q12 Trump job ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Strongly approve 18 19 16 11 13 18 21 20 8 11 11 17 5
Somewhat approve 5 10 2 8 1 10 9 2 1 10 5 2 -
Somewhat di sapprove 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 8 3 1 1 8
Strongly di sapprove 74 69 79 78 83 69 69 78 83 76 83 81 87
Tot al Approve 23 29 18 19 14 28 30 22 10 21 16 19 5
Total Di sapprove 77 71 82 81 86 72 70 78 90 79 84 81 95
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -42 | -64 | -62 | -71 | -44 | -40 | -57 | -80 | -58 | -68 | -63 | -91

Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...

Total Answering (800) |(380) |(412) |(326) |(387) |(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |(212) |(115) |(271) |( 116)
14 Barack Obam 70| 64| 76| 71| 79| 67| 59| 74| 80| 73| 69| 77| 82
17 Joe Biden 64| 50| 70| 66| 73| 63| 52| 70| 69| 68| 61| 73| 71
15 The Dem Party 58 | 53| 63| 50| 66| 57| 46| 64| 62| 61| 54| 66| 64
19 Benjamin Netanyahu | 37| 30| 35| 32| 33| 41| 35| 38| 27| 36| 24| 36| 24
16 The Rep Party 24| 28| 21| 20| 19| 28| 27| 24| 15| 22| 17| 22| 11
13 Donald Trump 22| 27| 18| 19| 14| 28| 26| 22 8| 21| 14| 19 4
18 Mtch MComnel | 19| 23| 15| 14| 13| 23| 21| 18 6| 17| 10| 17 3
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strongly approve 18 9 22 22 21 15 15 22 4 12 15 16 12 8 15
Somewhat approve 5 7 3 6 7 3 5 7 2 4 6 8 3 3 7
Somewhat di sapprove 3 4 3 - 1 3 4 1 5 4 - 1 3 5 1
Strongly di sapprove 74 79 71 71 70 79 76 70 89 80 80 75 82 85 76
Tot al Approve 23 16 25 29 29 18 20 29 6 16 20 24 15 10 23
Total Di sapprove 77 84 75 71 71 82 80 71 94 84 80 76 85 90 77
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -67 | -49 | -43 | -42 | -64 | -59 | -43 | -88 | -69 | -60 | -52 | -70 | -79 | -55
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
14 Barack Obama 70 68 69 70 68 74 68 69 73 77 77 73 77 75 74
17 Joe Biden 64 59 59 61 65 72 59 64 64 67 66 70 75 65 69
15 The Dem Party 58 52 54 55 59 65 53 58 57 60 61 62 68 58 62
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 29 35 42 42 36 31 42 22 26 37 38 33 24 38
16 The Rep Party 24 17 26 24 29 23 21 28 11 17 19 25 21 14 23
13 Donal d Trunp 22 13 23 24 30 19 18 28 6 14 15 25 17 9 22
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 10 19 15 24 20 14 21 4 10 11 19 18 7 17
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GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020
DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BIBI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Strongly approve 18 74 8 75 2 76 - 50 1 15 53 8 44
Somewhat approve 5 21 3 18 1 24 - 15 1 5 6 2 16
Somewhat di sapprove 3 2 3 - 3 - 3 3 1 2 11 2 3
Strongly di sapprove 74 3 87 7 94 - 97 32 97 78 31 88 37
Tot al Approve 23 95 11 93 3 | 100 - 66 2 20 58 10 60
Total Di sapprove 77 5 89 7 97 - 100 34 98 80 42 90 40
Approve - Di sapprove -54 89 | -79 85 | -94 | 100 |-100 31| -96 | -60 17 | -80 21
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
14 Barack Obama 70 17 79 18 85 19 85 39 84 72 43 80 41
17 Joe Biden 64 13 73 16 78 16 79 37 77 67 38 74 37
15 The Dem Party 58 15 66 17 70 16 71 34 70 60 39 66 34
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 80 29 78 25 78 24 77 15 34 68 27 63
16 The Rep Party 24 77 15 76 9 74 9 55 8 22 54 15 50
13 Donal d Trunp 22 87 11 92 2 84 4 60 3 19 54 10 56
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 71 9 70 5 69 5 49 4 16 55 9 47
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [H th [Econ |racl |secur| Isr | ona |mate |H th [Econ [racl I'sr
Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael

Q12 Trump job ...

Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Strongly approve 18 7 2 6 49 6 52 76 6 2 3 37 2 84
Somewhat approve 5 3 1 1 15 - 11 22 2 0 1 17 - 14
Somewhat di sapprove 3 3 5 1 1 3 1 1 3 5 1 1 3 2
Strongly di sapprove 74 86 93 93 35 90 36 - 88 93 95 45 95 -
Tot al Approve 23 10 3 6 65 6 63 99 8 2 4 54 2 98
Total Di sapprove 77 90 97 94 35 94 37 1 92 98 96 46 98 2
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -79 | -95 | -87 29 | -87 26 98 | -83 | -96 | -92 8 | -96 95
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...

Total Answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
14 Barack Obama 70 83 84 84 39 75 37 17 84 84 87 48 79 15
17 Joe Biden 64 77 77 76 35 68 40 14 79 77 78 44 71 10
15 The Dem Party 58 70 68 70 33 60 32 10 71 68 72 40 63 11
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 32 21 22 61 24 62 82 31 20 20 53 22 78
16 The Rep Party 24 15 10 12 52 10 57 85 14 9 10 43 7 92
13 Donal d Trunp 22 10 3 11 58 8 59 88 9 3 9 47 4 92
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 10 4 8 46 4 48 76 9 4 6 36 4 68
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GBAO

J Street National

US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly approve 18 15 26 12 40 13 26 11 29 26
Somewhat approve 5 7 9 6 14 6 13 6 14 9
Somewhat di sapprove 3 4 - 4 4 4 1 4 2 -
Strongly di sapprove 74 74 66 78 43 77 60 79 55 66
Tot al Approve 23 22 34 18 53 19 39 17 43 34
Total Di sapprove 77 78 66 82 47 81 61 83 57 66
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -56 | -31 | -63 7 |-62 | -22|-66 | -14 | -31
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800)|(357)| (43)((322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
14 Barack Obama 70 74 55 77 46 75 65 77 59 55
17 Joe Biden 64 68 a7 70 48 68 64 70 59 47
15 The Dem Party 58 62 43 64 42 62 58 64 53 43
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 37 35 34 60 35 51 34 51 35
16 The Rep Party 24 24 23 22 45 23 34 22 36 23
13 Donal d Trunp 22 20 27 17 50 19 30 17 35 27
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 19 17 16 43 16 33 15 33 17
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US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Strongly approve 18 19 21 14 37 16 28 14 29 21 14 12 35 22 12
Somewhat approve 5 4 - 4 4 4 4 4 4 - 2 4 10 7 3
Somewhat di sapprove 3 1 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 4 0 3 2 1 4
Strongly di sapprove 74 75 74 81 56 79 66 81 64 74 84 81 54 70 82
Tot al Approve 23 23 21 18 40 20 32 18 33 21 16 16 44 29 14
Total Di sapprove 77 77 79 82 60 80 68 82 67 79 84 84 56 71 86
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -53 | -58 | -64(-19 | -60|-36]|-64|-35|-58]|-69 | -68 | -11 | -42 | -72
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800)|(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
14 Barack Obama 70 69 59 74 53 73 58 74 59 59 79 77 50 63 80
17 Joe Biden 64 65 48 69 51 68 56 69 56 48 70 70 48 58 73
15 The Dem Party 58 57 40 61 46 61 48 62 50 40 65 63 44 53 65
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 38 29 32 55 32 52 30 52 29 25 30 56 38 35
16 The Rep Party 24 25 22 21 36 23 29 21 31 22 17 19 40 27 20
13 Donal d Trunp 22 24 17 19 38 21 31 20 31 17 18 16 41 27 15
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 19 12 14 34 16 27 15 28 12 12 14 34 23 12

Page 29



GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q12 Trump job ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Strongly approve 18 29 19 12 10 11 19 15 14 20 18 26 24 16 19
Somewhat approve 5 4 6 4 9 6 7 3 3 4 4 6 3 7 4
Somewhat di sapprove 3 4 2 1 3 2 1 9 4 2 0 2 6 3 2
Strongly di sapprove 74 63 73 83 78 81 73 73 79 74 77 66 67 74 75
Tot al Approve 23 33 25 16 19 18 26 18 17 24 23 32 27 23 23
Total Di sapprove 77 67 75 84 81 82 74 82 83 76 77 68 73 77 77
Approve - Di sapprove -54 | -33|-51]|-68|-61]|-65]-48 | -64|-65 | -52 | -55]|-37 | -46 1] -54 | -54
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers...Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
14 Barack Obama 70 60 67 78 73 75 69 78 70 67 71 61 65 72 68
17 Joe Biden 64 58 65 70 66 68 63 67 68 64 62 58 66 65 63
15 The Dem Party 58 53 59 62 59 60 57 62 62 54 58 49 60 60 56
19 Benj ani n Net anyahu 37 43 38 34 33 33 36 33 37 39 34 42 46 36 37
16 The Rep Party 24 35 26 19 17 18 24 22 24 27 23 29 31 24 24
13 Donal d Trunp 22 35 24 14 16 15 25 16 18 23 24 30 27 21 23
18 Mtch M:Connel | 19 29 19 13 14 13 18 14 16 24 19 28 25 18 19
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J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
din
Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)|(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)[(563) [(142)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 2 93 3 89 4 25 89 4 29 87 3 87
Unf av 77 97 3 96 8 95 73 7 95 69 9 96 9
Neut r al 1 - 3 0 3 0 2 2 0 1 3 0 3
ID 99 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 98 99 | 100 99 99 99
Very Fav 20 2 85 3 82 4 22 85 3 26 80 3 85
Very Unfav 75 96 1 95 3 94 69 3 95 63 4 95 8
Fav - Unfav -55 | -95 90 | -92 81 | -90 [ -48 83 | -92 [ -40 78 | -92 78
Mean 22 3 90 5 87 5 26 90 5 31 86 4 86
14 OBAMA Fav 75 96 7 94 6 96 64 7 96 46 8 95 11
Unf av 23 3 92 4 92 3 34 90 3 49 90 4 87
Neut r al 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 2 1 2
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 81 4 80 2 88 38 3 83 16 4 83 7
Very Unfav 18 1 79 2 77 2 22 83 2 28 79 1 77
Fav - Unfav 52 93 | -85 90 | -86 93 30 | -83 92 -3 ] -83 91 | -76
Mean 70 87 14 85 14 89 57 12 87 45 14 87 16
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 86 7 85 5 90 49 3 88 23 5 86 11
Unf av 31 12 91 13 94 7 49 96 10 77 93 12 87
Neut r al 1 2 0 2 - 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 1
ID 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 99
Very Fav 38 48 5 47 4 57 11 3 50 2 4 50 6
Very Unfav 23 4 85 6 85 2 33 90 4 45 87 4 80
Fav - Unfav 37 74 | -84 72 | -89 83 0| -93 78 | -53 | -88 73 | -76
Mean 58 72 12 71 12 76 44 9 73 32 11 72 15
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 2 83 3 81 4 22 83 4 25 80 3 81
Unf av 79 97 15 96 17 95 76 16 96 74 18 96 17
Neut r al 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 2
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 2 65 2 65 3 14 70 2 15 65 2 67
Very Unfav 71 89 6 88 7 89 63 7 89 58 7 90 9
Fav - Unfav -59 | -94 68 | -92 64 | -91 | -54 66 | -92 | -49 63 | -92 65
Mean 24 10 77 10 77 10 28 80 10 31 77 9 77
17 Bl DEN Fav 72 92 7 91 6 93 61 4 92 46 9 91 10
Unf av 25 5 90 7 91 5 35 94 6 44 90 6 88
Neut r al 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 7 1 2 1
ID 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 98 99 | 100 98
Very Fav 54 69 4 67 3 75 31 3 70 13 6 68 6
Very Unfav 20 1 79 3 79 2 24 85 2 38 79 2 82
Fav - Unfav 47 87 | -84 84 | -86 89 26 | -90 86 1] -81 85 | -78
Mean 64 80 12 79 12 81 55 9 80 43 13 80 13
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 3 71 4 67 4 18 74 4 20 69 3 74
Unf av 78 94 18 93 21 93 77 14 93 73 20 94 17
Neut r al 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 - 0 3 - 0 -
ID 96 97 90 97 89 97 96 88 97 96 89 98 90
Very Fav 12 2 50 2 50 3 10 59 2 13 50 2 56
Very Unfav 73 92 4 91 5 91 68 5 91 62 6 92 9
Fav - Unfav -60 | -91 53 | -89 47 | -89 | -60 60 | -89 | -53 48 | -91 57
Mean 19 5 73 5 72 6 19 78 5 22 72 5 73
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 15 92 16 89 16 35 92 15 47 89 15 87
Unf av 61 77 2 76 4 76 57 5 77 41 6 78 8
Neut r al 3 3 1 3 1 3 3 1 3 9 1 3 3
ID 95 95 95 95 95 94 96 98 95 97 96 96 98
Very Fav 15 4 56 5 52 5 13 63 5 15 56 5 62
Very Unfav 45 57 1 57 0 56 42 2 58 32 1 58 2
Fav - Unfav -29 | -63 90 | -60 85 | -60 [ -22 88 | -62 6 82 | -63 79
Mean 37 25 80 25 79 25 37 82 25 45 79 25 80
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GBAO J Street National
DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 7 28 18 75 16 30 17
Unf av 77 91 70 81 20 83 67 82
Neut r al 1 1 1 0 4 1 2 0
ID 99 | 100 98 | 100 99 99 99 99
Very Fav 20 6 24 17 72 14 27 16
Very Unfav 75 89 68 81 16 82 64 81
Fav - Unfav -55 | -84 | -42 | -63 54 | -67 | -37 | -65
Mean 22 9 28 17 77 16 32 17
14 OBAMA Fav 75 89 68 80 22 81 65 81
Unf av 23 11 31 18 75 18 34 18
Neut r al 1 1 - 2 4 1 1 1
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 78 58 64 14 68 54 68
Very Unfav 18 7 22 14 69 13 26 14
Fav - Unfav 52 78 37 62 | -53 63 31 63
Mean 70 82 66 73 24 75 63 74
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 81 62 70 19 73 59 72
Unf av 31 17 36 27 81 25 39 26
Neut r al 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 1
ID 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99
Very Fav 38 46 35 40 9 41 29 42
Very Unfav 23 11 26 20 72 17 30 19
Fav - Unfav 37 63 25 43 | -61 48 20 46
Mean 58 68 55 60 20 62 51 62
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 10 26 13 67 15 28 15
Unf av 79 89 72 86 32 84 71 83
Neut r al 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
ID 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 7 23 9 50 11 20 13
Very Unfav 71 78 64 84 17 77 55 79
Fav - Unfav -59 | -79 | -46 | -73 35| -70 | -43 | -68
Mean 24 17 30 16 68 19 33 20
17 BI DEN Fav 72 87 65 77 19 78 62 78
Unf av 25 11 32 21 79 19 35 20
Neut r al 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 2
ID 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 99
Very Fav 54 71 48 51 10 58 48 57
Very Unfav 20 7 26 15 68 14 27 15
Fav - Unfav 47 76 33 56 | -60 59 27 59
Mean 64 77 60 66 21 69 58 68
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 8 24 11 62 12 25 13
Unf av 78 89 73 85 20 84 65 84
Neut r al 0 - 1 1 1 0 1 0
ID 96 97 97 96 84 97 91 98
Very Fav 12 5 18 5 51 8 18 9
Very Unfav 73 86 67 78 13 79 59 80
Fav - Unfav -60 | -81 | -49 | -74 42 | -72 | -40 | -71
Mean 19 9 24 13 70 14 27 14
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 23 38 21 86 25 45 24
Unf av 61 70 56 70 8 67 47 69
Neut r al 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 2
ID 95 96 98 93 96 95 95 95
Very Fav 15 7 23 9 49 11 20 13
Very Unfav 45 48 39 57 5 50 33 52
Fav - Unfav -29 | -47 | -18 | -48 78 | -41 -2 | -44
Mean 37 31 44 26 77 32 47 31
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J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons
Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 4 74 4 80 4 3 20 84 1 2 1 9 93
Unf av 77 96 23 96 16 96 96 78 14 98 97 98 90 5
Neut r al 1 0 2 - 3 - 0 2 1 0 - 0 0 1
I D 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 | 100 98
Very Fav 20 3 68 3 73 3 3 17 77 1 2 1 8 85
Very Unfav 75 94 20 95 12 95 95 75 11 98 97 97 90 1
Fav - Unfav -55 ] -92 51 | -92 64 | -92 | -93 | -59 711 -97 | -95 | -96 | -81 88
Mean 22 5 73 5 79 4 4 21 83 2 3 2 10 92
14 OBAMA Fav 75 97 14 | 100 - 90 94 79 13 98 93 96 95 4
Unf av 23 2 83 - 100 9 4 19 86 1 6 3 4 96
Neut r al 1 1 3 - - 1 1 2 - - 1 1 1 -
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Very Fav 63 83 7 84 - 74 88 61 7 94 78 87 75 1
Very Unfav 18 1 69 - 79 4 2 12 77 - 2 1 3 88
Fav - Unfav 52 95 | -69 | 100 |- 100 81 90 60 | -73 97 87 93 91 | -92
Mean 70 87 20 88 12 81 89 72 16 92 84 89 83 8
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 89 9 88 5 79 89 69 11 94 83 89 86 2
Unf av 31 9 90 10 94 20 9 29 88 4 16 9 11 97
Neut r al 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
I D 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 98 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 38 50 6 49 4 43 57 32 5 61 46 54 40 2
Very Unfav 23 3 79 3 84 10 5 16 83 1 8 4 3 94
Fav - Unfav 37 80 | -81 78 | -89 59 80 40 | -77 90 67 80 76 | -96
Mean 58 73 16 73 12 67 74 59 14 78 70 74 69 7
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 4 65 3 72 4 5 17 75 2 3 3 6 81
Unf av 79 95 33 96 26 96 94 82 25 96 97 97 94 18
Neut r al 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 2 53 2 59 4 4 10 61 1 3 2 4 68
Very Unfav 71 87 24 88 16 93 87 69 14 90 95 92 82 6
Fav - Unfav -59 ] -91 31| -92 46 | -92 | -89 | -64 50 | -94 | -95 | -94 | -88 63
Mean 24 11 63 10 69 9 11 23 73 9 7 8 14 80
17 BI DEN Fav 72 | 100 - 93 7 81 95 78 11 97 84 91 93 2
Unf av 25 - 100 5 89 16 2 20 89 1 14 7 6 98
Neut r al 2 - - 2 3 3 2 2 - 2 2 2 1 -
I D 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 54 74 - 70 4 54 76 57 7 79 57 70 72 1
Very Unfav 20 - 78 1 77 6 2 16 75 1 4 2 3 83
Fav - Unfav 47 | 100 |- 100 89 | -82 65 92 58 | -78 96 69 85 87 | -96
Mean 64 83 11 80 13 71 83 68 15 85 73 80 80 8
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 4 57 4 63 5 3 12 71 2 3 3 6 77
Unf av 78 93 33 93 30 95 93 82 18 93 97 95 91 13
Neut r al 0 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 0 -
ID 96 97 91 97 94 | 100 96 96 89 96 | 100 98 97 89
Very Fav 12 2 42 2 47 3 1 6 57 1 2 2 4 61
Very Unfav 73 90 22 91 16 94 91 74 10 93 95 94 86 4
Fav - Unfav -60 | -89 24 | -89 33 ]1-91|-90 | -70 53 1 -91 | -94 | -92 | -84 64
Mean 19 6 59 5 64 5 5 15 73 4 4 4 8 79
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 17 75 17 80 8 14 35 89 14 6 10 24 95
Unf av 61 75 21 75 14 88 76 55 9 78 90 83 66 4
Neut r al 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 5 - 2 4 3 3 -
I D 95 94 98 95 96 99 92 94 97 94 99 96 93 98
Very Fav 15 5 46 5 48 3 4 13 56 4 3 3 7 63
Very Unfav 45 54 18 55 11 75 55 36 6 55 76 64 46 2
Fav - Unfav -29 | -58 54 | -59 66 | -80 | -62 | -20 80 | -64 | -84 | -73 | -42 91
Mean 37 26 66 26 71 17 25 40 79 25 15 21 32 83
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE

Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen

Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under

Tot al Men |Wonen| Men [Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40

Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...

Total Answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 27 17 19 13 28 26 21 7 21 15 18 3
Unf av 77 72 82 81 85 71 73 77 92 78 85 80 97
Neut r al 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 -
I D 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 20 24 16 15 13 24 23 21 7 17 11 17 3
Very Unfav 75 68 81 78 85 67 70 77 91 74 84 80 96
Fav - Unfav -55 | -44 | -65 | -62 | -72 | -43 | -47 | -56 | -85 | -57 | -71 | -62 | -94
Mean 22 27 18 19 14 28 26 22 8 21 14 19 4
14 OBAMA Fav 75 70 81 78 84 71 68 78 86 78 78 82 90
Unf av 23 30 17 22 14 28 32 20 8 22 22 17 6
Neut r al 1 0 2 0 2 0 - 1 6 0 - 0 4
1D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 63 55 71 63 74 60 47 71 72 66 56 74 75
Very Unfav 18 23 14 14 12 21 26 18 5 14 14 15 3
Fav - Unfav 52 40 64 56 71 42 36 58 77 56 57 65 84
Mean 70 64 76 71 79 67 59 74 80 73 69 77 82
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 61 74 68 77 65 53 74 75 71 63 77 78
Unf av 31 36 25 28 21 31 46 25 23 25 35 22 20
Neut r al 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2
I D 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 38 30 45 34 47 36 19 49 36 39 23 52 38
Very Unfav 23 29 16 20 14 24 37 20 9 18 24 16 7
Fav - Unfav 37 24 49 40 56 35 7 49 52 46 28 55 58
Mean 58 53 63 59 66 57 46 64 62 61 54 66 64
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 25 15 16 13 25 25 19 6 18 14 18 2
Unf av 79 75 83 83 85 74 75 79 94 82 85 80 98
Neut r al 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 0 1 1 -
1D 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 15 18 13 12 11 18 18 16 4 14 9 15 -
Very Unfav 71 67 74 76 78 65 71 71 81 72 82 74 86
Fav - Unfav -59 | -50 | -68 | -67 | -72 | -49 | -50 | -60 | -88 | -64 | -72 | -62 | -97
Mean 24 28 21 20 19 28 27 24 15 22 17 22 11
17 BI DEN Fav 72 66 79 74 82 71 58 78 81 77 69 82 85
Unf av 25 32 18 23 15 27 39 21 12 21 27 17 9
Neut r al 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 0 7 1 3 0 7
I D 99 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 54 46 61 53 64 54 34 63 56 60 41 66 59
Very Unfav 20 23 15 16 12 21 28 18 9 15 17 15 6
Fav - Unfav 47 35 60 51 68 44 19 57 69 56 42 64 76
Mean 64 59 70 66 73 63 52 70 69 68 61 73 71
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 21 14 12 13 24 17 19 3 16 5 18 1
Unf av 78 75 80 85 83 74 77 78 84 81 92 81 89
Neut r al 0 0 0 1 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - -
1D 96 97 94 98 96 98 96 97 88 97 99 99 89
Very Fav 12 15 10 8 9 16 14 13 2 10 4 12 0
Very Unfav 73 68 77 77 81 68 67 76 81 76 81 79 86
Fav - Unfav -60 | -54 | -66 | -73 | -71 | -50 | -60 | -60 | -81 | -65 | -86 | -64 | -88
Mean 19 23 15 14 13 23 21 18 6 17 10 17 3
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 35 28 26 25 37 33 33 18 31 19 29 14
Unf av 61 60 62 68 65 57 63 61 64 63 77 64 68
Neut r al 3 2 3 3 3 4 1 3 4 4 1 3 3
I D 95 97 93 98 93 98 97 96 85 98 97 96 84
Very Fav 15 17 14 11 12 17 17 17 5 12 8 16 2
Very Unfav 45 43 46 50 49 39 50 46 47 43 62 48 50
Fav - Unfav -29 | -24 | -34 | -42 | -40 | -21 | -30 | -28 | -46 | -33 | -59 | -35 | -53
Mean 37 39 35 32 33 41 35 38 27 36 24 36 24
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - [40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 - |Under |30 - |40 - [50 - |[Over |Under [40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 12 23 24 30 18 17 28 6 12 15 25 15 8 22
Unf av 77 86 77 74 68 80 82 70 94 87 84 73 83 91 76
Neut r al 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 1
I D 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99
Very Fav 20 10 21 21 28 17 15 26 3 11 12 23 14 7 20
Very Unfav 75 84 75 73 67 78 80 69 94 85 82 72 81 90 75
Fav - Unfav -55 |1 -74 | -54 | -51 | -38 | -62 | -65 | -42 | -89 | -75 | -68 | -48 | -68 | -83 | -54
Mean 22 13 23 24 30 19 18 28 6 14 15 25 17 9 22
14 OBAMA Fav 75 75 76 74 71 79 75 72 81 86 81 77 83 83 78
Unf av 23 22 23 25 28 20 22 27 16 14 17 22 16 15 21
Neut r al 1 4 1 1 1 - 3 1 3 - 1 1 - 2 1
1D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 55 61 65 64 69 57 64 61 68 71 69 72 64 69
Very Unfav 18 13 21 17 23 17 16 21 7 12 9 17 14 9 15
Fav - Unfav 52 53 53 49 44 60 53 45 65 71 64 55 67 68 58
Mean 70 68 69 70 68 74 68 69 73 77 77 73 77 75 74
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 61 65 65 67 76 62 66 67 73 71 71 79 70 71
Unf av 31 37 35 29 33 22 36 31 31 26 22 28 19 29 26
Neut r al 1 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 1
I D 99 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 99 | 100 99
Very Fav 38 21 34 34 44 48 26 41 23 39 37 47 50 30 44
Very Unfav 23 25 25 22 25 17 25 24 17 16 15 21 14 17 19
Fav - Unfav 37 23 30 37 34 54 26 35 36 46 49 43 61 41 45
Mean 58 52 54 55 59 65 53 58 57 60 61 62 68 58 62
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 11 22 17 27 19 16 24 4 12 13 22 16 8 19
Unf av 79 89 78 83 71 79 84 75 95 87 87 76 82 92 80
Neut r al 1 0 1 - 2 1 0 1 0 1 - 2 0 0 1
1D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 6 18 14 21 15 11 19 1 9 12 18 13 4 16
Very Unfav 71 78 73 66 65 72 76 66 85 84 74 71 75 84 72
Fav - Unfav -59 | -77 | -56 | -65 | -44 | -60 | -68 | -51 | -91 | -75 | -74 | -54 | -66 | -84 | -61
Mean 24 17 26 24 29 23 21 28 11 17 19 25 21 14 23
17 BI DEN Fav 72 65 71 70 73 79 68 72 72 81 76 79 82 76 78
Unf av 25 28 27 28 27 19 28 27 21 18 22 21 16 19 21
Neut r al 2 7 1 2 0 0 5 1 7 2 2 0 0 5 1
I D 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 54 42 46 46 58 66 43 54 46 52 51 63 69 48 59
Very Unfav 20 18 23 21 21 16 20 21 12 13 15 17 14 13 16
Fav - Unfav 47 37 44 42 47 60 40 45 51 63 54 58 66 56 57
Mean 64 59 59 61 65 72 59 64 64 67 66 70 75 65 69
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 8 14 16 24 20 10 22 2 6 12 19 17 3 17
Unf av 78 83 79 75 74 79 81 74 91 89 84 79 81 90 81
Neut r al 0 1 1 - 0 - 1 0 - 2 - 0 - 1 0
1D 96 91 94 91 99 99 92 96 92 97 96 98 99 94 98
Very Fav 12 5 12 6 18 15 8 14 - 4 5 13 12 2 10
Very Unfav 73 78 68 72 69 76 74 70 88 78 81 74 78 83 76
Fav - Unfav -60 | -75 | -64 | -59 | -50 [ -58 | -70 | -53 | -89 | -84 | -73 | -60 | -64 | -87 | -64
Mean 19 10 19 15 24 20 14 21 4 10 11 19 18 7 17
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 22 31 41 38 28 26 39 12 21 34 33 25 16 33
Unf av 61 69 58 53 54 68 64 54 77 67 60 59 70 73 60
Neut r al 3 2 3 4 4 2 2 4 2 2 4 4 2 2 4
I D 95 92 92 98 96 97 92 96 91 90 98 96 98 91 97
Very Fav 15 9 13 14 21 15 11 19 4 6 12 18 13 5 16
Very Unfav 45 54 45 41 40 47 50 40 60 52 46 43 49 57 44
Fav - Unfav -29 | -47 | -28 | -13 | -16 | -40 | -38 | -15 | -65 | -46 | -27 | -26 | -45 | -57 | -26
Mean 37 29 35 42 42 36 31 42 22 26 37 38 33 24 38
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DI RECTI ON | TRUMWP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BI Bl FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN

App |Di sap Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght|Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose

Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 88 10 | 100 - 86 2 60 2 19 54 10 56
Unf av 77 8 89 - 100 9 97 37 97 80 44 90 40
Neut r al 1 4 0 - - 3 0 2 0 1 2 0 3
ID 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99
Very Fav 20 81 9 91 - 79 2 54 2 17 49 9 51
Very Unfav 75 3 88 - 98 6 96 33 96 78 43 88 37
Fav - Unfav -55 80 | -79 | 100 |-100 77 | -95 23 | -95 | -61 10 | -80 15
Mean 22 87 11 92 2 84 4 60 3 19 54 10 56
14 OBAMA Fav 75 10 87 12 94 12 94 40 93 78 42 88 40
Unf av 23 89 12 86 5 86 5 60 5 20 57 12 56
Neut r al 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 7 73 9 79 7 80 29 79 65 38 75 30
Very Unfav 18 74 9 75 2 73 2 51 2 16 46 8 47
Fav - Unfav 52 | -79 75 | -74 89 | -73 89 | -20 87 58 | -15 76 | -16
Mean 70 17 79 18 85 19 85 39 84 72 43 80 41
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 9 78 14 83 12 84 35 83 69 45 79 34
Unf av 31 90 20 85 14 87 14 64 15 28 55 19 63
Neut r al 1 1 2 - 2 0 2 1 2 2 - 1 2
ID 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 99
Very Fav 38 4 44 11 46 6 47 20 46 39 25 44 20
Very Unfav 23 79 13 79 6 79 5 56 7 21 44 11 54
Fav - Unfav 37 | -80 57 | -71 69 | -75 71 | -29 69 41 | -11 60 | -29
Mean 58 15 66 17 70 16 71 34 70 60 39 66 34
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 82 9 81 2 78 2 54 2 17 50 9 51
Unf av 79 17 90 16 97 20 97 44 97 82 50 90 47
Neut r al 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 - 0 2
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 64 7 65 1 62 1 41 1 13 42 8 37
Very Unfav 71 9 82 9 89 10 89 31 93 74 34 83 37
Fav - Unfav -59 66 | -81 65 | -95 58 | -95 10 | -95 | -65 1] -82 4
Mean 24 77 15 76 9 74 9 55 8 22 54 15 50
17 BI DEN Fav 72 10 83 13 90 12 91 38 89 75 43 84 38
Unf av 25 89 14 86 8 85 7 60 8 22 57 13 60
Neut r al 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 - 2 1
ID 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 [ 100 99 [ 100 99 [ 100
Very Fav 54 3 62 9 67 8 67 28 64 56 27 63 26
Very Unfav 20 81 9 77 3 75 3 52 4 17 52 8 53
Fav - Unfav 47 | -80 70 | -73 83 | -73 84 | -22 80 53 | -13 72 | -21
Mean 64 13 73 16 78 16 79 37 77 67 38 74 37
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 72 8 68 3 66 3 48 3 14 50 8 45
Unf av 78 22 87 22 94 22 94 43 96 81 35 90 44
Neut r al 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 - 0 1
ID 96 96 96 91 97 89 97 92 99 96 86 98 90
Very Fav 12 54 5 49 2 47 2 34 2 10 41 6 31
Very Unfav 73 9 84 9 92 9 92 33 96 76 32 86 34
Fav - Unfav -60 50 | -80 46 | -91 44 | -92 5(-94 1] -67 15 | -82 0
Mean 19 71 9 70 5 69 5 49 4 16 55 9 47
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 89 21 88 15 89 14 | 100 - 29 62 19 66
Unf av 61 6 70 6 77 5 78 - 100 64 24 73 28
Neut r al 3 1 3 2 3 2 3 - - 3 1 3 3
ID 95 97 95 95 95 96 95 | 100 | 100 96 87 94 97
Very Fav 15 62 7 56 3 52 4 48 - 12 45 7 39
Very Unf av 45 2 53 4 57 2 58 - 74 48 15 55 17
Fav - Unfav -29 83 | -49 82 | -62 84 | -64 | 100 [-100 | -36 39 | -54 39
Mean 37 80 29 78 25 78 24 77 15 34 68 27 63
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J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [H th [Econ |racl |secur| Isr | ona |mate |H th [Econ [racl I'sr
Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) |[(107)| (21)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 9 2 10 58 6 62 86 7 1 8 47 2 95
Unf av 77 90 97 89 38 94 37 8 92 98 91 49 98 2
Neut r al 1 0 - - 3 - 1 6 0 - - 2 - 3
I D 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 99 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 20 8 1 10 54 6 56 76 6 1 8 42 2 84
Very Unfav 75 87 96 89 36 90 35 - 90 97 91 47 95 -
Fav - Unfav -55 | -81 | -95 | -79 21 | -87 26 77 | -84 | -97 | -83 -2 | -96 92
Mean 22 10 3 11 58 8 59 88 9 3 9 47 4 92
14 OBAMA Fav 75 91 93 92 38 79 37 9 92 94 94 47 83 4
Unf av 23 8 6 7 59 19 63 89 7 6 4 49 16 96
Neut r al 1 1 - 1 3 1 - 2 1 - 1 3 2 -
ID 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 77 77 80 28 70 29 1 79 78 82 36 73 2
Very Unfav 18 5 1 5 51 11 55 73 4 1 3 39 7 76
Fav - Unfav 52 82 87 85 | -22 60 | -27 | -80 85 88 90 -2 67 | -92
Mean 70 83 84 84 39 75 37 17 84 84 87 48 79 15
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 83 81 84 34 69 37 1 85 82 86 41 72 2
Unf av 31 15 17 14 64 30 63 99 13 16 12 56 27 98
Neut r al 1 1 2 1 0 1 - - 1 2 1 1 1 -
I D 99 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 38 48 43 47 17 43 18 - 49 43 48 21 45 -
Very Unfav 23 9 6 8 56 18 55 85 8 5 6 48 15 82
Fav - Unfav 37 68 64 70 | -30 38 [ -25 | -98 72 65 74 | -15 44 | -95
Mean 58 70 68 70 33 60 32 10 71 68 72 40 63 11
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 9 3 7 51 2 58 89 7 2 5 42 2 98
Unf av 79 91 97 91 a7 98 41 8 92 98 94 56 98 2
Neut r al 1 0 - 0 2 - 2 2 0 - 0 2 - -
ID 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 5 1 6 40 2 46 76 5 1 4 34 2 92
Very Unfav 71 82 85 87 37 87 35 7 83 86 89 47 92 -
Fav - Unfav -59 | -82 | -94 ( -85 4 | -96 17 81| -85 |-96 | -89 | -13 | -96 95
Mean 24 15 10 12 52 10 57 85 14 9 10 43 7 92
17 BI DEN Fav 72 88 90 87 38 80 43 6 90 90 89 48 84 4
Unf av 25 11 8 12 60 15 56 91 9 8 9 50 10 96
Neut r al 2 1 2 1 2 6 1 2 1 2 1 2 6 -
I D 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 54 71 66 62 25 51 34 1 72 66 64 32 54 2
Very Unfav 20 6 3 7 54 13 48 72 5 3 5 44 9 85
Fav - Unfav 47 77 83 75 | -22 65 | -13 | -85 81 82 79 -2 74 | -92
Mean 64 77 77 76 35 68 40 14 79 77 78 44 71 10
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 8 2 7 46 2 49 65 8 2 5 37 2 59
Unf av 78 87 92 91 46 91 48 18 89 93 93 58 96 36
Neut r al 0 0 - - 1 - 1 2 0 - - 1 - -
ID 96 96 95 98 93 93 99 85 97 94 98 96 98 95
Very Fav 12 6 1 4 31 2 38 56 5 1 2 22 2 51
Very Unfav 73 83 90 89 37 90 35 1 85 90 91 48 95 2
Fav - Unfav -60 | -79 | -90 | -84 01| -89 1 47 | -81 | -91 | -89 | -20 | -94 23
Mean 19 10 4 8 46 4 48 76 9 4 6 36 4 68
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 24 14 13 64 16 63 | 100 22 13 10 55 12 | 100
Unf av 61 67 79 78 28 78 29 - 69 80 82 37 82 -
Neut r al 3 4 2 3 3 2 - - 3 2 2 3 3 -
I D 95 95 94 94 95 97 92 | 100 95 94 94 95 97 | 100
Very Fav 15 8 1 4 38 8 34 65 8 1 3 30 8 61
Very Unfav 45 46 62 64 20 64 15 - 48 62 67 26 67 -
Fav - Unfav -29 | -43 | -66 | -66 36 | -62 34 | 100 | -47 | -67 | -72 18 | -70 | 100
Mean 37 32 21 22 61 24 62 82 31 20 20 53 22 78
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GBAO J Street National
US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 20 25 17 46 18 32 16 35 25
Unf av 77 78 75 82 48 80 66 82 62 75
Neut r al 1 1 - 1 6 1 2 1 3 -
ID 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 20 17 23 15 40 16 22 15 27 23
Very Unfav 75 77 68 81 43 79 66 81 59 68
Fav - Unfav -55 | -58 | -50 | -65 -2 | -63|[-34]-66 | -27 | -50
Mean 22 20 27 17 50 19 30 17 35 27
14 OBAMA Fav 75 78 62 82 43 80 65 83 59 62
Unf av 23 20 33 16 57 18 35 16 41 33
Neut r al 1 1 5 1 - 1 - 1 - 5
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 67 47 70 41 69 58 71 52 a7
Very Unfav 18 15 31 12 44 14 25 12 31 31
Fav - Unfav 52 58 28 66 | -14 62 31 67 18 28
Mean 70 74 55 77 46 75 65 77 59 55
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 72 a7 75 41 73 61 75 55 47
Unf av 31 27 48 23 59 25 37 23 44 48
Neut r al 1 1 5 1 - 1 1 1 1 5
ID 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 38 41 29 41 36 40 42 41 40 29
Very Unfav 23 19 36 15 50 17 26 15 34 36
Fav - Unfav 37 45 -1 52 | -19 48 24 53 10 -1
Mean 58 62 43 64 42 62 58 64 53 43
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 20 21 18 40 18 31 18 30 21
Unf av 79 79 79 81 58 81 69 81 69 79
Neut r al 1 1 - 0 2 1 - 0 1 -
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 15 13 14 31 14 26 14 22 13
Very Unfav 71 70 79 73 41 72 59 74 53 79
Fav - Unfav -59 | -59 | -58|-64|-18 | -63 | -38 | -64 | -39 | -58
Mean 24 24 23 22 45 23 34 22 36 23
17 BI DEN Fav 72 76 52 79 50 77 68 79 63 52
Unf av 25 22 43 19 47 20 32 19 35 43
Neut r al 2 2 5 2 - 2 - 2 - 5
ID 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 54 58 27 61 37 58 62 59 53 27
Very Unfav 20 17 35 15 43 16 25 15 30 35
Fav - Unfav 47 54 8 60 3 57 35 60 28 8
Mean 64 68 47 70 48 68 64 70 59 a7
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 17 18 15 40 15 32 14 31 18
Unf av 78 77 68 81 43 79 66 81 60 68
Neut r al 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - -
ID 96 94 86 96 83 94 98 95 91 86
Very Fav 12 12 12 10 34 10 27 9 25 12
Very Unfav 73 72 68 75 41 74 57 76 53 68
Fav - Unfav -60 | -60 | -50 | -66 -3 |-64(-33]-67|-29 | -50
Mean 19 19 17 16 43 16 33 15 33 17
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 29 28 26 61 26 46 25 a7 28
Unf av 61 61 62 64 33 65 34 66 38 62
Neut r al 3 3 7 3 - 3 5 3 4 7
ID 95 93 97 93 94 94 86 94 89 97
Very Fav 15 15 9 13 28 14 19 14 17 9
Very Unfav 45 43 46 46 14 46 23 48 22 46
Fav - Unfav -29 | -32 | -34 | -38 29 | -39 12 | -41 10 | -34
Mean 37 37 35 34 60 35 51 34 51 35
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)[(370) | (30)|(280)| (91)((267)|(104)|(240)|(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) [(482) |(318)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 23 14 19 36 21 30 20 30 14 18 15 42 26 15
Unf av 77 75 86 80 60 78 68 79 68 86 80 84 56 72 85
Neut r al 1 1 - 0 2 1 1 0 2 - - 1 2 1 0
I D 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99
Very Fav 20 22 14 18 36 20 29 19 29 14 17 13 38 24 14
Very Unfav 75 73 81 78 58 77 64 78 65 81 80 82 54 69 84
Fav - Unfav -655|-51|-71|-60 |-24|-57|-37|-59|-38|-71]-62|-69 | -14 | -46 | -70
Mean 22 24 17 19 38 21 31 20 31 17 18 16 41 27 15
14 OBAMA Fav 75 75 61 80 58 79 64 81 64 61 85 83 53 67 88
Unf av 23 25 29 19 41 20 36 19 35 29 15 16 44 32 10
Neut r al 1 0 10 - 1 - 1 - 0 10 - 1 2 1 2
ID 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 63 35 69 44 71 44 71 49 35 75 70 41 55 75
Very Unfav 18 20 14 15 37 17 28 15 28 14 14 12 37 24 9
Fav - Unfav 52 50 33 61 17 59 28 62 30 33 70 66 9 35 77
Mean 70 69 59 74 53 73 58 74 59 59 79 77 50 63 80
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 68 42 73 52 74 52 76 54 42 81 75 45 61 77
Unf av 31 30 58 25 46 24 45 23 43 58 18 23 52 37 21
Neut r al 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 0 1 3 2 1
I D 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 98 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 99
Very Fav 38 38 14 41 28 43 25 43 28 14 43 42 24 33 44
Very Unfav 23 24 38 18 40 20 33 19 33 38 17 17 38 29 13
Fav - Unfav 37 38 | -15 48 6 50 7 53 10 | -15 63 52 -7 24 56
Mean 58 57 40 61 46 61 48 62 50 40 65 63 44 53 65
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 20 14 16 32 18 26 16 27 14 13 14 38 24 14
Unf av 79 78 86 83 64 81 71 83 70 86 87 86 60 75 85
Neut r al 1 1 - 1 3 0 3 0 3 - - 0 2 1 0
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Very Fav 15 15 14 13 23 14 18 13 20 14 11 11 26 18 11
Very Unfav 71 70 72 74 59 73 65 74 64 72 80 77 52 68 76
Fav - Unfav -59 | -58 | -71|-67|-32|-63 |-46|-67 | -43 | -71|-73 | -72 | -22 | -51]|-72
Mean 24 25 22 21 36 23 29 21 31 22 17 19 40 27 20
17 BI DEN Fav 72 74 42 80 56 77 65 80 64 42 80 79 53 64 85
Unf av 25 25 39 19 43 21 34 19 35 39 18 19 44 32 14
Neut r al 2 0 19 1 - 1 - 1 - 19 1 1 3 3 1
I D 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100
Very Fav 54 55 19 60 39 60 42 61 43 19 60 61 33 46 66
Very Unfav 20 20 25 15 34 17 27 15 28 25 17 14 37 24 13
Fav - Unfav 47 49 2 61 13 56 31 60 28 2 62 61 9 32 71
Mean 64 65 48 69 51 68 56 69 56 48 70 70 48 58 73
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 18 9 13 36 14 29 13 29 9 11 12 34 23 9
Unf av 78 79 81 84 64 83 70 84 71 81 88 85 57 73 85
Neut r al 0 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 0 1 1 -
ID 96 98 90 98 | 100 98 99 98 99 90 99 97 92 96 94
Very Fav 12 13 5 8 30 10 21 9 22 5 7 8 25 17 6
Very Unfav 73 74 74 79 58 78 65 80 64 74 83 80 52 69 79
Fav - Unfav -60 | -61 | -72 |-72|-28 | -68 |-42 | -71 | -42 | -72 | -77 | -73 | -23 ]| -50 | -75
Mean 19 19 12 14 34 16 27 15 28 12 12 14 34 23 12
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 34 30 29 51 28 50 26 49 30 21 23 55 34 28
Unf av 61 60 69 66 43 66 46 68 46 69 76 69 37 62 60
Neut r al 3 2 - 2 3 2 4 2 3 - 1 2 4 2 4
I D 95 97 99 96 98 95 | 100 96 98 99 98 95 96 98 91
Very Fav 15 17 10 11 35 13 28 11 27 10 10 10 30 18 11
Very Unfav 45 46 56 54 23 54 25 57 26 56 65 54 19 46 44
Fav - Unfav -29 | -26 | -39 | -37 8 | -38 3| -42 2| -39 -55| -46 19 | -28 | -32
Mean 37 38 29 32 55 32 52 30 52 29 25 30 56 38 35




GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non |SmCol [Col | [Post |[Coll |North| Md New | for |Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q13-19 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)|(400) |(400)
13 TRUWP Fav 22 35 24 14 15 15 25 14 15 23 24 30 26 20 23
Unf av 77 65 75 84 82 83 74 84 83 76 75 68 73 78 76
Neut r al 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
ID 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Very Fav 20 34 23 12 12 12 23 14 14 20 23 26 24 18 22
Very Unfav 75 63 73 83 80 81 72 82 81 74 75 66 70 76 74
Fav - Unfav -551-30 | -52|-71 | -67 |-69 | -49 | -69 | -68 | -53 | -51 | -38 | -47 | -58 | -53
Mean 22 35 24 14 16 15 25 16 18 23 24 30 27 21 23
14 OBAMA Fav 75 66 74 82 79 80 75 81 77 71 75 63 68 76 74
Unf av 23 33 25 16 20 18 23 19 20 28 21 37 29 22 25
Neut r al 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 - 2 - 3 - 3 2 1
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 63 52 57 73 65 69 62 76 62 59 66 57 56 65 61
Very Unfav 18 31 22 10 13 11 19 13 15 22 18 29 25 17 20
Fav - Unfav 52 33 49 66 59 62 52 62 57 43 54 26 38 55 49
Mean 70 60 67 78 73 75 69 78 70 67 71 61 65 72 68
15 DEM PARTY Fav 67 61 66 72 70 71 67 70 72 63 72 56 69 69 66
Unf av 31 38 32 25 28 27 31 27 27 34 27 41 29 29 32
Neut r al 1 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 1
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Very Fav 38 36 39 39 37 38 38 39 44 32 39 28 51 39 36
Very Unfav 23 32 24 17 17 17 24 16 16 27 24 35 26 20 25
Fav - Unfav 37 23 34 47 42 44 36 43 45 29 45 16 40 40 34
Mean 58 53 59 62 59 60 57 62 62 54 58 49 60 60 56
16 REP PARTY Fav 20 32 25 15 11 13 21 14 18 22 18 27 30 20 20
Unf av 79 68 75 84 87 86 78 85 81 76 81 71 69 79 79
Neut r al 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
ID 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Very Fav 15 27 18 11 6 9 15 14 13 19 12 23 23 15 15
Very Unfav 71 58 70 79 77 78 73 69 73 66 75 64 64 71 71
Fav - Unfav -59 | -3 | -50]| -69 | -76 | -73 | -57 | -71 | -63 | -54 | -63 | -45 [ -39 | -59 | -59
Mean 24 35 26 19 17 18 24 22 24 27 23 29 31 24 24
17 BI DEN Fav 72 64 71 77 77 77 71 73 78 72 72 64 72 73 72
Unf av 25 35 27 19 20 20 27 26 18 26 26 34 27 24 26
Neut r al 2 0 0 3 3 3 2 1 3 1 2 1 - 2 2
ID 99 99 98 | 100 [ 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 [ 100 99 99 | 100 99
Very Fav 54 51 55 57 53 55 49 61 58 56 49 49 62 55 52
Very Unfav 20 32 23 13 14 13 21 16 16 21 23 28 26 19 20
Fav - Unfav 47 29 44 58 57 57 44 47 60 46 46 30 44 49 46
Mean 64 58 65 70 66 68 63 67 68 64 62 58 66 65 63
18 MCCONNELL Fav 17 25 16 13 14 13 16 10 16 24 18 29 26 17 18
Unf av 78 66 76 84 85 84 78 82 81 73 77 68 69 76 79
Neut r al 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - - 0 - - - 0 1
ID 96 91 93 97 99 98 95 92 97 97 95 97 95 93 98
Very Fav 12 22 13 8 6 7 12 5 12 18 13 21 19 12 13
Very Unfav 73 59 69 81 79 80 73 73 77 68 74 62 66 71 74
Fav - Unfav -60 | -411|-60 ]| -71 | -70 | -71 | -61 | -72 | -65 | -49 | -59 | -40 | -44 | -59 | -62
Mean 19 29 19 13 14 13 18 14 16 24 19 28 25 18 19
19 NETANYAHU Fav 31 42 35 24 28 26 32 24 29 35 29 39 38 29 34
Unf av 61 47 55 70 67 68 61 63 61 59 66 57 53 61 61
Neut r al 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 1 2 3 4 3 3 3 2
ID 95 91 92 96 98 97 97 88 93 97 99 99 94 94 97
Very Fav 15 19 14 12 13 13 16 9 14 18 15 22 22 14 16
Very Unf av 45 39 44 47 50 49 47 44 43 43 52 40 35 43 47
Fav - Unfav -29 -6 | -21 | -46 | -39 | -43 | -29 | -38 | -32 | -24 ] -37|-19 | -15 | -32 | -27
Mean 37 43 38 34 33 33 36 33 37 39 34 42 46 36 37
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PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
din
Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800)|(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)[(563) [(142)
Yes 92 95 78 95 78 94 94 77 95 88 82 96 76
No 8 5 22 5 22 6 6 23 5 12 18 4 24
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800)|(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)[(563) [(142)
Strongly support 49 57 24 56 23 60 41 21 58 28 22 58 20
Somewhat support 25 30 4 30 6 29 28 2 30 22 5 29 3
Somewhat oppose 6 5 6 6 7 4 10 6 5 15 6 6 5
Strongly oppose 20 7 66 8 64 8 22 71 7 35 67 7 71
Total Support 74 87 28 86 29 88 68 23 88 50 27 87 23
Total Oppose 26 13 72 14 71 12 32 77 12 50 73 13 77
Support - Cppose 48 75 | -44 72 | -42 76 36 | -54 77 0| -45 75 | -53
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800) |(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720)|(280) [(520)
Yes 92 96 93 93 70 94 86 95
No 8 4 7 7 30 6 14 5
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720)|(280) [(520)
Strongly support 49 55 40 53 31 51 42 53
Somewhat support 25 29 22 28 6 27 23 26
Sonmewhat oppose 6 6 10 5 6 6 9 4
Strongly oppose 20 11 28 15 58 16 26 17
Total Support 74 84 62 81 36 78 65 79
Total Oppose 26 16 38 19 64 22 35 21
Support - Cppose 48 67 24 61 | -27 56 30 58
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J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons
Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep

Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
Yes 92 95 81 95 80 97 93 95 77 92 97 94 96 78
No 8 5 19 5 20 3 7 5 23 8 3 6 4 22
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
Strongly support 49 58 25 56 29 56 59 47 27 61 56 59 59 22
Sonewhat support 25 28 13 30 8 32 32 23 5 32 33 32 26 4
Somewhat oppose 6 6 7 5 7 3 5 8 7 4 3 4 7 6
Strongly oppose 20 8 55 9 56 9 4 22 61 3 8 5 8 67
Total Support 74 86 38 86 37 88 91 70 33 92 88 91 85 27
Total Oppose 26 14 62 14 63 12 9 30 67 8 12 9 15 73
Support - Cppose 48 72 | -24 72 | -26 75 82 41 | -34 85 77 81 70 | -47
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |Oth | Men [under |Wonen|under | Men [under |WWorren|under
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...

Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) |(326) |(387)[(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212) |[(115)|(271)|(116)
Yes 92 91 92 96 93 91 93 93 90 95 99 94 89
No 8 9 8 4 7 9 7 7 10 5 1 6 11

Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) |(326) |(387)[(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212) |[(115)|(271)|(116)
Strongly support 49 48 50 51 52 52 43 53 44 53 46 55 45
Somewhat support 25 20 29 22 31 15 26 24 41 17 31 25 44
Sonmewhat oppose 6 7 5 7 5 7 6 5 6 8 5 5 6
Strongly oppose 20 25 15 21 12 26 24 18 9 22 18 15 5
Total Support 74 68 79 72 83 67 69 77 86 70 77 80 89
Total Oppose 26 32 21 28 17 33 31 23 14 30 23 20 11
Support - Cppose 48 36 59 44 66 34 38 53 71 39 54 60 78
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Yes 92 89 95 88 91 95 92 90 91 98 91 95 95 94 94
No 8 11 5 12 9 5 8 10 9 2 9 5 5 6 6
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strongly support 49 42 45 38 54 57 44 49 43 48 42 54 59 45 50
Sonmewhat support 25 34 32 31 14 22 33 19 38 36 35 15 22 38 21
Somewhat oppose 6 6 5 8 6 6 6 6 7 3 8 6 6 5 7
Strongly oppose 20 18 17 23 26 16 17 25 11 12 15 25 13 12 22
Total Support 74 76 78 69 68 78 77 68 82 85 77 70 81 83 72
Total Oppose 26 24 22 31 32 22 23 32 18 15 23 30 19 17 28
Support - Cppose 48 52 55 38 36 57 54 37 63 69 53 39 62 66 44
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DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BI Bl FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Yes 92 70 96 79 95 79 96 84 97 | 100 - 93 88
No 8 30 4 21 5 21 4 16 3 - 100 7 12
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Strongly support 49 28 53 28 56 26 56 32 58 51 30 67 -
Somewhat support 25 4 28 5 31 6 30 13 30 24 32 33 -
Sonmewhat oppose 6 8 6 6 6 6 6 8 5 6 9 - 23
Strongly oppose 20 61 13 61 8 62 8 47 7 19 28 - 77
Total Support 74 31 81 33 86 32 87 45 88 75 63 | 100 -
Total Oppose 26 69 19 67 14 68 13 55 12 25 37 - 100
Support - Cppose 48 | -37 63 | -35 72 | -36 73 | -10 76 50 25 | 100 (-100
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J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [H th [Econ |racl |secur| Isr | ona |mate |H th [Econ [racl I'sr
Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) |[(107)| (21)
Yes 92 94 94 98 86 95 77 70 94 94 98 94 94 77
No 8 6 6 2 14 5 23 30 6 6 2 6 6 23
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) [(107)| (21)
Strongly support 49 53 64 57 33 47 35 25 55 65 57 36 50 30
Sonewhat support 25 28 27 29 12 37 16 - 29 27 30 15 39 -
Somewhat oppose 6 5 4 5 9 6 8 8 5 4 5 10 6 -
Strongly oppose 20 14 4 9 45 10 41 67 12 4 9 39 5 70
Total Support 74 81 92 86 46 84 51 25 83 92 86 51 89 30
Total Oppose 26 19 8 14 54 16 49 75 17 8 14 49 11 70
Support - Cppose 48 63 83 72 -9 67 3| -50 67 85 73 3 77 | -41
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J Street National

US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp

Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Yes 92 91 81 91 93 92 83 92 87 81
No 8 9 19 9 7 8 17 8 13 19
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 49 46 20 48 23 47 36 48 35 20
Somewhat support 25 24 44 25 16 24 25 24 23 44
Sonmewhat oppose 6 6 5 6 7 6 8 6 7 5
Strongly oppose 20 24 31 21 53 23 31 21 35 31
Total Support 74 70 65 73 39 71 61 73 58 65
Total Oppose 26 30 35 27 61 29 39 27 42 35
Support - Cppose 48 40 29 47 | -21 43 21 45 16 29
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US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800)[(370) | (30)|(280)| (91)((267)|(104)|(240)|(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) [(482) |(318)
Yes 92 94 86 97 86 96 89 97 90 86 97 94 86 91 93
No 8 6 14 3 14 4 11 3 10 14 3 6 14 9 7
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800)[(370) | (30)|(280)| (91)((267)|(104)|(240)|(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) [(482) |(318)
Strongly support 49 58 29 65 34 64 41 66 41 29 64 56 31 44 57
Sonewhat support 25 22 33 22 22 22 22 22 22 33 23 27 18 24 26
Somewhat oppose 6 5 20 3 9 3 9 2 9 20 1 6 7 6 5
Strongly oppose 20 15 19 9 34 11 28 9 27 19 12 12 44 25 12
Total Support 74 80 62 87 56 86 63 89 64 62 87 83 49 68 83
Total Oppose 26 20 38 13 44 14 37 11 36 38 13 17 51 32 17
Support - Cppose 48 59 23 75 13 72 27 77 27 23 74 65 -3 36 65
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLITS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non |SmCol [Col | [Post |[Coll |North| Md New | for |Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q22 Critical and pro-lsrael ...
Total answering (800) [(274) [(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138)[(186) [(200) [(136) | (72)[(400) |(400)
Yes 92 91 96 93 93 93 92 87 93 94 92 92 90 90 94
No 8 9 4 7 7 7 8 13 7 6 8 8 10 10 6
Q23 Re-enter Iran agreement ...
Total answering (800) [(274) [(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138)[(186) [(200) [(136) | (72)[(400) |(400)
Strongly support 49 51 53 47 50 48 48 49 47 53 45 48 44 43 55
Sonmewhat support 25 17 20 29 28 28 24 30 29 19 26 18 25 26 23
Sonmewhat oppose 6 4 4 8 5 7 7 7 5 4 8 4 6 6 6
Strongly oppose 20 27 23 16 17 16 21 13 18 23 21 30 25 25 16
Total Support 74 68 73 76 78 77 72 80 77 72 71 66 69 69 78
Total Oppose 26 32 27 24 22 23 28 20 23 28 29 34 31 31 22
Support - Cppose 48 37 47 52 55 53 44 59 53 45 41 32 39 39 57
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J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin
Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Strongly support 49 44 68 44 67 45 45 75 44 41 69 a7 71
Sonmewhat support 42 48 22 47 21 49 41 13 48 35 21 45 20
Somewhat oppose 7 7 6 7 5 5 9 8 6 13 6 7 4
Strongly oppose 2 1 4 1 6 1 5 4 1 11 4 2 5
Total Support 91 92 90 92 88 94 86 88 93 76 90 92 91
Total Oppose 9 8 10 8 12 6 14 12 7 24 10 8 9
Support - Cppose 82 85 80 83 76 87 72 77 85 52 81 83 82
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Strongly support 34 36 29 36 28 39 26 30 37 20 28 37 32
Somewhat support 41 45 31 44 28 45 43 22 44 40 29 43 21
Sonewhat oppose 15 15 16 15 17 12 20 19 14 22 17 15 18
Strongly oppose 9 4 25 5 27 4 11 29 4 18 27 5 30
Total Support 75 81 60 80 56 83 69 52 81 61 56 80 53
Total Qppose 25 19 40 20 44 17 31 48 19 39 44 20 a7
Support - Oppose 50 62 19 60 12 66 38 5 63 22 13 60 5
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(306) | (85)[(315)| (80)|(240)|(104)| (56)(294)| (30)| (76)|(284)| (72)
Strongly support 37 39 31 38 32 43 25 33 39 26 33 41 36
Sonmewhat support 44 48 32 48 26 44 53 25 a7 44 29 45 30
Sonmewhat oppose 14 11 20 12 21 10 16 24 11 18 22 12 16
Strongly oppose 6 2 16 2 21 3 6 18 3 12 16 3 18
Total Support 80 87 64 86 58 87 78 58 86 70 62 85 66
Total Oppose 20 13 36 14 42 13 22 42 14 30 38 15 34
Support - Cppose 61 73 28 71 17 74 56 16 72 40 24 71 32
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(306) | (85)[(308) | (90)|(240)|(104)| (56)|(294)| (30)| (76)|(280)| (69)
Strongly support 31 33 27 33 24 34 26 28 35 15 22 33 27
Somewhat support 39 42 29 41 30 45 34 19 41 37 28 42 11
Sonewhat oppose 17 19 12 18 13 15 24 14 18 25 11 18 19
Strongly oppose 13 6 33 7 33 6 16 39 5 23 38 7 42
Total Support 70 75 56 74 54 80 60 a7 77 52 51 75 39
Total QOppose 30 25 44 26 46 20 40 53 23 48 49 25 61
Support - Oppose 40 50 11 49 8 59 20 -6 53 3 2 49 | -23
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J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Strongly support 49 47 57 42 61 48 53 47
Somewhat support 42 47 33 48 24 44 37 44
Sonmewhat oppose 7 5 10 6 8 7 7 6
Strongly oppose 2 1 1 3 6 2 3 2
Total Support 91 94 89 90 86 91 90 91
Total Oppose 9 6 11 10 14 9 10 9
Support - Cppose 82 88 79 80 71 83 80 83
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Strongly support 34 34 38 36 18 36 26 38
Somewhat support 41 47 36 43 23 43 43 40
Somewhat oppose 15 13 18 14 25 14 18 14
Strongly oppose 9 6 8 7 33 7 14 7
Total Support 75 81 74 79 41 79 68 79
Total QOppose 25 19 26 21 59 21 32 21
Support - Oppose 50 62 48 58 | -17 58 37 58
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(144)| (80)[(128) | (40)|(360)|(148) [(252)
Strongly support 37 36 42 39 25 38 32 40
Somewhat support 44 47 37 46 30 45 45 43
Somewhat oppose 14 11 15 10 31 12 15 13
Strongly oppose 6 5 6 4 14 5 7 5
Total Support 80 83 79 85 55 83 77 82
Total Oppose 20 17 21 15 45 17 23 18
Support - Cppose 61 67 58 71 10 66 55 64
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(144) | (80)|(128)| (40)((360)[(132) ((268)
Strongly support 31 32 35 33 12 33 19 37
Somewhat support 39 47 34 40 16 41 39 38
Somewhat oppose 17 15 20 17 19 17 20 16
Strongly oppose 13 6 11 10 53 9 21 9
Total Support 70 79 69 73 28 75 58 76
Total Oppose 30 21 31 27 72 25 42 24
Support - Oppose 40 58 38 46 | -44 49 17 51
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J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons
Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Strongly support 49 45 63 44 66 35 45 50 74 47 36 42 50 75
Sonmewhat support 42 49 22 48 21 52 48 43 17 47 53 49 45 16
Somewhat oppose 7 5 8 7 7 11 4 6 6 5 10 7 4 7
Strongly oppose 2 1 7 1 5 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 2
Total Support 91 94 85 93 88 87 93 93 91 94 89 92 95 91
Total Oppose 9 6 15 7 12 13 7 7 9 6 11 8 5 9
Support - Cppose 82 88 70 85 76 74 86 85 81 88 78 84 89 82
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Strongly support 34 36 29 36 29 45 35 29 29 35 45 40 32 30
Somewhat support 41 46 28 45 29 36 50 43 30 49 39 45 44 25
Sonewhat oppose 15 14 18 15 18 16 10 19 16 11 15 12 18 18
Strongly oppose 9 4 25 4 25 3 6 8 25 5 2 3 5 27
Total Support 75 82 57 81 57 81 84 72 58 85 84 84 77 55
Total Qppose 25 18 43 19 43 19 16 28 42 15 16 16 23 45
Support - Oppose 50 65 14 63 14 61 68 45 17 69 68 68 54 10
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)1(293) | (97)[(306) | (87)] (93)((123) [(115)| (65)|(118)| (88)((207)| (83)| (54)
Strongly support 37 39 31 40 29 40 39 37 28 39 40 40 37 33
Sonmewhat support 44 47 33 47 32 44 49 43 36 49 46 48 48 27
Sonmewhat oppose 14 11 20 11 21 14 8 16 20 8 14 10 12 25
Strongly oppose 6 2 17 2 18 3 4 4 16 4 1 3 3 15
Total Support 80 86 63 86 61 84 88 80 63 88 86 87 86 61
Total Oppose 20 14 37 14 39 16 12 20 37 12 14 13 14 39
Support - Cppose 61 73 27 73 21 68 77 60 27 76 71 74 71 22
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(286) |(104) [(295) | (99)| (86)|(117)((125)| (68)|(107)| (80) [(187)((104)| (55)
Strongly support 31 33 28 33 28 49 30 23 29 31 51 40 28 27
Somewhat support 39 45 23 43 26 28 50 43 24 50 31 41 41 23
Sonewhat oppose 17 16 16 18 14 18 13 22 12 14 16 15 23 12
Strongly oppose 13 6 33 6 32 4 8 12 34 6 2 4 8 38
Total Support 70 78 51 76 54 77 80 65 53 81 82 81 70 49
Total QOppose 30 22 49 24 46 23 20 35 a7 19 18 19 30 51
Support - Oppose 40 56 3 52 8 55 59 31 7 61 64 62 40 -1
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q24 Support US Role ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Strongly support 49 54 44 51 44 59 44 53 23 58 38 53 24
Sonmewhat support 42 40 45 43 46 36 45 41 53 38 51 42 54
Sonmewhat oppose 7 6 8 6 7 2 11 3 18 3 11 3 18
Strongly oppose 2 1 3 1 3 2 - 2 6 1 - 2 5
Total Support 91 93 89 94 90 96 89 94 76 96 89 95 78
Total Oppose 9 7 11 6 10 4 11 6 24 4 11 5 22
Support - Cppose 82 86 78 88 79 91 78 89 52 93 78 89 56

Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387)(238)|(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) |(271) |(116)
Strongly support 34 39 29 42 30 41 35 30 26 46 34 32 27
Somewhat support 41 39 44 41 46 37 42 46 40 38 46 48 41
Sonewhat oppose 15 13 17 13 15 11 17 14 26 11 17 11 26
Strongly oppose 9 9 10 5 9 11 5 11 8 5 3 10 6
Total Support 75 77 73 82 76 78 77 76 66 83 80 80 68
Total QOppose 25 23 27 18 24 22 23 24 34 17 20 20 32
Support - Oppose 50 55 46 64 52 55 55 52 33 67 60 59 36

Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(190) |(206) [(163) [(193)|(111)| (80) [(146) | (60)|(100)| (63)[(137)| (56)
Strongly support 37 40 33 42 34 43 36 36 26 47 34 38 25
Sonmewhat support 44 45 43 46 45 43 48 43 45 43 52 44 47
Somewhat oppose 14 11 17 10 14 9 13 12 27 9 11 8 27
Strongly oppose 6 4 7 2 7 5 2 9 3 2 3 10 -
Total Support 80 85 76 88 79 86 84 78 71 89 86 82 73
Total Oppose 20 15 24 12 21 14 16 22 29 11 14 18 27
Support - Cppose 61 71 52 76 59 72 69 57 42 78 72 64 45

Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(190) |(206) [(163) [(194) |(127)| (63)[(143)| (64)|(111)| (52)[(133)| (60)
Strongly support 31 37 25 41 26 39 34 24 27 44 34 25 28
Somewhat support 39 32 45 35 47 31 34 50 35 34 38 52 36
Sonewhat oppose 17 16 18 17 17 13 22 15 26 13 25 13 25
Strongly oppose 13 14 12 7 10 17 9 12 12 8 3 10 12
Total Support 70 70 70 76 73 70 68 73 62 78 72 77 64
Total Oppose 30 30 30 24 27 30 32 27 38 22 28 23 36
Support - Oppose 40 39 40 53 46 41 37 47 24 57 45 54 28
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strongly support 49 29 43 45 56 62 35 52 27 40 41 55 61 32 51
Sonmewhat support 42 49 46 49 40 32 48 43 51 51 53 42 32 51 46
Somewhat oppose 7 19 8 4 2 3 14 3 18 8 3 3 3 14 3
Strongly oppose 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 4 1 3 - 3 3 1
Total Support 91 78 90 94 96 94 83 95 78 91 94 97 94 83 96
Total Oppose 9 22 10 6 4 6 17 5 22 9 6 3 6 17 4
Support - Oppose 82 56 79 88 92 88 66 91 56 81 89 95 88 67 93
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strongly support 34 29 36 29 37 36 32 34 30 35 31 40 38 32 37
Somewhat support 41 40 40 51 40 39 40 43 42 43 55 41 41 42 45
Sonewhat oppose 15 25 16 15 12 11 21 13 24 17 8 13 10 21 11
Strongly oppose 9 6 7 5 11 13 7 9 5 5 6 6 11 5 6
Total Support 75 69 76 80 76 76 72 77 71 78 86 81 79 74 83
Total Qppose 25 31 24 20 24 24 28 23 29 22 14 19 21 26 17
Support - Oppose 50 38 53 59 53 51 44 55 42 55 73 62 59 48 65
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)| (87)| (56)| (45)| (97)|(115)|(143)[(142)| (75)| (46)| (36)| (89) [(113)]|(122)|(126)
Strongly support 37 29 37 25 44 40 32 38 27 36 29 48 41 31 43
Sonmewhat support 44 45 46 51 41 40 46 44 49 48 61 40 40 49 46
Sonmewhat oppose 14 22 13 22 11 7 19 14 21 15 8 11 6 18 10
Strongly oppose 6 3 4 2 4 13 3 3 3 1 3 - 13 2 1
Total Support 80 75 83 76 85 81 78 82 76 84 89 89 81 79 89
Total Oppose 20 25 17 24 15 19 22 18 24 16 11 11 19 21 11
Support - Cppose 61 50 67 52 71 61 56 65 52 69 79 77 62 59 78
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (65)| (65)| (58)((119)| (93)|(130) [(177)| (59)| (56)| (53)((107)| (84)]|(115)|(161)
Strongly support 31 29 35 32 30 32 32 31 32 33 33 33 35 33 33
Somewhat support 39 32 35 51 39 38 34 43 32 39 51 41 42 36 45
Sonewhat oppose 17 28 19 10 14 16 24 13 29 20 8 14 16 24 12
Strongly oppose 13 11 10 7 17 14 11 14 7 8 8 11 7 7 10
Total Support 70 61 70 83 69 69 66 73 65 72 84 75 77 68 78
Total QOppose 30 39 30 17 31 31 34 27 35 28 16 25 23 32 22
Support - Oppose 40 22 41 65 38 39 31 47 29 44 69 50 54 37 56
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J Street National
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DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BIBI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Strongly support 49 69 46 68 43 67 44 63 44 50 42 48 52
Sonmewhat support 42 24 45 23 48 22 48 29 46 42 40 44 36
Sonmewhat oppose 7 2 7 4 8 7 7 5 8 6 10 7 6
Strongly oppose 2 5 2 5 2 5 2 4 2 2 9 1 6
Total Support 91 92 91 91 91 89 92 92 90 92 82 92 87
Total Oppose 9 8 9 9 9 11 8 8 10 8 18 8 13
Support - Cppose 82 84 81 83 81 77 83 83 81 83 63 84 74
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Strongly support 34 26 35 32 35 28 36 27 39 35 24 37 26
Somewhat support 41 32 43 31 44 31 44 38 41 42 34 44 32
Sonewhat oppose 15 12 16 13 16 17 15 14 16 15 17 14 20
Strongly oppose 9 29 6 25 5 24 5 21 4 8 25 5 22
Total Support 75 59 78 63 79 59 80 65 80 77 58 81 58
Total QOppose 25 41 22 37 21 41 20 35 20 23 42 19 42
Support - Oppose 50 17 56 26 58 17 60 29 60 53 16 62 16
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)| (65)((335)| (82) [(312)] (93)|(307) |(117) [(244)|(360)| (40)|(278) [(122)
Strongly support 37 35 37 32 38 30 39 32 40 38 30 40 30
Sonmewhat support 44 37 45 35 a7 34 a7 39 44 44 44 45 40
Somewhat oppose 14 13 14 15 13 20 12 14 13 13 17 12 17
Strongly oppose 6 15 4 18 3 16 3 14 2 6 9 3 13
Total Support 80 72 82 67 84 64 85 71 84 81 74 85 70
Total Oppose 20 28 18 33 16 36 15 29 16 19 26 15 30
Support - Cppose 61 43 64 34 68 28 71 42 69 62 47 70 40
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) | (54)|(346)| (91) [(303)| (93)|(307)|(135) [(244)|(375)| (25)|(313)| (87)
Strongly support 31 17 34 32 31 25 33 22 38 32 15 34 20
Somewhat support 39 27 40 27 42 28 42 37 38 40 18 44 21
Sonewhat oppose 17 10 18 10 19 14 18 14 19 17 17 15 24
Strongly oppose 13 46 8 30 7 33 7 27 6 10 50 7 35
Total Support 70 43 74 59 74 54 75 59 75 72 33 78 41
Total Oppose 30 57 26 41 26 46 25 41 25 28 67 22 59
Support - Oppose 40 | -13 48 18 a7 7 50 18 51 45 | -34 56 | -18
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| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [Hth [Econ |racl |secur| Isr ona |mate [H th |Econ |racl I'sr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Strongly support 49 46 43 48 62 40 58 71 47 43 47 58 38 70
Sonmewhat support 42 47 49 45 30 44 37 13 48 48 45 35 45 17
Somewhat oppose 7 5 8 6 3 15 3 13 4 8 7 3 16 8
Strongly oppose 2 2 1 2 5 1 3 3 1 1 2 4 1 5
Total Support 91 93 92 92 92 84 95 84 95 92 92 93 83 86
Total Oppose 9 7 8 8 8 16 5 16 5 8 8 7 17 14
Support - Oppose 82 86 83 84 84 68 89 68 90 83 83 86 65 72
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Strongly support 34 35 35 41 29 38 20 20 36 35 41 34 40 14
Somewhat support 41 47 47 40 34 33 42 38 48 47 41 39 35 52
Sonewhat oppose 15 13 15 13 16 24 9 26 11 15 13 14 20 24
Strongly oppose 9 5 3 6 21 4 29 16 4 3 6 13 4 11
Total Support 75 82 82 81 63 72 62 58 85 82 82 73 75 65
Total Qppose 25 18 18 19 37 28 38 42 15 18 18 27 25 35
Support - Oppose 50 64 63 62 25 43 25 16 69 63 63 46 51 31
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)|(213)| (90) [(106) | (87)| (60)| (40)| (24)|(202)| (88)|(103)| (62)| (54)| (11)
Strongly support 37 37 37 41 34 26 28 27 39 37 41 39 28 8
Sonmewhat support 44 50 55 41 33 40 53 40 52 54 41 35 43 60
Sonmewhat oppose 14 9 8 13 17 30 6 33 7 9 12 12 24 31
Strongly oppose 6 4 - 6 16 4 13 - 2 - 6 13 5 -
Total Support 80 87 92 82 67 66 81 67 90 91 82 75 71 69
Total Oppose 20 13 8 18 33 34 19 33 10 9 18 25 29 31
Support - Cppose 61 74 83 64 33 31 62 34 81 83 65 49 42 37
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(217) |(118) | (95) | (99)| (54)| (37)| (18)|(209)|(116)| (86)| (78)| (53)| (10)
Strongly support 31 33 33 42 25 52 13 11 34 34 41 31 53 20
Somewhat support 39 45 41 38 34 26 30 35 45 41 40 41 26 43
Sonewhat oppose 17 17 20 14 16 17 12 16 15 20 14 15 16 16
Strongly oppose 13 6 6 6 25 5 46 38 6 6 6 13 4 22
Total Support 70 77 74 80 59 78 42 46 79 74 81 72 80 62
Total QOppose 30 23 26 20 41 22 58 54 21 26 19 28 20 38
Support - Oppose 40 55 48 60 18 56 | -16 -9 58 48 62 44 60 24
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US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 49 55 - 54 63 57 43 56 51 -
Somewhat support 42 45 - 46 37 43 57 44 49 -
Sonmewhat oppose 7 - 75 - - - - - - 75
Strongly oppose 2 - 25 - - - - - - 25
Total Support 91 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 -
Total Oppose 9 - 100 - - - - - - 100
Support - Cppose 82 | 100 |-100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 (-100
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 34 41 - 46 - 46 15 48 11 -
Somewhat support 41 49 - 54 - 49 46 52 35 -
Somewhat oppose 15 6 75 - 63 4 21 - 34 75
Strongly oppose 9 4 25 - 37 1 18 - 20 25
Total Support 75 90 - 100 - 95 61 | 100 47 -
Total QOppose 25 10 | 100 - 100 5 39 - 53 | 100
Support - Oppose 50 80 |-100 | 100 |-100 90 22 | 100 -7 |-100
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 37 41 - 46 - 46 15 48 11 -
Somewhat support 44 49 - 54 - 49 46 52 35 -
Somewhat oppose 14 6 75 - 63 4 21 - 34 75
Strongly oppose 6 4 25 - 37 1 18 - 20 25
Total Support 80 90 - 100 - 95 61 | 100 a7 -
Total Oppose 20 10 | 100 - 100 5 39 - 53 | 100
Support - Cppose 61 80 |-100 | 100 |-100 90 22 | 100 -7 |-100
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
Strongly support 31 - - - - - - - - -
Somewhat support 39 - - - - - - - - -
Somewhat oppose 17 - - - - - - - - -
Strongly oppose 13 - - - - - - - - -
Total Support 70 - - - - - - - - -
Total Oppose 30 - - - - - - - - -
Support - Oppose 40 - - - - - - - - -
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J Street National

GBAO

US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Strongly support 49 53 - 53 52 55 46 55 49 - 63 49 48 51 45
Sonmewhat support 42 47 - 47 48 45 54 45 51 - 32 43 39 40 45
Somewhat oppose 7 - 72 - - - - - - 72 4 6 9 7 7
Strongly oppose 2 - 28 - - - - - - 28 1 2 4 2 3
Total Support 91 | 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 95 92 87 91 90
Total Oppose 9 - 100 - - - - - - 100 5 8 13 9 10
Support - Oppose 82 | 100 |-100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100 91 84 74 83 80
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Strongly support 34 34 - 45 - 44 6 50 5 - 61 38 22 37 29
Somewhat support 41 42 - 55 - 45 32 50 26 - 31 45 30 36 48
Sonewhat oppose 15 13 72 - 52 6 30 - 36 72 6 12 26 16 14
Strongly oppose 9 12 28 - 48 4 31 - 33 28 3 5 22 10 8
Total Support 75 76 - 100 - 90 39 | 100 31 - 91 83 52 73 78
Total Qppose 25 24 | 100 - 100 10 61 - 69 | 100 9 17 48 27 22
Support - Oppose 50 51 |-100 | 100 |-100 80 | -23 | 100 | -39 |-100 82 66 3 47 56
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)| (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)| (82)((293) |(107) |(241) [(159)
Strongly support 37 - - - - - - - - - 53 39 29 39 33
Somewhat support 44 - - - - - - - - - 36 48 31 40 50
Sonmewhat oppose 14 - - - - - - - - - 7 10 24 16 11
Strongly oppose 6 - - - - - - - - - 5 3 15 5 7
Total Support 80 - - - - - - - - - 88 88 61 79 83
Total Oppose 20 - - - - - - - - - 12 12 39 21 17
Support - Cppose 61 - - - - - - - - - 76 75 21 58 65
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)| (94)[(304) | (96)|(241)|(159)
Strongly support 31 34 - 45 - 44 6 50 5 - 68 37 13 35 26
Somewhat support 39 42 - 55 - 45 32 50 26 - 26 42 28 33 47
Sonewhat oppose 17 13 72 - 52 6 30 - 36 72 5 14 28 17 18
Strongly oppose 13 12 28 - 48 4 31 - 33 28 1 7 31 15 9
Total Support 70 76 - 100 - 90 39 | 100 31 - 94 79 42 68 73
Total QOppose 30 24 | 100 - 100 10 61 - 69 | 100 6 21 58 32 27
Support Qppose 40 51 |-100 | 100 |-100 80 | -23 | 100 | -39 |-100 88 58 | -17 35 47
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J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q24 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 49 56 49 43 48 45 47 49 46 54 47 60 56 49 49
Sonmewhat support 42 37 41 46 43 45 42 46 42 39 45 32 35 40 44
Sonmewhat oppose 7 5 7 8 7 8 6 5 10 6 4 7 4 8 5
Strongly oppose 2 3 4 3 2 2 4 - 2 1 5 1 5 3 2
Total Support 91 92 90 89 91 90 90 95 88 94 91 92 92 89 93
Total Oppose 9 8 10 11 9 10 10 5 12 6 9 8 8 11 7
Support - Cppose 82 85 79 78 81 80 79 89 76 87 83 84 83 78 85
Q25/26 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 34 35 34 34 32 33 33 32 27 42 36 40 24 37 31
Somewhat support 41 39 40 39 45 42 40 48 45 37 37 37 42 44 39
Sonewhat oppose 15 11 13 18 17 18 16 14 19 13 14 14 17 14 17
Strongly oppose 9 14 13 8 6 7 11 6 9 8 12 9 17 6 13
Total Support 75 75 74 73 77 75 73 80 73 79 73 77 66 80 70
Total QOppose 25 25 26 27 23 25 27 20 27 21 27 23 34 20 30
Support - Oppose 50 50 48 47 55 50 46 61 45 58 a7 54 33 61 40
Q25A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(137)| (98) [(134) [(126)|(260) |(207)| (44)| (69)| (80)|(108)| (58)| (39)]|(400) (0)
Strongly support 37 31 32 40 38 39 37 41 32 37 40 25 34 37 -
Sonmewhat support 44 43 42 44 45 44 44 48 45 40 41 47 43 44 -
Somewhat oppose 14 13 13 14 15 14 13 11 14 16 13 18 8 14 -
Strongly oppose 6 13 13 3 2 3 6 - 9 7 5 10 16 6 -
Total Support 80 75 74 84 83 83 81 89 77 77 82 72 76 80 -
Total Oppose 20 25 26 16 17 17 19 11 23 23 18 28 24 20 -
Support - Cppose 61 49 48 67 66 66 62 78 54 53 64 44 52 61 -
Q26B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(237)| (98)[(134) [(126)|(260)|(179)| (46)| (69)|(106)| (92)| (78)| (33) (0) [(400)
Strongly support 31 39 37 28 27 28 28 24 22 47 31 50 13 - 31
Somewhat support 39 36 37 35 45 40 36 48 46 34 32 31 41 - 39
Sonewhat oppose 17 10 13 23 19 21 19 16 23 11 16 11 28 - 17
Strongly oppose 13 16 13 14 9 12 18 12 8 8 21 8 17 - 13
Total Support 70 75 74 63 72 67 63 72 68 81 63 81 55 - 70
Total Oppose 30 25 26 37 28 33 37 28 32 19 37 19 45 - 30
Support - Oppose 40 50 48 26 43 35 27 44 36 62 27 62 10 - 40
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J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin
Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(613) [(170) |(624) |(170)|(480) |(208) [(112)|(587)| (60) [(153)](563)|(142)
Strongly support 33 36 26 35 24 38 21 32 36 21 27 36 31
Somewhat support 39 40 35 39 36 41 38 28 41 27 35 39 27
Somewhat oppose 18 19 15 19 14 15 27 15 18 26 16 18 16
Strongly oppose 10 6 23 6 26 6 13 25 5 26 22 6 26
Total Support 72 76 62 75 60 79 60 60 77 48 62 76 58
Total Oppose 28 24 38 25 40 21 40 40 23 52 38 24 42
Support - Cppose 43 51 23 49 20 59 20 21 53 -4 24 51 16
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)|(306) | (85)([(315)| (80)|(240)|(104)| (56)|(294)| (30)| (76)|(284)| (72)
Strongly support 37 39 34 39 32 42 25 39 38 30 36 40 39
Somewhat support 39 43 31 41 32 40 45 27 42 34 34 40 33
Somewhat oppose 16 16 16 17 13 15 22 13 17 17 14 17 9
Strongly oppose 7 3 19 3 23 4 8 20 3 19 17 3 19
Total Support 77 81 65 80 63 82 70 67 80 64 70 80 72
Total Oppose 23 19 35 20 37 18 30 33 20 36 30 20 28
Support - Oppose 53 63 31 59 27 64 40 33 59 29 39 60 43
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(306) | (85)[(308)| (90)[(240)|(104)| (56)|(294)| (30)| (76)|(280)| (69)
Strongly support 29 32 19 32 17 35 18 25 34 12 18 32 23
Somewhat support 38 38 39 37 39 42 32 29 40 20 36 39 20
Sonmewhat oppose 20 22 15 21 15 15 32 16 19 35 18 20 24
Strongly oppose 13 8 28 9 28 8 18 30 8 33 28 9 33
Total Support 67 70 58 69 57 77 50 54 73 32 55 71 43
Total Oppose 33 30 42 31 43 23 50 46 27 68 45 29 57
Support - Cppose 33 40 15 39 13 54 0 8 47 | -36 9 43 | -13
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J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Strongly support 33 34 30 37 24 34 26 37
Somewhat support 39 45 36 38 25 40 40 38
Sonmewhat oppose 18 16 24 17 19 18 18 18
Strongly oppose 10 5 11 9 33 8 15 7
Total Support 72 79 65 74 49 74 66 74
Total Oppose 28 21 35 26 51 26 34 26
Support - Cppose 43 58 31 48 -2 48 33 49
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)|(2144) | (80)|(128)| (40)((360)[(148) [(252)
Strongly support 37 36 34 41 37 37 34 39
Somewhat support 39 47 38 38 22 41 41 39
Somewhat oppose 16 14 19 16 20 16 15 17
Strongly oppose 7 4 9 5 22 5 11 5
Total Support 77 82 72 79 58 79 75 78
Total QOppose 23 18 28 21 42 21 25 22
Support - Oppose 53 64 44 58 17 57 50 55
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(144)| (80)[(128) | (40)|(360)]|(132) [(268)
Strongly support 29 32 25 32 10 31 17 35
Somewhat support 38 43 34 37 29 39 40 37
Somewhat oppose 20 18 29 18 18 20 22 19
Strongly oppose 13 6 12 12 43 10 21 10
Total Support 67 76 59 69 39 70 57 71
Total Oppose 33 24 41 31 61 30 43 29
Support - Cppose 33 51 18 39 | -21 40 14 43
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J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons
Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Strongly support 33 36 27 36 25 47 35 24 28 36 47 41 26 32
Sonmewhat support 39 41 32 40 33 28 a7 40 35 46 29 39 45 31
Somewhat oppose 18 18 16 19 16 20 11 26 13 12 19 15 23 14
Strongly oppose 10 5 25 5 25 5 7 9 24 6 4 5 6 24
Total Support 72 77 59 76 59 75 82 65 63 82 77 80 70 62
Total Oppose 28 23 41 24 41 25 18 35 37 18 23 20 30 38
Support - Cppose 43 53 18 52 17 49 64 29 27 64 54 60 41 24
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)1(293) | (97)((306) | (87)] (93)((123) [(115)| (65)|(118)| (88)((207)| (83)| (54)
Strongly support 37 38 34 39 31 41 39 33 35 40 41 40 34 40
Somewhat support 39 42 29 41 33 36 47 41 30 46 37 42 41 26
Sonewhat oppose 16 16 16 16 16 19 9 21 15 10 20 14 23 16
Strongly oppose 7 3 20 3 20 4 5 5 19 5 2 4 3 18
Total Support 77 81 64 81 64 77 86 74 66 85 78 82 74 66
Total Qppose 23 19 36 19 36 23 14 26 34 15 22 18 26 34
Support - Oppose 53 62 27 61 27 55 72 47 32 71 56 65 49 32
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(286) |(104) [(295) | (99)| (86)|(117)((125)| (68)|(107)| (80) [(187)((104)| (55)
Strongly support 29 33 20 32 20 52 30 16 21 32 55 42 20 24
Sonmewhat support 38 40 35 39 34 19 a7 40 40 47 21 36 48 35
Sonmewhat oppose 20 20 15 21 17 21 13 30 11 14 19 16 23 11
Strongly oppose 13 8 30 7 29 7 9 13 28 7 6 7 9 30
Total Support 67 72 54 71 54 72 78 56 61 78 76 77 67 59
Total Oppose 33 28 46 29 46 28 22 44 39 22 24 23 33 41
Support - Cppose 33 44 9 43 9 43 55 13 22 57 51 54 34 17
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Strongly support 33 35 32 37 32 37 31 36 24 39 33 35 24
Sonmewhat support 39 37 40 39 41 35 41 38 42 37 41 40 43
Sonmewhat oppose 18 18 18 18 19 16 22 15 27 16 22 15 27
Strongly oppose 10 10 10 6 8 12 6 11 6 8 3 10 6
Total Support 72 72 72 76 73 72 72 74 67 77 75 75 67
Total Oppose 28 28 28 24 27 28 28 26 33 23 25 25 33
Support - Cppose 43 44 43 52 46 43 45 48 33 53 49 51 35

Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |(190) |(206) [(163) [(193)|(2111)| (80)[(146) | (60)|(2100)| (63)[(137)| (56)
Strongly support 37 38 37 40 35 40 35 41 26 44 34 39 25
Somewhat support 39 42 37 44 39 39 45 36 40 41 47 38 42
Sonewhat oppose 16 14 19 13 19 11 19 14 30 10 17 14 31
Strongly oppose 7 6 8 4 7 9 2 9 4 5 2 9 1
Total Support 77 80 74 84 74 80 80 77 66 85 81 77 67
Total QOppose 23 20 26 16 26 20 20 23 34 15 19 23 33
Support - Oppose 53 60 48 68 49 60 59 54 32 71 63 55 34

Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(190) |(206) [(163) [(194) |(127)| (63) [(143) | (64)|(111)| (52)[(133)| (60)
Strongly support 29 31 27 34 29 33 26 29 23 35 32 31 24
Sonmewhat support 38 33 42 34 43 31 36 41 45 34 34 43 44
Somewhat oppose 20 22 18 23 18 21 26 16 24 21 29 16 23
Strongly oppose 13 14 12 9 10 15 11 14 9 10 5 10 9
Total Support 67 64 70 68 72 65 63 71 67 69 66 74 68
Total Oppose 33 36 30 32 28 35 37 29 33 31 34 26 32
Support - Cppose 33 28 39 36 44 29 26 41 34 38 33 47 36
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strongly support 33 24 31 38 33 38 28 34 25 32 37 36 38 28 36
Sonmewhat support 39 39 44 38 37 37 42 37 41 44 41 39 38 42 40
Somewhat oppose 18 28 19 16 16 14 24 16 27 19 15 17 13 24 17
Strongly oppose 10 9 6 8 14 11 7 12 7 4 7 8 10 6 8
Total Support 72 64 76 76 70 75 69 72 66 77 78 75 77 70 76
Total Oppose 28 36 24 24 30 25 31 28 34 23 22 25 23 30 24
Support - Cppose 43 28 52 52 40 49 38 44 32 53 56 49 53 41 51
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)| (87)| (56)| (45)| (97)|(115)|(143)((142)| (75)| (46)| (36)| (89) [(113)|(122)|(126)
Strongly support 37 27 36 41 43 39 30 43 26 34 37 46 39 29 43
Somewhat support 39 48 35 38 36 39 43 36 50 38 43 38 40 45 39
Sonewhat oppose 16 21 26 16 10 14 23 12 20 29 17 11 12 23 12
Strongly oppose 7 4 3 5 12 9 3 9 4 - 3 6 9 3 5
Total Support 77 75 71 79 79 78 73 79 76 71 80 83 79 74 82
Total Qppose 23 25 29 21 21 22 27 21 24 29 20 17 21 26 18
Support - Oppose 53 50 43 58 58 55 a7 58 52 43 60 67 58 49 65
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (65)| (65)| (58)((119)| (93)|(130) [(177)| (59)| (56)| (53)[(107)| (84)]|(115)|(161)
Strongly support 29 22 27 35 25 37 24 28 24 32 37 27 37 28 30
Sonmewhat support 38 28 52 39 38 34 40 38 29 49 40 40 36 39 40
Sonmewhat oppose 20 36 12 16 22 14 24 20 37 12 13 23 15 25 20
Strongly oppose 13 15 8 10 16 15 11 14 10 8 10 10 12 9 10
Total Support 67 49 80 74 62 71 64 66 53 81 77 67 73 66 70
Total Oppose 33 51 20 26 38 29 36 34 47 19 23 33 27 34 30
Support - Cppose 33 -2 59 48 25 42 29 32 5 62 54 34 47 32 41
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DI RECTION | TRUMP FAV | TRUW JOB | BI BI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose

Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...

Total answering (800)|(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615) [(252) [(488) |(734) | (66)|(591) |(209)
Strongly support 33 21 35 28 35 25 36 27 38 34 20 36 26
Somewhat support 39 38 39 36 39 35 40 35 39 39 30 40 34
Sonmewhat oppose 18 13 19 12 20 17 18 18 18 18 17 18 18
Strongly oppose 10 27 7 24 6 23 6 20 5 8 32 6 23
Total Support 72 60 74 64 74 60 75 62 77 74 51 76 60
Total Oppose 28 40 26 36 26 40 25 38 23 26 49 24 40
Support - Cppose 43 19 48 28 48 20 50 24 54 47 2 52 19

Q27A Support US pressuring both ...

Total answering (400)| (65)((335)| (82) [(312)| (93)|(307)|(117) [(244)|(360)| (40)[(278) [(122)
Strongly support 37 29 39 39 37 33 38 40 39 39 19 40 31
Somewhat support 39 38 40 28 42 30 42 30 43 39 40 39 41
Somewhat oppose 16 13 17 10 18 17 16 15 15 16 21 18 13
Strongly oppose 7 20 5 23 3 20 3 16 3 6 20 3 16
Total Support 77 67 78 67 79 63 81 70 82 79 60 79 71
Total Oppose 23 33 22 33 21 37 19 30 18 21 40 21 29
Support - Oppose 53 34 57 34 58 26 62 39 64 57 19 58 43

Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...

Total answering (400)| (54)[(346) | (91)|(303)| (93)|(307)((135)((244)|(375)| (25)|(313)| (87)
Strongly support 29 12 32 18 32 17 33 17 37 29 22 32 19
Somewhat support 38 39 38 43 36 40 37 39 35 39 15 41 24
Somewhat oppose 20 13 21 14 22 17 21 21 20 21 10 19 25
Strongly oppose 13 36 10 25 10 25 10 23 8 11 53 8 32
Total Support 67 51 69 61 69 58 69 55 72 69 37 73 43
Total Oppose 33 49 31 39 31 42 31 45 28 31 63 27 57
Support - Cppose 33 1 38 22 37 15 39 11 44 37 | -26 47 | -14
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J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [H th [Econ |racl |secur| Isr | ona |mate |H th [Econ [racl I'sr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Strongly support 33 35 38 33 24 44 16 24 36 39 34 23 42 21
Sonmewhat support 39 42 40 44 36 27 46 33 43 40 44 42 27 41
Somewhat oppose 18 17 18 16 18 23 10 29 16 17 16 20 25 32
Strongly oppose 10 7 4 6 22 6 28 14 6 4 5 15 6 5
Total Support 72 76 78 78 61 71 63 57 78 79 78 65 69 62
Total Oppose 28 24 22 22 39 29 37 43 22 21 22 35 31 38
Support - Cppose 43 52 56 55 21 41 25 14 57 58 56 30 38 24
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)|(213)| (90) [(106) | (87)| (60)| (40)| (24)|(202)| (88)|(103)| (62)| (54)| (11)
Strongly support 37 39 39 34 29 38 20 35 40 40 34 25 32 28
Somewhat support 39 43 41 44 40 30 55 24 45 42 45 a7 33 33
Sonewhat oppose 16 12 17 18 10 28 6 41 11 16 17 11 31 40
Strongly oppose 7 6 3 4 21 3 18 - 4 3 4 16 4 -
Total Support 77 82 80 78 69 68 75 59 85 82 79 73 65 60
Total Qppose 23 18 20 22 31 32 25 41 15 18 21 27 35 40
Support - Oppose 53 64 60 56 38 37 51 18 70 63 58 45 30 21
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(217) |(118) | (95) | (99)| (54)| (37)| (18)|(209)|(116)| (86)| (78)| (53)| (10)
Strongly support 29 30 37 32 20 50 12 8 31 38 35 21 51 15
Sonmewhat support 38 40 40 45 33 23 37 45 41 39 42 38 22 49
Sonmewhat oppose 20 21 18 14 25 18 13 14 20 18 15 27 19 25
Strongly oppose 13 9 5 9 22 9 38 32 8 5 7 14 8 11
Total Support 67 71 77 77 54 73 49 54 72 77 77 59 73 64
Total Oppose 33 29 23 23 46 27 51 46 28 23 23 41 27 36
Support - Cppose 33 41 53 54 7 46 -3 8 44 54 54 18 47 28

GBAO

Page 67



GBAO J Street National
US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 33 42 - 44 19 48 - 49 10 -
Somewhat support 39 44 - 46 25 52 - 51 14 -
Sonmewhat oppose 18 9 75 8 23 - 65 - 50 75
Strongly oppose 10 5 25 2 33 - 35 - 27 25
Total Support 72 86 - 90 44 | 100 - 100 24 -
Total Oppose 28 14 | 100 10 56 - 100 - 76 | 100
Support - Cppose 43 72 |-100 81 | -12 | 100 |-100 | 100 | -53 [-100
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 37 42 - 44 19 48 - 49 10 -
Somewhat support 39 44 - 46 25 52 - 51 14 -
Somewhat oppose 16 9 75 8 23 - 65 - 50 75
Strongly oppose 7 5 25 2 33 - 35 - 27 25
Total Support 77 86 - 90 44 | 100 - 100 24 -
Total QOppose 23 14 | 100 10 56 - 100 - 76 | 100
Support - Oppose 53 72 |- 100 81 | -12 | 100 (-100 | 100 | -53 (-100
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
Strongly support 29 - - - - - - - - -
Somewhat support 38 - - - - - - - - -
Somewhat oppose 20 - - - - - - - - -
Strongly oppose 13 - - - - - - - - -
Total Support 67 - - - - - - - - -
Total Oppose 33 - - - - - - - - -
Support - Cppose 33 - - - - - - - - -
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US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Strongly support 33 31 - 40 5 43 - 47 3 - 57 37 20 37 28
Sonmewhat support 39 41 - 46 26 57 - 53 18 - 33 43 27 34 45
Somewhat oppose 18 16 72 12 28 - 57 - 45 72 8 14 31 16 21
Strongly oppose 10 12 28 2 42 - 43 - 34 28 2 6 22 13 6
Total Support 72 72 - 86 30 | 100 - 100 21 - 90 80 a7 71 73
Total Oppose 28 28 | 100 14 70 - 100 - 79 | 100 10 20 53 29 27
Support - Cppose 43 44 |- 100 71 | -40 | 100 |-100 | 100 | -58 |-100 80 60 -6 42 46
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)| (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)| (82)((293)|(107) |(241) [(159)
Strongly support 37 - - - - - - - - - 53 43 22 41 31
Somewhat support 39 - - - - - - - - - 32 41 36 36 45
Somewhat oppose 16 - - - - - - - - - 13 14 23 15 19
Strongly oppose 7 - - - - - - - - - 1 3 18 8 6
Total Support 77 - - - - - - - - - 86 83 59 77 76
Total Oppose 23 - - - - - - - - - 14 17 41 23 24
Support - COppose 53 - - - - - - - - - 72 66 17 54 51
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)| (94)[(304) | (96)|(241)|(159)
Strongly support 29 31 - 40 5 43 - 47 3 - 61 33 18 32 24
Sonmewhat support 38 41 - 46 26 57 - 53 18 - 33 45 16 32 46
Sonmewhat oppose 20 16 72 12 28 - 57 - 45 72 4 14 40 18 24
Strongly oppose 13 12 28 2 42 - 43 - 34 28 2 9 26 18 6
Total Support 67 72 - 86 30 | 100 - 100 21 - 94 77 34 64 70
Total Oppose 33 28 | 100 14 70 - 100 - 79 | 100 6 23 66 36 30
Support - Cppose 33 44 |- 100 71 | -40 | 100 |-100 | 100 | -58 |-100 88 54 | -33 29 41
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J Street National
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q27/28 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 33 34 32 32 33 33 32 31 28 40 36 40 28 37 29
Sonmewhat support 39 38 35 37 40 39 38 46 42 34 37 32 41 39 38
Sonmewhat oppose 18 15 21 22 18 20 18 18 21 17 14 17 14 16 20
Strongly oppose 10 13 13 8 9 9 12 4 9 9 12 10 17 7 13
Total Support 72 72 67 69 73 71 70 77 69 74 74 72 69 77 67
Total Oppose 28 28 33 31 27 29 30 23 31 26 26 28 31 23 33
Support - Cppose 43 44 33 39 47 43 40 54 39 48 47 45 38 53 33
Q27A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |(137)| (98) [(134) [(126)|(260) |(207)| (44)| (69)| (80)|(108)| (58)| (39)]|(400) (0)
Strongly support 37 34 32 40 38 39 39 33 31 40 42 38 32 37 -
Somewhat support 39 41 40 39 38 38 40 53 41 30 40 30 44 39 -
Sonewhat oppose 16 14 19 17 19 18 14 12 21 21 12 21 11 16 -
Strongly oppose 7 12 10 4 6 5 7 2 7 9 6 11 13 7 -
Total Support 77 75 71 79 76 77 79 86 72 70 82 67 75 77 -
Total QOppose 23 25 29 21 24 23 21 14 28 30 18 33 25 23 -
Support - Oppose 53 50 43 58 52 55 58 71 43 40 63 35 51 53 -
Q28B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(137)| (98) [(134) [(126) |(260) |(179)| (46) | (69)|(106)| (92)| (78)| (33) (0) [(400)
Strongly support 29 33 31 25 28 26 24 29 25 40 30 42 24 - 29
Sonmewhat support 38 36 31 35 43 39 36 40 43 37 34 34 38 - 38
Somewhat oppose 20 16 22 28 17 22 22 24 21 14 17 15 16 - 20
Strongly oppose 13 15 16 12 12 12 18 7 11 9 19 10 22 - 13
Total Support 67 69 62 60 71 65 60 69 67 77 64 76 62 - 67
Total Oppose 33 31 38 40 29 35 40 31 33 23 36 24 38 - 33
Support - Cppose 33 37 24 20 42 31 20 38 35 54 28 52 23 - 33
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Strongly support 22 24 14 25 13 27 17 11 26 18 10 24 13
Sonmewhat support 53 58 35 57 36 57 51 34 57 44 38 59 26
Somewhat oppose 14 13 16 13 15 12 21 8 13 20 14 12 18
Strongly oppose 12 5 35 5 36 4 10 47 4 18 38 5 42
Total Support 75 82 49 82 49 84 68 45 83 62 48 83 40
Total Oppose 25 18 51 18 51 16 32 55 17 38 52 17 60
Support - Cppose 49 64 -3 63 -3 68 37 | -10 65 25 -5 66 | -20
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Two states 72 77 54 77 54 78 70 48 76 61 58 76 54
Annexat i on 15 8 42 8 41 9 13 a7 9 21 38 9 44
One state 13 15 5 15 5 13 17 5 15 17 4 15 1
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Suspend al | 42 51 10 51 9 50 44 6 52 38 9 52 5
Suspend out si de core 40 41 38 40 39 42 37 39 40 36 40 41 37
Buil d any area of WB 17 8 52 8 52 8 19 55 8 25 50 7 58
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Even- handed 71 78 a7 79 45 78 69 50 78 74 45 78 50
Side with |srael 29 22 53 21 55 22 31 50 22 26 55 22 50
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GBAO

J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Strongly support 22 21 17 28 14 23 20 23
Somewhat support 53 61 52 52 25 56 47 56
Sonmewhat oppose 14 11 16 15 12 14 16 13
Strongly oppose 12 6 15 5 49 8 17 9
Total Support 75 83 69 80 39 79 67 79
Total Oppose 25 17 31 20 61 21 33 21
Support - Cppose 49 65 38 59 | -22 57 34 57
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Two states 72 81 66 74 41 75 68 74
Annexat i on 15 9 21 7 53 11 24 11
One state 13 10 12 19 5 14 9 15
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Suspend al | 42 44 33 57 5 47 29 50
Suspend out si de core 40 47 50 30 30 41 42 39
Buil d any area of WB 17 9 17 13 65 12 29 12
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Even- handed 71 77 62 80 41 75 60 78
Side with |srael 29 23 38 20 59 25 40 22
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Strongly support 22 24 16 25 14 29 24 19 15 25 29 27 23 11
Sonmewhat support 53 57 40 57 38 58 62 49 35 61 58 60 53 34
Somewhat oppose 14 13 14 13 15 10 10 23 10 11 11 11 18 9
Strongly oppose 12 5 31 5 33 4 3 9 40 3 3 3 6 47
Total Support 75 81 56 82 52 86 87 68 50 86 87 86 76 45
Total Oppose 25 19 44 18 48 14 13 32 50 14 13 14 24 55
Support - Cppose 49 63 11 64 3 72 74 36 0 72 73 73 52 | -11
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Two states 72 77 55 77 54 67 84 76 50 85 68 78 74 50
Annexat i on 15 9 35 9 36 6 6 15 45 7 4 6 15 45
One state 13 14 10 14 10 28 10 9 5 9 27 17 11 5
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Suspend al | 42 49 20 50 18 70 56 30 7 53 70 61 33 8
Suspend out si de core 40 42 35 42 34 26 39 52 38 41 27 35 51 36
Buil d any area of WB 17 8 45 8 48 4 5 18 55 5 2 4 16 56
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)](226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Even- handed 71 77 55 79 50 88 75 69 49 75 89 81 73 47
Side with |srael 29 23 45 21 50 12 25 31 51 25 11 19 27 53
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GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |Oth | Men [under |Wonen|under | Men [under |WWorren|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Strongly support 22 25 19 27 19 22 31 20 15 24 34 21 15
Sonmewhat support 53 46 58 49 61 49 40 55 67 52 43 57 70
Sonmewhat oppose 14 19 9 19 9 20 18 8 12 19 20 9 11
Strongly oppose 12 10 14 4 11 9 10 17 6 4 3 14 4
Total Support 75 71 77 77 80 71 72 75 82 76 77 78 85
Total Oppose 25 29 23 23 20 29 28 25 18 24 23 22 15
Support - Cppose 49 43 55 53 60 42 43 50 65 53 55 55 70
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387)(238)|(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) |(271) |(116)
Two states 72 69 75 74 76 75 58 78 68 80 62 79 70
Annexat i on 15 18 14 11 12 17 19 14 12 12 10 13 8
One state 13 14 12 15 12 8 24 8 21 9 28 8 22
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) |(271) |[(116)
Suspend al | 42 42 42 49 44 38 50 38 52 42 61 39 55
Suspend out si de core 40 36 45 37 46 39 29 46 41 42 28 48 41
Buil d any area of WB 17 22 13 14 10 23 21 16 7 16 11 13 4
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387)(238)|(143)[(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) |(271) |(116)
Even- handed 71 71 71 77 73 71 73 70 74 75 79 72 76
Side with |srael 29 29 29 23 27 29 27 30 26 25 21 28 24
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strongly support 22 22 27 22 20 21 24 21 24 26 24 21 23 25 22
Sonmewhat support 53 52 54 54 50 54 53 52 53 61 61 52 55 57 55
Sonmewhat oppose 14 19 10 8 15 14 15 13 18 11 9 15 14 15 13
Strongly oppose 12 8 9 16 14 11 9 15 5 2 7 12 8 4 10
Total Support 75 74 81 76 71 75 77 72 77 87 84 73 78 81 77
Total Oppose 25 26 19 24 29 25 23 28 23 13 16 27 22 19 23
Support - Cppose 49 47 62 52 41 50 54 45 54 73 69 46 56 63 53
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Two states 72 64 59 71 78 78 62 76 68 63 73 83 79 66 80
Annexat i on 15 15 16 17 17 14 15 17 9 9 14 12 12 9 13
One state 13 21 25 11 6 8 23 7 24 28 13 5 9 26 8
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Suspend al | 42 51 52 39 34 42 51 35 58 59 45 36 44 58 39
Suspend out si de core 40 38 30 33 49 41 34 44 35 32 33 53 42 34 47
Buil d any area of WB 17 11 18 27 17 17 14 20 7 8 22 11 14 8 14
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Even- handed 71 72 75 67 67 77 73 67 74 82 68 71 79 77 70
Side with |srael 29 28 25 33 33 23 27 33 26 18 32 29 21 23 30
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GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BIBI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Strongly support 22 15 23 19 23 15 24 15 28 23 9 26 11
Sonmewhat support 53 35 56 32 59 36 57 40 57 53 48 57 39
Sonmewhat oppose 14 19 13 15 13 16 13 16 13 14 14 12 18
Strongly oppose 12 31 8 35 5 33 5 29 3 10 29 5 32
Total Support 75 50 79 51 82 51 82 55 85 76 57 83 50
Total Oppose 25 50 21 49 18 49 18 45 15 24 43 17 50
Support - Cppose 49 -1 58 1 63 2 63 10 69 52 14 67 0
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Two states 72 48 76 58 75 56 76 59 79 73 53 75 63
Annexat i on 15 45 10 38 9 40 8 35 5 13 38 10 31
One state 13 7 14 4 16 4 16 6 17 13 9 16 6
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66) |(591) [(209)
Suspend al | 42 10 48 14 51 10 52 10 62 45 16 52 16
Suspend out si de core 40 35 41 35 41 38 41 48 33 40 37 39 43
Buil d any area of WB 17 56 11 50 8 52 7 42 5 15 47 9 41
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)[(591) [(209)
Even- handed 71 47 76 48 79 45 79 51 84 75 37 78 53
Side with |srael 29 53 24 52 21 55 21 49 16 25 63 22 47

Page 76




October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [H th [Econ |racl |secur| Isr | ona |mate |H th [Econ [racl I'sr
Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Strongly support 22 23 24 28 13 27 10 15 23 24 27 15 29 22
Sonmewhat support 53 57 60 57 41 51 50 39 58 61 59 48 54 38
Somewhat oppose 14 13 13 10 16 14 12 15 12 12 11 17 15 22
Strongly oppose 12 7 3 4 29 7 28 31 6 3 3 20 3 18
Total Support 75 80 84 85 54 78 60 54 82 85 86 63 83 60
Total Oppose 25 20 16 15 46 22 40 46 18 15 14 37 17 40
Support - Cppose 49 60 68 71 8 57 20 7 63 70 72 27 65 20
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Two states 72 78 74 77 67 65 65 47 80 74 78 75 63 54
Annexat i on 15 12 6 9 29 8 30 41 10 6 8 21 8 25
One state 13 10 20 14 4 27 5 12 10 20 14 4 29 21
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Suspend al | 42 42 59 56 19 69 14 14 43 60 59 25 72 28
Suspend out si de core 40 45 34 34 41 23 42 39 46 34 34 49 24 31
Buil d any area of WB 17 13 7 9 40 8 44 47 11 6 7 26 4 41
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Even- handed 71 77 80 77 57 83 45 40 78 80 79 62 82 42
Side with |srael 29 23 20 23 43 17 55 60 22 20 21 38 18 58
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GBAO

J Street National

US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 22 21 15 23 10 23 11 23 13 15
Sonmewhat support 53 53 45 57 20 56 36 58 35 45
Sonmewhat oppose 14 16 26 15 18 14 23 15 20 26
Strongly oppose 12 9 14 5 52 6 30 4 33 14
Total Support 75 75 60 80 29 79 46 81 a7 60
Total Oppose 25 25 40 20 71 21 54 19 53 40
Support - Cppose 49 50 19 59 | -41 59 -8 62 -6 19
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Two states 72 73 51 75 57 77 a7 77 56 51
Annexat i on 15 14 29 11 40 10 38 10 32 29
One state 13 13 21 14 3 12 15 13 12 21
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)((322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Suspend al | 42 41 53 44 9 43 24 45 22 53
Suspend out si de core 40 41 24 41 32 41 37 41 36 24
Buil d any area of WB 17 19 23 15 59 16 38 14 41 23
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Even- handed 71 72 74 75 41 77 37 78 45 74
Side with |srael 29 28 26 25 59 23 63 22 55 26
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Strongly support 22 25 6 31 4 33 4 36 4 6 | 100 30 - 23 20
Sonmewhat support 53 52 63 54 44 55 43 54 a7 63 - 70 - 48 59
Somewhat oppose 14 11 4 7 23 6 25 5 22 4 - - 54 14 13
Strongly oppose 12 12 27 7 29 7 28 5 26 27 - - 46 15 7
Total Support 75 76 69 86 48 88 a7 90 51 69 | 100 | 100 - 71 80
Total Oppose 25 24 31 14 52 12 53 10 49 31 - - 100 29 20
Support - Cppose 49 53 39 71 -4 76 -6 80 3 39 | 100 | 100 |-100 42 59
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Two states 72 73 62 76 65 79 58 79 63 62 82 76 59 72 71
Annexat i on 15 14 24 9 30 8 31 8 27 24 10 11 29 17 14
One state 13 12 14 15 5 13 11 13 10 14 8 13 12 11 16
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Suspend al | 42 42 58 50 16 52 15 55 18 58 64 51 17 44 41
Suspend out si de core 40 43 23 41 47 39 52 38 51 23 27 38 46 36 47
Buil d any area of WB 17 15 20 9 37 9 33 7 31 20 10 11 37 21 13
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Even- handed 71 71 73 82 37 83 41 85 45 73 84 77 55 67 78
Side with |srael 29 29 27 18 63 17 59 15 55 27 16 23 45 33 22
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GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q29 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 22 23 25 19 24 21 27 19 13 20 28 20 11 21 23
Sonmewhat support 53 46 a7 57 56 56 46 64 63 54 46 51 61 53 52
Sonmewhat oppose 14 11 14 17 14 15 18 7 9 12 11 13 9 17 11
Strongly oppose 12 20 15 7 7 7 10 10 15 14 15 16 19 10 13
Total Support 75 69 72 76 80 78 72 83 76 74 74 70 72 73 76
Total Oppose 25 31 28 24 20 22 28 17 24 26 26 30 28 27 24
Support - Cppose 49 38 44 51 59 55 45 66 52 48 49 41 43 46 52
Q30 States ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Two states 72 71 71 73 70 72 70 75 71 73 71 73 66 71 73
Annexat i on 15 17 15 12 17 15 16 11 17 15 16 17 28 16 15
One state 13 12 14 15 13 14 13 14 12 12 14 11 6 14 12
Q31 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Suspend al | 42 38 42 46 44 45 44 46 38 41 47 39 23 42 43
Suspend out si de core 40 37 39 41 42 41 38 42 42 43 34 42 48 39 41
Buil d any area of WB 17 25 19 13 14 13 18 13 20 16 19 19 29 19 16
Q32 Even-handed or side with Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Even- handed 71 75 76 71 69 70 72 63 72 75 74 71 62 72 71
Side with |srael 29 25 24 29 31 30 28 37 28 25 26 29 38 28 29
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
A great deal 31 24 54 24 55 23 38 52 23 49 51 25 53
Sone i nformation 30 31 24 31 24 32 27 25 31 25 25 31 22
Not nuch infornation 22 24 16 23 17 24 18 19 24 3 19 23 22
No information at all 18 22 6 22 4 21 17 5 21 24 5 21 3
Great deal / sone 60 55 78 55 79 54 65 76 55 74 77 56 75
Not nuch/no info 40 45 22 45 21 46 35 24 45 26 23 44 25
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400) |(306) | (85)([(315)| (80)|(240)|(104)| (56)|(294)| (30)| (76)|(284)| (72)
Strongly support 3 3 1 3 - 4 2 - 4 - - 3 -
Somewhat support 8 11 - 10 - 8 14 - 10 19 - 12 -
Somewhat oppose 15 18 6 17 7 20 9 3 19 6 5 16 3
Strongly oppose 74 68 93 69 93 68 74 97 68 76 95 69 97
Total Support 11 14 1 14 - 12 16 - 13 19 - 15 -
Total Qppose 89 86 99 86 | 100 88 84 | 100 87 81 | 100 85 | 100
Support - Oppose -78 | -72 | -98 | -73 |-100 | -77 | -68 |-100 | -74 | -63 |-100 | -70 |-100
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) |(306) | (85)[(308) | (90)|(240)|(104)| (56)((294)| (30)| (76)|(280)| (69)
Strongly support 4 5 1 5 - 4 8 - 6 2 - 5 1
Sonmewhat support 11 13 2 14 2 14 10 3 14 10 2 15 2
Sonmewhat oppose 22 26 10 25 10 29 13 8 26 11 11 24 -
Strongly oppose 63 56 87 55 89 53 69 89 55 76 87 56 97
Total Support 16 19 2 19 2 18 18 3 20 13 2 20 3
Total Oppose 84 81 98 81 98 82 82 97 80 87 98 80 97
Support - Cppose -68 | -63 [ -95 | -61 [ -97 | -65 | -64 | -95 | -61 | -75 | -96 | -60 | -94
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Strongly support 4 4 1 4 - 4 5 - 5 1 - 4 0
Somewhat support 10 12 1 12 1 11 12 1 12 14 1 13 1
Sonewhat oppose 18 22 8 21 8 25 11 5 22 8 8 20 2
Strongly oppose 68 62 90 62 91 61 72 93 61 76 91 63 97
Total Support 13 16 2 16 1 15 17 1 16 16 1 18 1
Total QOppose 87 84 98 84 99 85 83 99 84 84 99 82 99
Support - Oppose -73 | -67 | -96 | -67 | -98 | -71 | -66 | -97 | -67 | -69 | -98 | -65 | -97
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GBAO

J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
A great deal 31 19 46 24 63 27 48 21
Somre information 30 30 29 31 25 30 27 31
Not nuch infornation 22 26 18 22 11 23 15 25
No information at all 18 25 7 23 1 20 10 22
Great deal / sone 60 49 75 55 88 57 75 52
Not nuch/no info 40 51 25 45 12 43 25 48
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400)|(2144) | (80)|(128)| (40)((360)[(148) [(252)
Strongly support 3 1 - 7 - 3 1 3
Somewhat support 8 6 4 16 - 9 2 12
Somewhat oppose 15 14 8 24 4 16 8 19
Strongly oppose 74 79 88 53 96 71 89 65
Total Support 11 6 4 23 - 12 3 16
Total Qppose 89 94 96 77 | 100 88 97 84
Support - Oppose -78 | -87 | -92 | -54 [-100 | -75 | -94 | -68
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) |(144)| (80)[(128) | (40)|(360)]|(132) [(268)
Strongly support 4 4 1 8 1 5 2 6
Somewhat support 11 9 3 22 - 13 4 15
Somewhat oppose 22 33 13 22 - 24 19 23
Strongly oppose 63 54 83 48 99 58 75 56
Total Support 16 13 3 30 1 17 6 21
Total Oppose 84 87 97 70 99 83 94 79
Support - Cppose -68 | -73 | -93 | -40 [ -97 | -65 | -88 | -59
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Strongly support 4 2 0 7 1 4 1 5
Somewhat support 10 8 3 19 - 11 3 14
Somewhat oppose 18 23 11 23 2 20 13 21
Strongly oppose 68 67 86 50 98 65 82 60
Total Support 13 10 4 27 1 15 4 18
Total Oppose 87 90 96 73 99 85 96 82
Support - Oppose -73 | -80 ( -93 | -47 [ -99 | -70 | -91 | -63
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J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
A great deal 31 22 51 23 54 27 23 30 52 23 25 24 23 53
Sone i nformation 30 31 27 30 29 40 29 26 25 28 42 34 26 27
Not nuch infornation 22 24 17 24 13 15 26 24 19 27 15 22 29 16
No information at all 18 23 6 22 5 18 23 20 5 22 18 20 22 4
Great deal / sone 60 54 77 54 83 67 51 56 77 51 68 58 49 80
Not nuch/no info 40 46 23 46 17 33 49 44 23 49 32 42 51 20
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400)1(293) | (97)((306) | (87)] (93)((123) [(115)| (65)|(118)| (88)((207)| (83)| (54)
Strongly support 3 3 1 3 2 8 3 - - 3 8 5 - -
Somewhat support 8 10 5 11 1 20 11 1 - 8 19 13 2 -
Sonewhat oppose 15 18 7 18 7 26 16 11 5 16 27 21 13 -
Strongly oppose 74 69 87 69 90 47 70 88 95 72 46 61 85 | 100
Total Support 11 13 6 14 3 27 14 1 - 11 27 18 2 -
Total Qppose 89 87 94 86 97 73 86 99 | 100 89 73 82 98 | 100
Support - Oppose -78 | -74 | -89 | -73 | -94 | -45 | -72 | -97 |-100 | -78 | -46 | -64 | -96 [-100
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) |(286) |(104) [(295) | (99)| (86)|(117)((125)| (68)|(107)| (80) [(187)((104)| (55)
Strongly support 4 5 4 5 4 14 2 2 1 2 15 8 3 -
Sonmewhat support 11 11 11 12 5 28 13 4 2 11 30 19 4 3
Sonmewhat oppose 22 27 7 25 13 27 31 16 9 30 25 28 21 8
Strongly oppose 63 57 78 58 78 31 54 78 88 56 30 45 71 89
Total Support 16 16 15 17 9 42 15 6 3 13 45 27 7 3
Total Oppose 84 84 85 83 91 58 85 94 97 87 55 73 93 97
Support - Cppose -68 | -68 [ -69 | -66 [ -82 | -15 [ -70 | -89 [ -94 | -73 | -10 | -46 | -86 | -94
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)](226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Strongly support 4 4 3 4 3 11 2 1 0 3 11 6 2 -
Somewhat support 10 10 8 12 3 24 12 3 1 10 24 16 3 1
Sonewhat oppose 18 22 7 21 10 26 23 14 7 23 26 24 17 4
Strongly oppose 68 63 82 63 84 39 62 83 91 65 38 54 78 95
Total Support 13 14 11 15 6 35 15 4 2 12 36 22 5 1
Total QOppose 87 86 89 85 94 65 85 96 98 88 64 78 95 99
Support - Oppose -73|-71|-79]|-69 | -87|-31|-71]-93 | -97 | -76 | -29 | -56 | -90 | -97
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
A great deal 31 35 26 30 24 34 37 28 22 32 27 25 21
Sone i nformation 30 33 26 34 27 30 37 28 23 30 41 28 24
Not nuch infornation 22 18 25 20 26 22 13 25 27 22 16 26 26
No information at all 18 14 22 16 23 14 13 20 28 16 16 21 29
Great deal / sone 60 68 53 64 51 64 75 56 45 62 68 53 45
Not nuch/no info 40 32 47 36 49 36 25 44 55 38 32 a7 55
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400) |(190) |(206) [(163) [(193)|(2111)| (80)[(146) | (60)|(2100)| (63)[(137)| (56)
Strongly support 3 4 1 5 1 - 10 1 2 - 13 1 2
Somewhat support 8 9 8 11 9 6 13 5 17 7 17 5 18
Sonewhat oppose 15 17 12 20 13 15 21 13 11 16 26 14 11
Strongly oppose 74 69 78 65 77 79 56 81 71 77 45 80 69
Total Support 11 13 9 15 10 6 23 6 18 7 29 6 20
Total Qppose 89 87 91 85 90 94 77 94 82 93 71 94 80
Support - Oppose -78 | -74|1-81]-69 | -80|-88|-53|-89|-64|-87|-41] -88 | -61
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) |(190) |(206) [(163) [(194) |(127)| (63) [(143)| (64)|(111)| (52)[(133)| (60)
Strongly support 4 4 4 4 4 5 1 3 6 6 2 3 6
Sonmewhat support 11 11 12 13 13 7 19 9 18 8 23 10 19
Somewhat oppose 22 17 26 20 28 16 20 19 41 18 24 21 43
Strongly oppose 63 68 58 63 56 72 60 68 36 68 50 66 32
Total Support 16 15 16 17 17 12 21 12 24 13 25 13 25
Total Oppose 84 85 84 83 83 88 79 88 76 87 75 87 75
Support - Cppose -68 | -71 | -68 | -66 | -67 | -77 | -59 | -75 | -53 | -74 | -50 | -75 | -50
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387)(238)|(143)[(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) [(116)
Strongly support 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 2 4 3 8 2 4
Somewhat support 10 10 10 12 11 6 16 7 17 7 20 7 18
Sonewhat oppose 18 17 19 20 20 16 21 16 26 17 25 17 28
Strongly oppose 68 69 68 64 66 76 57 75 53 72 48 73 50
Total Support 13 14 13 16 13 9 22 9 21 10 27 9 22
Total Oppose 87 86 87 84 87 91 78 91 79 90 73 91 78
Support - Oppose -73|-72 | -75 | -68 | -73 | -82 | -56 | -82 | -58 | -80 | -45 | -81 | -55
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under 40 - |Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
A great deal 31 34 26 42 32 25 30 35 27 21 34 30 23 25 31
Sone i nformation 30 31 31 31 31 26 31 31 35 31 34 29 26 33 31
Not nuch infornation 22 21 16 16 21 28 19 20 23 16 19 23 28 20 22
No information at all 18 14 27 11 16 21 20 15 15 32 13 18 23 22 16
Great deal / sone 60 65 57 73 62 50 62 66 62 52 69 59 49 58 62
Not nuch/no info 40 35 43 27 38 50 38 34 38 48 31 41 51 42 38
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400)| (87)| (56)| (45)| (97)|(115)|(143)((142)| (75)| (46)| (36)| (89) [(113)|(122)|(126)
Strongly support 3 8 3 - - 1 6 - 10 4 - - 1 7 -
Somewhat support 8 13 16 9 5 4 14 6 15 20 11 5 4 17 7
Sonewhat oppose 15 16 20 16 11 15 18 13 19 21 20 12 15 20 14
Strongly oppose 74 62 61 75 84 80 62 81 56 55 69 82 79 56 79
Total Support 11 22 19 9 5 5 21 6 25 23 11 5 6 24 7
Total Qppose 89 78 81 91 95 95 79 94 75 77 89 95 94 76 93
Support - Oppose -78 | -57|-62 | -83|-90 -89 |-59|-88])|-50|-53|-78]-89|-89|-51]|-86
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies .
Total answering (400)| (65)| (65)| (58)((119)| (93)|(130) [(177)| (59)| (56)| (53)[(107)| (84)]|(115)|(161)
Strongly support 4 4 8 8 3 3 6 4 5 9 8 3 3 7 4
Sonmewhat support 11 18 18 11 9 5 18 10 19 21 12 10 5 20 11
Sonmewhat oppose 22 37 22 21 17 17 30 18 41 26 23 19 19 34 20
Strongly oppose 63 41 52 60 71 75 a7 67 35 45 58 68 73 40 65
Total Support 16 22 25 19 12 8 24 14 24 30 20 13 8 27 15
Total Oppose 84 78 75 81 88 92 76 86 76 70 80 87 92 73 85
Support - Cppose -68 | -56 | -49 | -62 [ -76 | -85 | -53 | -72 | -52 | -41 | -61 | -74 | -83 | -47 | -69
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strongly support 4 7 5 5 1 2 6 2 7 6 5 2 2 7 3
Somewhat support 10 15 17 10 7 4 16 8 17 20 11 8 5 18 9
Sonewhat oppose 18 25 21 19 14 16 23 16 28 24 22 16 17 26 18
Strongly oppose 68 53 56 67 77 78 54 74 47 49 62 75 76 48 71
Total Support 13 22 23 14 9 6 22 11 25 27 16 10 7 25 12
Total QOppose 87 78 77 86 91 94 78 89 75 73 84 90 93 75 88
Support - Oppose -73 | -57 | -55|-71|-82|-87 | -56|-79|-51|-47 | -68 | -81 | -86 | -49 | -77
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DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BIBI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp
Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
A great deal 31 47 28 49 25 52 24 45 26 30 34 24 50
Sone i nformation 30 25 31 25 31 24 31 20 36 29 32 32 23
Not nuch infornation 22 22 22 16 23 18 23 20 20 22 21 24 16
No information at all 18 6 20 11 20 7 21 15 19 19 13 21 11
Great deal / sone 60 72 58 73 56 76 56 65 61 60 66 56 74
Not nuch/no info 40 28 42 27 44 24 44 35 39 40 34 44 26
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400)| (65)((335)| (82) [(312)| (93)|(307)|(117) [(244)|(360)| (40)[(278) [(122)
Strongly support 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 4 3 2 4 -
Somewhat support 8 3 10 - 11 1 11 1 14 8 14 11 2
Sonewhat oppose 15 4 17 6 18 7 18 6 17 17 2 15 15
Strongly oppose 74 94 70 94 68 93 68 94 65 73 82 70 83
Total Support 11 3 13 - 14 1 14 1 18 11 16 15 2
Total Qppose 89 97 87 | 100 86 99 86 99 82 89 84 85 98
Support - Oppose -78 | -94 | -75 |-100 | -71 | -99 | -712 | -99 | -64 | -79 | -68 | -70 | -96

Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...

Total answering (400)| (54)|(346)| (91) [(303)| (93)|(307) |(135) [(244)|(375)| (25)|(313)| (87)
Strongly support 4 1 5 1 6 1 6 0 7 4 8 6 -

Sonmewhat support 11 3 13 2 14 3 14 2 17 11 11 13 6
Somewhat oppose 22 8 24 11 25 10 25 16 22 23 - 26 5
Strongly oppose 63 88 58 87 55 87 55 82 53 61 82 55 89
Total Support 16 4 18 2 20 3 19 2 25 16 18 19 6
Total Oppose 84 96 82 98 80 97 81 98 75 84 82 81 94
Support - Oppose -68 | -92 | -65 | -95| -60 | -93 | -61 ]| -96 | -51 | -69 | -63 | -63 | -89

Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...

Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Strongly support 4 0 4 0 5 0 5 0 6 4 4 5 -
Somewhat support 10 3 11 1 13 2 12 1 16 10 13 12 3
Somewhat oppose 18 6 21 8 21 8 22 11 20 20 1 21 11
Strongly oppose 68 91 64 91 61 90 62 88 59 67 82 62 85
Total Support 13 3 15 1 17 2 17 1 21 13 17 17 3
Total Oppose 87 97 85 99 83 98 83 99 79 87 83 83 97
Support - Oppose -731-93 | -70 ] -98 | -66 | -96 | -66 | -97 | -57 | -74 | -66 | -66 | -93
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| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [Hth [Econ |racl |secur| Isr ona |mate [H th |Econ |racl I'sr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
A great deal 31 24 25 23 41 29 54 50 23 24 20 37 25 34
Sone i nformation 30 29 31 34 29 37 28 29 30 31 35 29 38 26
Not nuch infornation 22 25 25 21 17 12 16 11 26 26 22 18 13 19
No information at all 18 21 19 23 13 22 2 10 22 19 24 16 24 21
Great deal / sone 60 54 56 57 70 66 82 79 52 55 54 66 64 60
Not nuch/no info 40 46 44 43 30 34 18 21 48 45 46 34 36 40
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400)|(213)| (90) [(106) | (87)| (60)| (40)| (24)|(202)| (88)|(103)| (62)| (54)| (11)
Strongly support 3 2 6 3 - 9 - - 2 7 3 - 10 -
Somewhat support 8 7 18 12 2 18 - - 7 19 12 3 20 -
Sonewhat oppose 15 18 14 23 9 15 7 - 19 13 22 12 15 -
Strongly oppose 74 73 61 63 89 58 93 | 100 72 61 63 84 55 | 100
Total Support 11 9 25 14 2 27 - - 9 25 15 3 30 -
Total Qppose 89 91 75 86 98 73 | 100 | 100 91 75 85 97 70 | 100
Support - Oppose -78 | -82 | -51 | -71 | -95 | -47 |-100 |-100 | -81 | -49 | -71 | -94 | -41 |-100
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) |(217) |(118) | (95) | (99)| (54)| (37)| (18)|(209)|(116)| (86)| (78)| (53)| (10)
Strongly support 4 2 8 8 1 18 - - 2 8 8 - 18 -
Sonmewhat support 11 9 20 7 4 25 2 8 10 20 8 5 26 15
Sonmewhat oppose 22 24 29 26 11 29 13 24 25 29 28 13 30 43
Strongly oppose 63 64 44 59 85 28 85 67 63 43 56 82 27 43
Total Support 16 12 28 15 4 43 2 8 12 28 16 5 44 15
Total Oppose 84 88 72 85 96 57 98 92 88 72 84 95 56 85
Support - Cppose -68 | -77 | -44 | -70 [ -91 | -15 [ -95 | -83 | -76 | -44 | -68 | -90 | -13 | -70
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Strongly support 4 2 7 5 0 13 - - 2 7 5 - 14 -
Somewhat support 10 8 19 10 3 21 1 4 9 20 10 4 23 7
Sonewhat oppose 18 21 22 24 10 22 10 10 22 22 25 13 23 21
Strongly oppose 68 69 51 61 87 44 89 86 67 51 60 83 41 72
Total Support 13 10 26 15 3 34 1 4 11 27 15 4 37 7
Total QOppose 87 90 74 85 97 66 99 96 89 73 85 96 63 93
Support - Oppose -73|-80 | -47 | -71 | -93 | -32 | -98 | -93 | -79 | -46 | -69 | -92 | -27 | -85
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US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
A great deal 31 32 29 30 58 32 33 31 40 29
Sone i nformation 30 28 28 30 17 29 28 29 24 28
Not nuch infornation 22 21 22 22 17 22 21 22 20 22
No information at all 18 18 21 19 9 18 18 18 16 21
Great deal / sone 60 61 57 59 74 61 60 60 64 57
Not nuch/no info 40 39 43 41 26 39 40 40 36 43
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400) |(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 3 3 4 3 - 2 3 3 3 4
Somewhat support 8 7 18 8 - 8 - 9 - 18
Somewhat oppose 15 16 5 18 6 17 14 17 12 5
Strongly oppose 74 74 73 72 94 72 82 71 85 73
Total Support 11 10 22 11 - 11 3 11 3 22
Total Qppose 89 90 78 89 | 100 89 97 89 97 78
Support - Oppose -78 | -80 | -56 | -78 |-100 | -78 | -93 | -77 | -95 | -56
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
Strongly support 4 - - - - - - - - -
Somewhat support 11 - - - - - - - - -
Sonmewhat oppose 22 - - - - - - - - -
Strongly oppose 63 - - - - - - - - -
Total Support 16 - - - - - - - - -
Total Oppose 84 - - - - - - - - -
Support - Cppose -68 - - - - - - - - -
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Strongly support 4 3 4 3 - 2 3 3 3 4
Somewhat support 10 7 18 8 - 8 - 9 - 18
Somewhat oppose 18 16 5 18 6 17 14 17 12 5
Strongly oppose 68 74 73 72 94 72 82 71 85 73
Total Support 13 10 22 11 - 11 3 11 3 22
Total Oppose 87 90 78 89 | 100 89 97 89 97 78
Support - Oppose -73 |1 -80 | -56 | -78 |-100 | -78 | -93 | -77 | -95 | -56
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US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
A great deal 31 29 32 25 43 23 44 25 37 32 25 24 51 51 -
Sone i nformation 30 31 26 34 24 35 22 36 23 26 38 34 17 49 -
Not nuch infornation 22 22 15 23 20 24 18 23 22 15 21 23 17 - 55
No information at all 18 17 26 19 13 18 16 17 18 26 15 19 15 - 45
Great deal / sone 60 60 58 58 67 58 66 61 60 58 64 58 68 | 100 -
Not nuch/no info 40 40 42 42 33 42 34 39 40 42 36 42 32 - 100
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400)| (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)| (82)((293) |(107) |(241) [(159)
Strongly support 3 - - - - - - - - - 5 3 1 3 2
Somewhat support 8 - - - - - - - - - 6 9 6 5 13
Somewhat oppose 15 - - - - - - - - - 26 19 6 13 18
Strongly oppose 74 - - - - - - - - - 63 69 87 78 67
Total Support 11 - - - - - - - - - 11 13 7 9 15
Total Oppose 89 - - - - - - - - - 89 87 93 91 85
Support - COppose -78 - - - - - - - - - -79 | -75 | -86 | -82 | -71
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)| (94)[(304) | (96)|(241)|(159)
Strongly support 4 5 2 6 - 6 2 6 2 2 10 5 2 6 3
Sonmewhat support 11 9 34 13 - 13 0 14 0 34 22 14 2 12 10
Sonmewhat oppose 22 22 22 27 5 28 5 30 6 22 21 28 2 17 29
Strongly oppose 63 64 42 54 95 53 93 49 92 42 a7 53 94 65 58
Total Support 16 14 36 19 - 19 3 21 2 36 31 20 4 18 13
Total Oppose 84 86 64 81 | 100 81 97 79 98 64 69 80 96 82 87
Support - Oppose -68 | -72|-29 | -62 |-100 | -63 | -95 | -58 | -96 | -29 | -37 | -61 | -92 | -64 | -75
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Strongly support 4 5 2 6 - 6 2 6 2 2 8 4 1 4 2
Somewhat support 10 9 34 13 - 13 0 14 0 34 14 12 4 9 11
Sonewhat oppose 18 22 22 27 5 28 5 30 6 22 23 23 4 15 24
Strongly oppose 68 64 42 54 95 53 93 49 92 42 55 61 90 72 63
Total Support 13 14 36 19 - 19 3 21 2 36 22 16 6 13 14
Total QOppose 87 86 64 81 | 100 81 97 79 98 64 78 84 94 87 86
Support - Oppose -73|-72 | -29 | -62 |-100 | -63 | -95 | -58 | -96 | -29 | -57 | -68 | -89 | -73 | -73
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q33 BDS Aware ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
A great deal 31 23 21 32 37 35 31 27 28 33 33 37 26 32 29
Sone i nformation 30 25 27 31 33 32 30 31 24 33 27 36 25 28 31
Not nuch infornation 22 28 30 17 19 18 20 26 26 19 19 16 32 22 22
No information at all 18 24 21 19 11 15 19 16 21 15 21 11 17 18 18
Great deal / sone 60 48 48 63 70 67 61 58 53 66 60 73 51 60 60
Not nuch/no info 40 52 52 37 30 33 39 42 47 34 40 27 49 40 40
Q34A BDS - boycott ...
Total answering (400) |(137)| (98) [(134) [(126)|(260) |(207)| (44)| (69)| (80)|(108)| (58)| (39)]|(400) (0)
Strongly support 3 4 5 3 1 2 2 1 - 7 1 7 - 3 -
Somewhat support 8 5 7 11 10 10 11 9 6 3 13 1 3 8 -
Sonewhat oppose 15 18 20 15 13 14 17 11 13 13 24 11 10 15 -
Strongly oppose 74 74 69 71 76 74 69 79 81 77 63 80 87 74 -
Total Support 11 9 12 14 11 13 13 10 6 10 13 8 3 11 -
Total Qppose 89 91 88 86 89 87 87 90 94 90 87 92 97 89 -
Support - Oppose -78|-83|-76 | -72 | -78 | -75 | -73 | -79 | -88 | -80 | -73 | -83 | -94 | -78 -
Q35B BDS - boycott because of policies ...
Total answering (400) |(137)| (98) [(134) [(126) |(260) |(179)| (46) | (69)|(106)| (92)| (78)| (33) (0) [(400)
Strongly support 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 2 - 8 5 10 - - 4
Sonmewhat support 11 2 3 16 15 16 12 7 8 15 14 13 7 - 11
Somewhat oppose 22 23 20 26 16 21 18 27 31 19 18 15 17 - 22
Strongly oppose 63 71 72 52 66 59 65 63 61 59 63 62 76 - 63
Total Support 16 6 9 22 19 20 17 9 8 22 19 23 7 - 16
Total Oppose 84 94 91 78 81 80 83 91 92 78 81 77 93 - 84
Support - Cppose -68 | -88 | -83 | -56 [ -62 | -59 | -66 | -81 | -85 | -56 | -62 | -55 | -87 - -68
Q34/35 BDS - boycott COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 4 4 5 4 2 3 3 2 - 7 3 9 - 3 4
Somewhat support 10 4 5 14 12 13 11 8 7 10 13 8 5 8 11
Sonewhat oppose 18 20 20 20 14 17 18 19 22 16 21 14 13 15 22
Strongly oppose 68 72 70 62 71 66 67 71 71 67 63 70 82 74 63
Total Support 13 7 10 18 15 16 15 10 7 17 16 17 5 11 16
Total Oppose 87 93 90 82 85 84 85 90 93 83 84 83 95 89 84
Support - Oppose -73|1-85|-80 | -64 | -70 | -67 | -70 | -80 | -86 | -66 | -68 | -67 | -91 | -78 | -68
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PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
din

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(613) |(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) [(587) | (60) |(153) |(563) |(142)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 62 | -60 59 | -64 66 8 | -63 64 | -45 | -58 62 | -67
36 No annexation 14 36 | -62 34 | -61 36 4 | -62 37 | -27 | -57 37 | -57
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(613) |(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) [(587) | (60) |(153) |(563) |(142)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 81 20 80 18 83 54 18 82 27 21 81 17
36 No annexati on 57 68 19 67 19 68 52 19 68 36 22 69 21
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(613) |(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) [(587) | (60) |(153) |(563) |(142)
36 No annexati on 43 32 81 33 81 32 48 81 32 64 78 31 79
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 19 80 20 82 17 46 82 18 73 79 19 83
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(613) |(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) [(587) | (60) |(153) |(563) |(142)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 37 6 36 5 35 29 7 37 18 6 36 7
36 No annexati on 23 28 8 27 8 26 24 7 29 4 8 28 8
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(613) |(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) [(587) | (60) |(153) |(563) |(142)
36 No annexati on 19 10 51 10 50 10 21 53 10 29 49 9 58
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 6 62 7 62 7 20 66 7 28 60 6 68
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth [Orth

Total |form |ative|Qther |odox |odox | Yes No
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(288) |(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 48 17 54 | -67 44 8 46
36 No annexation 14 27 -4 32 | -61 22 -4 24
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(288) |(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 74 59 77 16 72 54 73
36 No annexation 57 63 48 66 20 61 48 62
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(288) |(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
36 No annexation 43 37 52 34 80 39 52 38
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 26 41 23 84 28 46 27
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(288) |(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 28 20 44 6 32 21 35
36 No annexation 23 23 24 28 2 25 16 27
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(288) |(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
36 No annexation 19 11 27 11 57 14 28 14
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 9 26 11 67 13 28 13
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMVA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(580) |(200) |(601) [(187) |(179) |(240) |( 240) |(133) |(226) |( 168) |( 394) |(187) |(109)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 60 | -47 60 | -50 74 72 14 | -55 75 78 76 41 | -61
36 No annexation 14 34 | -44 35 | -53 51 36 10 | -66 39 50 44 23 | -67
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(580) |(200) |(601) [(187) |(179) |(240) |( 240) |(133) |(226) |( 168) |(394) |(187) |(109)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 80 27 80 25 87 86 57 22 87 89 88 71 19
36 No annexati on 57 67 28 67 24 75 68 55 17 70 75 72 61 17
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(580) |(200) |(601) |(187) |(179) |(240) |( 240) |(133) |(226) |( 168) |( 394) |(187) |( 109)
36 No annexati on 43 33 72 33 76 25 32 45 83 30 25 28 39 83
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 20 73 20 75 13 14 43 78 13 11 12 29 81
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(580) |(200) |(601) |(187) [(179) |(240) |( 240) |(133) |(226) |( 168) |( 394) |(187) |( 109)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 33 16 35 12 58 34 17 8 34 59 44 22 7
36 No annexati on 23 27 12 27 10 34 27 20 6 28 34 31 24 7
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(580) |(200) |(601) |[(187) |(179) |(240) |( 240) |(133) |(226) |( 168) |(394) |(187) |(109)
36 No annexati on 19 10 45 10 47 5 9 18 55 9 5 7 15 56
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 6 54 7 57 5 4 17 65 4 4 4 13 66
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GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non | Non Men Wnen Men Wnen
Oth |Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under [Worren|under
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(380) |(412) |(326) |(387) |(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |[(212) |(115) |(271) |(116)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 25 40 41 46 22 29 30 64 32 57 35 72
36 No annexati on 14 3 23 14 29 3 4 17 39 14 15 23 44
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(380) |(412) |(326) |(387) |(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |[(212) |(115) |(271) |(116)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 62 70 70 73 61 64 65 82 66 79 68 86
36 No annexati on 57 52 62 57 65 52 52 58 69 57 57 61 72
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(380) |(412) |(326) |(387) |(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |[(212) |[(115) |(271) |(116)
36 No annexati on 43 48 38 43 35 48 48 42 31 43 43 39 28
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 38 30 30 27 39 36 35 18 34 21 32 14
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(380) |(412) |(326) |(387) |(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |[(212) |(115) |(271) |(116)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 31 28 35 30 26 39 25 37 27 48 26 39
36 No annexati on 23 25 21 29 22 25 24 22 18 28 29 24 19
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(380) |(412) |(326) |(387) |(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |[(212) |(115) |(271) |(116)
36 No annexati on 19 22 16 14 14 28 12 19 9 21 2 18 7
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 23 15 14 13 23 22 19 5 16 10 17 2
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - [40 - |50 - |[Over [Under 40 - |Under|30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(152) |(121) |(103) [(216) [(208) |(273) [(319) [(135) |(102) | (90) |[(197) |(197) |(237) |( 286)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 44 47 20 16 40 45 17 61 69 29 23 47 64 25
36 No annexation 14 17 24 5 2 23 20 3 26 33 15 10 30 29 12
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(152) |(121) |(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) [(135) |(102) | (90) |[(197) |(197) |(237) |( 286)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 72 73 60 58 70 73 59 80 85 65 61 74 82 62
36 No annexati on 57 59 62 52 51 61 60 52 63 67 58 55 65 65 56
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(152) |(121) |(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) [(135) |(102) | (90) |(197) |(197) |(237) |( 286)
36 No annexati on 43 41 38 48 49 39 40 48 37 33 42 45 35 35 44
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 28 27 40 42 30 27 41 20 15 35 39 26 18 38
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(152) |(121) |(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) [(135) |(102) | (90) |(197) |(197) |(237) |( 286)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 44 32 24 21 30 39 22 50 37 25 22 32 44 23
36 No annexati on 23 22 21 18 21 28 21 20 24 25 21 23 30 24 23
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(152) |(121) |(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) [(135) |(102) | (90) |[(197) |(197) |(237) |( 286)
36 No annexati on 19 10 12 19 27 20 11 25 4 6 17 22 17 5 21
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 15 13 22 24 17 14 23 10 2 15 19 15 6 18
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GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

DI RECTI ON | TRUWP FAV | TRUW JOB | BI BI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(119) |(681) |(173) |(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) |[(488) |(734) | (66) |(591) |(209)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 | -54 48 | -50 57 | -57 60 | -41 69 36 -9 56 | -34
36 No annexati on 14 | -48 25 | -52 34 | -58 36 | -38 42 17 | -18 33 | -39
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(119) |(681) |(173) |(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) |(488) |(734) | (66) |(591) |(209)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 23 74 25 79 22 80 30 85 68 45 78 33
36 No annexati on 57 26 62 24 67 21 68 31 71 58 41 66 30
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(119) |(681) |(173) |(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) |(488) |(734) | (66) |(591) |(209)
36 No annexati on 43 74 38 76 33 79 32 69 29 42 59 34 70
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 77 26 75 21 78 20 70 15 32 55 22 67
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(119) |(681) |(173) |(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) |[(488) |(734) | (66) |(591) |(209)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 8 34 9 36 6 37 6 44 30 24 36 11
36 No annexati on 23 10 25 12 26 8 27 9 31 24 11 28 9
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(119) |(681) |(173) |(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) |[(488) |(734) | (66) |(591) |(209)
36 No annexati on 19 50 13 52 9 48 10 41 7 17 40 11 41
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 64 11 61 6 59 7 48 4 16 46 9 46
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c[Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate |Hth |Econ |racl |secur| Isr | ona |[mate |H th [Econ |racl I'sr
Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(430) |(208) |(200) |(186) |(115) | (77)| (42) |(411)|(204) |(189) |(140) [(107)| (21)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 47 75 50 | -32 53 -5 1] -35 51 76 57 | -18 61 14
36 No annexation 14 22 50 34 | -33 36 | -47 | -34 26 52 40 | -22 42 | -37
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(430) |(208) |(200) |(186) |(115) | (77)| (42) |(411) |(204) |(189) |(140) [(107)| (21)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 74 88 75 34 77 47 33 76 88 78 41 81 57
36 No annexati on 57 61 75 67 33 68 27 33 63 76 70 39 71 31
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(430) |(208) |(200) |(186) |(115) | (77)| (42) |(411) |(204) |(189) |(140) [(107)| (21)
36 No annexati on 43 39 25 33 67 32 73 67 37 24 30 61 29 69
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 26 12 25 66 23 53 67 24 12 22 59 19 43
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(430) |(208) |(200) |[(186) |(115) | (77)| (42) |(411) |(204) |(189) |(140) [(107)| (21)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 28 42 43 12 52 13 4 29 42 44 14 55 7
36 No annexati on 23 24 27 32 11 32 10 12 25 28 34 14 34 19
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(430) |(208) |(200) |(186) |(115) | (77)| (42) |(411) |(204) |(189) |(140) [(107)| (21)
36 No annexati on 19 14 5 11 42 5 45 34 12 5 9 35 5 30
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 11 2 12 48 9 44 40 10 1 9 38 5 27
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GBAO

J Street National

US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub |Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |[Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(357) | (43)((322)| (35)[(306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 37 11 49 | -72 43 -3 49 | -16 11
36 No annexati on 14 17 | -28 26 | -57 28 | -49 32 | -46 | -28
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(357) | (43)((322)| (35)((306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 68 56 74 14 72 49 74 42 56
36 No annexati on 57 59 36 63 22 64 25 66 27 36
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(357) | (43)((322)| (35)((306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
36 No annexati on 43 41 64 37 78 36 75 34 73 64
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 32 44 26 86 28 51 26 58 44
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(357) | (43)((322)| (35)((306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 27 34 30 - 29 15 31 11 34
36 No annexation 23 23 23 24 9 26 7 26 8 23
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(357) | (43)((322)| (35)((306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
36 No annexati on 19 16 28 13 38 12 39 12 32 28
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 18 25 14 51 16 26 15 32 25

Page 98

October 28-November 3, 2020



October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AVWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267) |(104) |(240) [(131)| (30) |(176) |(596) |(204) |(482) |(318)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 33 9 53 | -28 55 | -22 59 | -15 9 57 54 | -30 22 49
36 No annexation 14 16 7 34 | -38 34 | -30 39 | -26 7 43 31 | -36 3 31
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267) |(104) |(240) [(131)| (30) |(176) |(596) |(204) |(482) |(318)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 67 54 76 36 77 39 80 42 54 78 77 35 61 75
36 No annexati on 57 58 53 67 31 67 35 70 37 53 72 66 32 51 66
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267) |(104) |(240) [(131)| (30) |(176) |(596) |(204) |(482) |(318)
36 No annexati on 43 42 47 33 69 33 65 30 63 47 28 34 68 49 34
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 33 46 24 64 23 61 20 58 46 22 23 65 39 25
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267) |(104) |(240) [(131)| (30) |(176) |(596) |(204) |(482) |(318)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 31 34 38 10 41 7 43 9 34 53 35 14 32 27
36 No annexati on 23 24 12 29 7 28 11 31 10 12 41 25 15 21 25
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(370) | (30)((280) | (91)|(267) |(104) |(240) [(131)| (30) |(176) |(596) |(204) |(482) |(318)
36 No annexati on 19 21 17 14 40 13 41 12 36 17 9 11 41 24 11
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 19 17 10 44 11 39 9 36 17 10 10 44 23 12
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GBAO

J Street National

October 28-November 3, 2020

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non |SmCol [Col | [Post |[Coll |North| Md New | for |Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q36-37 Difference: Proposals...Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(274) |(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138) |(186) |(200) |(136) | (72) |(400) |( 400)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 33 19 24 45 36 41 31 56 27 30 37 15 0 34 31
36 No annexati on 14 7 16 18 19 18 12 14 16 17 16 2 19 13 16
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(274) |(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138) |(186) |(200) |(136) | (72) |(400) |( 400)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 66 59 62 73 68 70 65 78 63 65 68 57 50 67 66
36 No annexati on 57 53 58 59 59 59 56 57 58 58 58 51 59 56 58
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Total oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(274) |(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138) |(186) |(200) |(136) | (72) |(400) |( 400)
36 No annexati on 43 47 42 41 41 41 44 43 42 42 42 49 41 44 42
37 Aid to Pal estinians 34 41 38 27 32 30 35 22 37 35 32 43 50 33 34
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly favor ...
Total Answering (800) [(274) |(197) |(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138)|(186) |(200) |(136) | (72) |(400) |( 400)
37 Aid to Pal estinians 30 26 27 31 33 32 31 32 22 32 33 28 8 28 31
36 No annexati on 23 24 27 23 23 23 22 25 25 21 18 21 23 23 23
Q36-37 Summary: Proposals...Strongly oppose ...
Total Answering (800) [(274) |(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138) |(186) |(200) |(136) | (72) |(400) |( 400)
36 No annexati on 19 25 21 13 17 15 18 14 20 21 15 27 22 17 20
37 Aid to Pal estinians 19 26 18 13 16 14 21 9 16 20 20 27 26 19 19
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
din

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Ref orm 36 42 12 42 14 43 34 8 42 30 14 40 14
No denomi nati on 30 33 21 33 18 34 31 10 33 31 17 34 15
Conservative 20 18 27 18 28 16 22 33 17 26 28 19 30
Ot hodox 10 2 37 3 36 3 8 44 3 7 38 2 40
Reconstructi oni st 2 3 0 2 0 3 2 - 3 - 0 2 0
O her/ Unsure 2 2 3 2 4 1 3 4 1 5 3 2 0
Unaf filiated/ O her 31 34 24 34 22 35 34 14 34 36 21 35 16
Non Ot hodox 90 98 63 97 64 97 92 56 97 93 62 98 60
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Mal e 48 44 60 44 59 39 65 52 43 67 56 43 57
Fenal e 52 55 40 55 40 60 33 48 56 31 44 57 43
O her 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 2 0 1 -
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(613) [(170)|(624) |(170)|(480) |(208) [(112)|(587)| (60) [(153)|(563)((142)
Non- Ot hodox nen 41 42 33 42 34 37 58 23 42 62 29 42 30
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 54 30 54 29 59 32 32 54 30 33 55 31
O thox nmen 7 1 27 2 25 1 7 29 2 6 26 1 27
Ot hodox wonen 3 1 10 1 11 1 1 15 1 2 11 1 12
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GBAO J Street National
DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Ref orm 36 | 100 - - - 40 35 37
No denom nati on 30 - - 94 - 33 6 43
Conservative 20 - 100 - - 22 29 15
Ot hodox 10 - - - 100 - 27 1
Reconstructi oni st 2 - - - - 2 3 2
O her/ Unsure 2 - - 6 - 2 0 3
Unaffiliated/ Oher 31 - - 98 - 35 7 45
Non Ot hodox 90 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 73 99
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Mal e 48 40 43 54 68 45 50 46
Fenal e 52 60 57 44 32 54 50 53
O her 1 - 1 2 - 1 0 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Non- Ot hodox nen 41 40 43 54 - 45 31 46
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 60 57 44 - 54 41 52
O thox men 7 - - - 68 - 19 0
Ot hodox wonen 3 - - - 32 - 8 0
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Ref orm 36 43 16 42 16 41 42 43 6 44 42 43 42 7
No denomi nati on 30 33 23 33 20 36 37 26 15 34 37 35 28 12
Conservative 20 18 26 18 27 14 15 23 31 16 12 15 23 32
Ot hodox 10 3 32 3 32 2 2 6 43 2 2 2 6 45
Reconst ructi oni st 2 2 0 2 1 4 3 1 - 3 4 3 1 -
QO her/ Unsure 2 1 4 1 4 3 1 1 4 1 3 2 0 5
Unaffiliated/ O her 31 33 27 33 24 38 37 27 20 34 39 36 28 17
Non Ort hodox 90 97 68 97 68 98 98 94 57 98 98 98 94 55
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) (187)|(109)
Mal e 48 43 60 44 61 42 37 56 60 37 41 39 54 59
Femal e 52 56 38 55 37 56 63 43 40 63 56 60 46 41
O her 1 0 2 1 2 3 - 1 - - 3 1 0 -
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Non- Ort hodox nen 41 42 37 42 38 41 36 53 27 36 40 38 50 27
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 55 29 54 28 55 62 40 30 62 55 59 43 29
O thox men 7 2 22 2 23 1 1 3 32 1 1 1 3 33
Ot hodox women 3 1 9 1 9 1 1 4 10 1 1 1 2 12
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GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ ACGE

Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men [under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Worren| Men (Wornren| 40+ 40 40+ 40 40+ 40 40+ 40

Q9 Jewish denomination ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Ref orm 36 30 42 35 45 35 22 45 36 39 27 48 39
No denomi nati on 30 34 26 39 28 36 30 23 33 40 37 25 35
Conservative 20 18 22 21 23 15 22 23 20 17 28 24 21
Ot hodox 10 14 6 - - 11 20 6 6 - - - -

Reconstructi oni st 2 1 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
O her/ Unsure 2 3 1 3 1 1 5 1 1 2 6 1 2
Unaf filiated/ O her 31 36 26 42 28 37 34 23 34 42 42 25 36
Non Ot hodox 90 86 94 | 100 | 100 89 80 94 94 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q38 Gender ...

Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Mal e 48 | 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -

Fenal e 52 - 100 - 100 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100
O her 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Gender/deonomination ...

Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) |(326) |(387)[(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212) [(115)|(271)|(116)
Non- Ot hodox nen 41 86 - 100 - 89 80 - - 100 100 - -
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 - 94 - 100 - - 94 94 - - 100 | 100
O thox men 7 14 - - - 11 20 - - - - - -
Ot hodox wonen 3 - 6 - - - - 6 6 - - - -
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

GBAO

AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(152) [(121) [(103) |[(216) |(208) |(273) |(319) |[(135) [(102) | (90) |(197) |(197) |(237) |(286)
Ref orm 36 30 26 33 38 46 28 36 33 30 38 41 49 32 40
No denom nati on 30 30 36 41 30 22 32 33 34 42 47 33 23 37 37
Conservative 20 24 17 12 20 23 21 17 27 20 14 22 24 24 19
Ot hodox 10 11 16 13 9 5 13 10 - - - - - - -
Reconstructi oni st 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 1 3 2 0 2 3 3 2
O her/ Unsure 2 3 5 1 2 1 4 1 3 6 1 2 1 4 2
Unaffiliated/ Oher 31 32 40 42 31 22 35 34 36 47 48 34 23 41 38
Non Ot hodox 90 89 84 87 91 95 87 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(152) [(121) [(103) |[(216) |(208) |(273) |(319) |[(135) [(102) | (90) |(197) |(197) |(237) |(286)
Mal e 48 53 51 54 47 38 52 49 50 47 57 45 37 48 48
Femal e 52 43 49 46 52 62 45 50 46 52 43 55 63 49 51
O her 1 4 1 - 0 - 2 0 4 1 - 0 - 3 0
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(152) [(121) |(103) |(216) [(208) |(273) [(319) |(135) |(102) | (90)|(197)|(197) |(237) |(286)
Non- Ort hodox nen 41 44 40 49 41 35 42 43 50 47 57 45 37 48 48
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 41 44 38 50 59 43 46 46 52 43 55 63 49 51
O thox nmen 7 10 11 5 7 3 10 6 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox wonen 3 2 4 8 2 2 3 4 - - - - - - -
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DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BIBI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Ref orm 36 14 40 12 43 14 42 26 41 37 19 41 22
No denomi nati on 30 16 32 23 32 21 33 19 35 30 26 33 22
Conservative 20 28 19 26 18 26 18 24 18 20 18 17 29
Ot hodox 10 38 5 35 3 36 2 27 1 8 36 5 24
Reconst ructi oni st 2 - 2 - 3 0 2 1 3 2 1 3 0
O her/ Unsure 2 4 2 4 2 3 2 3 1 2 - 2 2
Unaffiliated/ O her 31 20 33 27 33 24 34 21 36 32 26 34 23
Non Ort hodox 90 62 95 65 97 64 98 73 99 92 64 95 76
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Mal e 48 65 44 60 44 59 44 54 46 a7 50 44 58
Femal e 52 35 54 40 55 40 55 46 52 52 50 55 41
O her 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 0 1 1 - 1 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)[(591) [(209)
Non- Ort hodox nen 41 33 42 35 43 34 43 34 46 43 20 40 43
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 29 52 30 54 30 54 38 52 49 44 54 32
O thox men 7 32 2 24 2 26 1 19 1 5 30 4 15
Ot hodox women 3 6 3 10 1 10 1 8 0 3 6 1 9
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J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor adi Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate |Hth |Econ ([racl |secur]| Isr ona [mate |Hth [Econ |racl Isr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Ref orm 36 42 39 44 24 36 23 5 44 40 46 32 38 11
No denomi nati on 30 32 36 26 27 40 23 11 34 37 28 36 43 23
Conservative 20 18 17 21 23 16 27 21 19 17 23 30 17 43
Ot hodox 10 4 2 6 25 6 25 51 - - - - - -
Reconstructi oni st 2 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 2 4 2 1 1 2
O her/ Unsur e 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 10 1 2 1 1 1 21
Unaf filiated/ O her 31 33 37 26 27 41 25 22 35 38 28 37 44 44
Non Ot hodox 90 96 98 94 75 94 75 49 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Mal e 48 47 43 43 60 37 57 73 47 42 42 56 40 65
Fenal e 52 53 55 57 40 60 42 25 53 56 58 43 58 32
O her 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 2 1 2 0 0 3 3
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) [(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204) [(189)|(140)|(107)| (21)
Non- Ot hodox nen 41 45 41 40 42 37 35 32 47 42 42 56 40 65
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 51 55 54 32 54 38 16 53 56 58 43 58 32
O thox nmen 7 2 2 3 18 - 21 41 - - - - - -
Ot hodox wonen 3 2 - 3 7 6 4 10 - - - - - -
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J Street National

US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub |Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Ref orm 36 37 27 37 35 39 28 38 32 27
No denomi nati on 30 30 31 32 10 32 20 32 19 31
Conservative 20 20 18 20 25 19 29 19 24 18
Ot hodox 10 9 18 7 29 8 17 6 21 18
Reconstructi oni st 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1
O her/ Unsure 2 2 4 2 - 1 4 1 3 4
Unaf filiated/ O her 31 31 33 33 10 32 22 33 21 33
Non Ot hodox 90 91 82 93 71 92 83 94 79 82
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(357)| (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Mal e 48 49 36 50 36 50 46 51 39 36
Fenal e 52 50 62 49 64 50 54 48 61 62
O her 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 2
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Non- Ot hodox nen 41 43 23 45 28 45 33 46 30 23
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 47 56 48 44 47 50 47 50 56
O thox men 7 6 13 6 8 5 13 5 10 13
Ot hodox wonen 3 3 5 1 21 3 5 1 11 5
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Ref orm 36 37 20 41 27 41 28 41 31 20 35 40 25 29 46
No denomi nati on 30 30 34 31 27 31 27 32 25 34 39 32 24 28 33
Conservative 20 19 31 20 17 18 23 18 21 31 16 18 24 25 13
Ot hodox 10 10 12 4 28 6 20 4 21 12 6 5 24 15 3
Reconst ructi oni st 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 2
O her/ Unsure 2 2 - 3 0 3 1 3 1 - 1 2 1 1 3
Unaffiliated/ O her 31 32 34 33 27 33 28 35 26 34 39 34 26 29 35
Non Ort hodox 90 90 88 96 72 94 80 96 79 88 94 95 76 85 97
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Mal e 48 49 35 47 52 46 56 46 53 35 55 46 54 54 38
Femal e 52 50 65 52 a7 54 42 54 45 65 44 53 46 45 62
O her 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 0 2 - 1 1 0 1 -
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Non- Ort hodox nen 41 41 35 44 31 41 40 43 37 35 51 42 37 43 37
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 48 53 50 40 52 37 52 40 53 42 52 38 41 60
O thox men 7 7 - 3 21 4 16 3 16 - 4 4 16 10 2
Ot hodox women 3 2 12 1 7 2 4 1 5 12 2 2 8 4 2
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q9 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Ref orm 36 33 32 37 38 38 30 42 47 38 33 38 45 36 36
No denomi nati on 30 29 37 31 30 31 34 17 20 36 35 34 20 30 30
Conservative 20 18 18 25 17 21 17 24 27 19 11 22 26 20 20
Ot hodox 10 16 11 4 9 7 16 9 3 4 18 4 7 10 10
Reconst ructi oni st 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 2
QO her/ Unsure 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 7 2 1 1 0 1 2 2
Unaffiliated/ O her 31 30 37 33 32 32 35 23 21 36 36 34 21 31 32
Non Ort hodox 90 84 89 96 91 93 84 91 97 96 82 96 93 90 90
Q38 Gender ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Mal e 48 58 59 39 45 42 54 37 32 50 52 55 35 48 48
Femal e 52 41 40 60 54 57 45 63 67 48 48 45 65 52 52
O her 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 0 2 - - - 1 1
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Non- Ort hodox nen 41 46 52 37 39 38 43 33 29 48 40 52 29 41 41
Non- Or t hodox wonen 48 37 37 58 50 54 40 58 67 a7 41 44 64 48 48
O thox men 7 12 7 2 6 4 11 4 3 3 11 4 6 7 7
Ot hodox women 3 4 3 2 4 3 5 5 1 1 7 0 1 3 3
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J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
18 - 24 10 10 6 11 6 10 10 7 10 17 5 6 4
25 - 29 9 9 8 10 7 10 8 7 10 5 8 11 7
30 - 34 6 6 7 6 7 7 6 6 7 8 5 7 5
35 - 39 9 9 8 8 9 8 9 11 9 9 9 9 6
40 - 44 7 6 9 6 8 7 5 8 7 3 8 7 8
45 - 49 6 6 6 6 5 5 9 6 6 7 6 6 7
50 - 54 9 7 14 7 15 6 14 9 7 10 15 7 17
55 - 59 8 8 8 7 9 8 7 5 8 7 8 8 7
60 - 64 11 11 12 11 12 12 5 16 10 10 13 11 13
Over 64 26 27 22 27 22 26 27 24 27 24 22 28 25
18 - 29 19 20 13 21 13 20 19 14 20 22 13 17 11
30 - 39 15 15 15 15 16 15 15 18 15 17 14 16 11
40 - 49 13 12 15 13 13 12 13 14 13 10 15 13 15
50 - 64 27 26 34 25 35 27 26 30 25 27 36 26 38
Over 64 26 27 22 27 22 26 27 24 27 24 22 28 25
Under 40 34 35 29 36 30 35 34 31 35 39 27 33 22
40 - 64 40 38 49 37 48 39 39 44 37 37 51 39 53
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 17 19 4 20 5 20 16 5 20 22 4 17 4
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 14 7 14 8 13 14 8 14 17 6 15 4
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 12 9 12 7 12 13 6 12 9 8 12 8
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 25 25 24 26 27 23 19 24 23 27 26 26
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 25 27 17 27 18 26 25 18 27 23 17 28 20
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 34 12 34 13 33 31 13 34 39 10 32 7
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 37 34 36 33 38 36 25 36 32 35 38 33
Ort hodox Under 30 2 0 9 0 8 1 2 9 0 - 10 0 7
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 1 8 1 8 1 1 10 1 - 7 1 8
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 0 7 1 5 1 1 8 1 1 6 1 7
O thodox 50 - 64 2 1 9 0 9 0 3 11 0 4 9 0 12
Ot hodox Over 64 1 0 5 1 4 0 1 6 0 2 5 0 6
Ort hodox Under 40 5 1 17 1 17 2 3 19 2 - 17 1 15
O thodox 40 - 64 4 1 16 1 15 1 4 19 1 6 15 1 19
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) |(142)
Men 40+ 30 28 37 28 36 25 42 27 27 43 34 28 41
Men under 40 18 16 24 16 23 14 23 25 16 24 21 15 16
Wonen 40+ 36 37 35 37 35 40 25 41 37 19 38 39 37
Wonen under 40 16 18 5 18 5 21 9 7 18 13 5 17 6
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 27 23 27 24 25 38 13 27 37 22 27 25
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 15 10 16 10 13 20 10 15 24 8 15 5
Non- Ort hodox Woren 40+ 34 36 28 36 27 39 24 30 36 17 30 39 28
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 18 2 18 2 20 9 2 18 13 2 17 2
Ot hodox Men 40+ 3 1 13 1 12 0 4 15 1 6 13 0 16
Orthodox Men under 40 4 1 14 1 13 1 3 14 1 - 14 0 11
Ot hodox Woren 40+ 2 1 7 1 7 1 1 11 1 2 8 1 9
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 3 0 3 1 - 4 1 - 3 1 3

GBAO

Page 111



GBAO J Street National
DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(288) [(160) [(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
18 - 24 10 10 8 10 7 10 13 8
25 - 29 9 5 15 10 14 9 9 10
30 - 34 6 4 7 6 16 5 8 5
35 - 39 9 7 6 13 8 9 7 10
40 - 44 7 6 3 8 15 6 8 6
45 - 49 6 6 5 8 2 6 7 6
50 - 54 9 7 6 9 16 8 9 8
55 - 59 8 9 7 7 4 8 9 7
60 - 64 11 12 13 10 4 12 5 14
Over 64 26 34 30 19 14 27 24 27
18 - 29 19 16 23 19 22 19 22 17
30 - 39 15 11 13 19 24 14 15 15
40 - 49 13 12 8 17 17 12 15 12
50 - 64 27 28 27 26 24 27 24 29
Over 64 26 34 30 19 14 27 24 27
Under 40 34 26 35 38 45 33 37 32
40 - 64 40 40 35 43 41 40 39 40
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 17 16 23 19 - 19 16 17
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 11 13 19 - 14 8 15
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 12 8 17 - 12 10 12
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 28 27 26 - 27 17 29
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 25 34 30 19 - 27 21 27
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 26 35 38 - 33 25 32
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 40 35 43 - 40 27 40
Ort hodox Under 30 2 - - - 22 - 6 -
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 - - - 24 - 7 -
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 - - - 17 - 5 -
Orthodox 50 - 64 2 - - - 24 - 7 -
Ort hodox COver 64 1 - - - 14 - 3 1
Ort hodox Under 40 5 - - - 45 - 13 -
Orthodox 40 - 64 4 - - - 41 - 12 -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(288) [(160) [(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
Men 40+ 30 29 23 34 33 29 29 30
Men under 40 18 11 20 19 35 16 21 16
Wonen 40+ 36 45 41 27 22 38 33 37
Wonen under 40 16 16 15 17 10 16 16 15
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(288) [(160) [(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) |(520)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 29 23 34 - 29 20 30
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 11 20 19 - 16 11 16
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 34 45 41 27 - 38 28 37
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 16 15 17 - 16 13 15
Orthodox Men 40+ 3 - - - 33 - 9 0
Ort hodox Men under 40 4 - - - 35 - 10 -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 - - - 22 - 5 0
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - - - 10 - 3 -
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October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
18 - 24 10 9 11 10 10 19 8 7 6 8 18 12 5 7
25 - 29 9 8 10 9 8 13 12 6 6 11 13 12 6 7
30 - 34 6 6 8 7 7 7 7 5 8 6 7 7 7 6
35 - 39 9 9 9 9 8 12 8 6 10 8 12 10 6 10
40 - 44 7 6 9 7 8 7 8 4 9 9 7 8 5 11
45 - 49 6 6 6 6 6 3 7 8 6 6 3 5 8 5
50 - 54 9 8 12 7 13 7 6 11 11 4 7 5 9 11
55 - 59 8 8 7 7 8 5 5 14 4 5 6 5 12 4
60 - 64 11 12 10 11 11 8 11 12 14 11 8 10 11 15
Over 64 26 28 19 28 22 20 29 27 26 31 19 25 31 24
18 - 29 19 17 21 19 18 31 20 13 12 19 31 25 11 14
30 - 39 15 15 16 15 15 19 15 11 18 14 19 16 13 16
40 - 49 13 12 14 13 14 10 15 12 15 15 10 13 12 16
50 - 64 27 27 29 26 32 20 21 37 29 21 21 21 33 30
Over 64 26 28 19 28 22 20 29 27 26 31 19 25 31 24
Under 40 34 32 38 34 32 50 35 24 31 34 51 41 24 30
40 - 64 40 40 43 38 46 30 36 49 44 36 31 34 45 46
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 17 17 14 18 11 31 19 11 4 19 31 24 11 4
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 14 9 15 8 18 14 9 9 14 19 16 10 8
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 12 10 12 8 9 14 12 7 14 9 12 12 8
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 27 20 25 23 20 21 35 18 21 21 21 31 19
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 25 28 15 27 17 20 29 26 19 31 19 25 30 16
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 31 23 33 19 49 33 21 13 32 50 40 22 12
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 39 30 37 32 30 35 46 25 35 30 33 43 27
Ort hodox Under 30 2 0 7 1 6 1 1 2 8 1 1 1 - 10
O thodox 30 - 39 2 1 7 1 7 0 1 1 9 1 0 1 3 8
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 1 5 0 5 1 0 1 7 1 1 1 1 8
O thodox 50 - 64 2 0 8 1 9 - - 2 11 - - - 1 11
Ot hodox Over 64 1 1 4 0 5 - - 1 7 - - - 1 7
Ot hodox Under 40 5 1 15 2 13 1 1 3 17 2 1 1 3 18
O thodox 40 - 64 4 1 13 1 14 1 0 3 19 1 1 1 2 20
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Men 40+ 30 29 32 28 36 17 25 42 35 25 15 21 41 34
Men under 40 18 14 28 16 25 25 13 14 25 12 26 18 13 25
Wonen 40+ 36 39 30 38 31 33 41 34 35 41 34 38 35 36
Wormen under 40 16 17 7 18 6 23 22 9 6 22 22 22 11 5
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) (187)|(109)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 28 22 27 24 17 24 41 18 24 15 20 40 17
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 14 16 15 13 24 12 12 9 11 25 17 11 9
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 34 38 24 37 24 33 41 32 26 41 34 38 32 26
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 17 5 17 4 22 21 8 4 21 21 21 11 3
O thodox Men 40+ 3 1 10 1 12 0 0 1 17 1 0 0 1 17
Orthodox Men under 40 4 1 12 1 11 0 1 2 16 1 0 1 2 16
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 1 7 1 7 0 - 2 9 - 0 0 2 10
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2
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CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) [(326) |(387) [(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |(212) |(115) |(271) |(116)
18 - 24 10 11 8 11 8 - 28 - 26 - 30 - 28
25 - 29 9 11 8 10 8 - 29 - 26 - 28 - 26
30 - 34 6 7 6 4 6 - 17 - 21 - 13 - 21
35 - 39 9 10 8 10 8 - 26 - 26 - 29 - 25
40 - 44 7 8 6 8 4 12 - 9 - 12 - 6 -
45 - 49 6 7 5 8 6 11 - 8 - 12 - 8 -
50 - 54 9 10 8 8 8 15 - 11 - 12 - 11 -
55 - 59 8 8 7 10 7 13 - 10 - 15 - 10 -
60 - 64 11 9 13 10 13 14 - 18 - 15 - 19 -
Over 64 26 21 31 22 32 34 - 44 - 35 - 46 -
18 - 29 19 21 16 20 16 - 57 - 53 - 58 - 54
30 - 39 15 16 14 15 14 - 43 - 47 - 42 - 46
40 - 49 13 15 11 16 10 23 - 16 - 24 - 14 -
50 - 64 27 27 27 27 28 43 - 39 - 41 - 40 -
Over 64 26 21 31 22 32 34 - 44 - 35 - 46 -
Under 40 34 37 30 35 30 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
40 - 64 40 42 39 42 38 66 - 56 - 65 - 54 -
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) |(326) |(387)[(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212) [(115)|(271)|(116)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 17 18 15 20 16 - 47 - 50 - 58 - 54
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 13 13 15 14 - 33 - 43 - 42 - 46
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 13 9 16 10 21 - 13 - 24 - 14 -
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 23 26 27 28 37 - 37 - 41 - 40 -
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 25 19 30 22 32 31 - 43 - 35 - 46 -
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 30 28 35 30 - 80 - 94 - 100 - 100
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 36 36 42 38 58 - 51 - 65 - 54 -
Ort hodox Under 30 2 4 1 - - - 10 - 2 - - - -
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 4 1 - - - 10 - 4 - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 1 2 - - 2 - 3 - - - - -
Orthodox 50 - 64 2 4 1 - - 6 - 2 - - - - -
Ort hodox COver 64 1 2 1 - - 3 - 2 - - - - -
Ort hodox Under 40 5 7 2 - - - 20 - 6 - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 64 4 5 3 - - 8 - 5 - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) [(326) |(387) [(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |(212) |(115) |[(271) |(116)
Men 40+ 30 63 - 65 - 100 - - - 100 - - -
Men under 40 18 37 - 35 - - 100 - - - 100 - -
Wonen 40+ 36 - 70 - 70 - - 100 - - - 100 -
Wonen under 40 16 - 30 - 30 - - - 100 - - - 100
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) [(326) |(387) [(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |(212) |(115) |[(271) |(116)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 56 - 65 - 89 - - - 100 - - -
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 30 - 35 - - 80 - - - 100 - -
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 34 - 66 - 70 - - 94 - - - 100 -
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 - 28 - 30 - - - 94 - - - 100
Orthodox Men 40+ 3 7 - - - 11 - - - - - - -
Ort hodox Men under 40 4 7 - - - - 20 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 - 4 - - - - 6 - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - 2 - - - - - 6 - - - -
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J Street National

GBAO

AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(152) [(121) [(103) |[(216) |(208) |(273) |(319) |[(135) [(102) | (90) |(197) |(197) |(237) |(286)
18 - 24 10 51 - - - - 28 - 53 - - - - 30 -
25 - 29 9 49 - - - - 28 - 47 - - - - 27 -
30 - 34 6 - 42 - - - 19 - - 38 - - - 16 -
35 - 39 9 - 58 - - - 25 - - 62 - - - 27 -
40 - 44 7 - - 53 - - - 17 - - 48 - - - 15
45 - 49 6 - - 47 - - - 15 - - 52 - - - 16
50 - 54 9 - - - 32 - - 21 - - - 28 - - 19
55 - 59 8 - - - 28 - - 19 - - - 29 - - 20
60 - 64 11 - - - 41 - - 27 - - - 43 - - 29
Over 64 26 - - - - 100 - - - - - - 100 - -
18 - 29 19 | 100 - - - - 56 - 100 - - - - 57 -
30 - 39 15 - 100 - - - 44 - - 100 - - - 43 -
40 - 49 13 - - 100 - - - 32 - - 100 - - - 31
50 - 64 27 - - - 100 - - 68 - - - 100 - - 69
Over 64 26 - - - - 100 - - - - - - 100 - -
Under 40 34 | 100 100 - - - 100 - 100 100 - - - 100 -
40 - 64 40 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 - - 100 | 100 - - 100
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)|(152) [(121) |(103) |(216) [(208) |(273) [(319) |(135) |(102) | (90)|(197)|(197) |(237) |(286)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 17 89 - - - - 49 - 100 - - - - 57 -
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 - 84 - - - 37 - - 100 - - - 43 -
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 - - 87 - - - 28 - - 100 - - - 31
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 - - - 91 - - 62 - - - 100 - - 69
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 25 - - - - 95 - - - - - - 100 - -
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 89 84 - - - 87 - 100 100 - - - 100 -
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 - - 87 91 - - 90 - - 100 | 100 - - 100
Ot hodox Under 30 2 11 - - - - 6 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 - 16 - - - 7 - - - - - - - -
O thodox 40 - 49 2 - - 13 - - - 4 - - - - - - -
Orthodox 50 - 64 2 - - - 9 - - 6 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Over 64 1 - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Under 40 5 11 16 - - - 13 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 64 4 - - 13 9 - - 10 - - - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(152) [(121) [(103) |[(216) |(208) |(273) |(319) |[(135) [(102) | (90) |(197) |(197) |(237) |(286)
Men 40+ 30 - - 54 47 38 - 49 - - 57 45 37 - 48
Men under 40 18 53 51 - - - 52 - 50 47 - - - 48 -
Wonen 40+ 36 - - 46 52 62 - 50 - - 43 55 63 - 51
Wonen under 40 16 43 49 - - - 45 - 46 52 - - - 49 -
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(152) [(121) [(103) |[(216) |(208) |(273) |(319) |[(135) [(102) | (90) [(197) |(197) |(237) |(286)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 - - 49 41 35 - 43 - - 57 45 37 - 48
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 44 40 - - - 42 - 50 47 - - - 48 -
Non- Or t hodox Wonen 40+ 34 - - 38 50 59 - 46 - - 43 55 63 - 51
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 41 44 - - - 43 - 46 52 - - - 49 -
Orthodox Men 40+ 3 - - 5 7 3 - 6 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Men under 40 4 10 11 - - - 10 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Wonen 40+ 2 - - 8 2 2 - 4 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonmen under 40 1 2 4 - - - 3 - - - - - - - -
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DI RECTION | TRUMP FAV | TRUW JOB | BI BI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) [(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
18 - 24 10 5 10 4 11 6 11 5 11 9 18 10 9
25 - 29 9 12 9 7 10 8 10 8 10 9 8 10 8
30 - 34 6 6 7 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 4
35 - 39 9 11 8 9 9 10 8 8 9 9 3 9 9
40 - 44 7 5 7 9 6 8 6 8 6 6 14 6 8
45 - 49 6 5 6 6 6 8 6 9 5 6 4 6 7
50 - 54 9 13 8 15 7 13 7 11 7 8 13 8 10
55 - 59 8 10 7 10 7 9 7 9 7 8 6 7 10
60 - 64 11 8 11 12 11 12 11 12 10 11 11 10 13
Over 64 26 24 26 22 27 20 28 23 29 27 16 28 22
18 - 29 19 17 19 11 21 14 21 13 21 18 26 20 17
30 - 39 15 17 15 16 15 17 15 15 14 16 9 16 13
40 - 49 13 10 13 14 12 16 12 17 11 12 18 12 15
50 - 64 27 31 26 37 24 34 25 33 24 27 31 25 33
Over 64 26 24 26 22 27 20 28 23 29 27 16 28 22
Under 40 34 34 34 27 36 30 35 28 36 34 35 35 30
40 - 64 40 41 40 52 36 50 37 49 35 39 49 37 48
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)[(119) [(681)|(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 17 7 19 4 21 5 21 7 21 17 19 19 12
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 10 13 7 14 9 14 9 14 14 2 15 7
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 6 12 8 12 10 12 12 11 11 12 12 10
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 20 25 29 23 25 24 26 24 25 14 23 29
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 25 19 26 17 27 16 27 20 28 25 16 27 18
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 17 32 12 35 13 35 15 35 30 21 33 19
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 26 37 37 36 35 36 38 35 37 27 35 39
Ot hodox Under 30 2 11 1 6 1 9 0 7 0 2 8 1 6
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 7 2 9 1 8 1 6 0 2 7 1 5
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 4 1 6 0 6 0 5 0 1 6 0 5
Orthodox 50 - 64 2 11 1 9 1 8 1 7 0 1 16 2 4
Ot hodox Over 64 1 6 1 5 0 4 0 3 0 1 - 1 4
Ot hodox Under 40 5 17 2 15 1 17 1 13 1 4 14 2 11
Orthodox 40 - 64 4 15 2 15 1 14 1 11 0 3 22 10
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) [(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Men 40+ 30 38 28 38 27 36 28 35 28 29 34 27 37
Men under 40 18 27 16 21 17 23 16 19 18 18 16 17 21
Wonen 40+ 36 28 37 35 36 34 37 37 36 37 31 37 32
Wonen under 40 16 7 17 5 19 7 18 9 16 15 20 18 9
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(119) ((681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 21 27 25 27 24 27 26 28 27 17 25 31
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 12 15 10 16 10 16 8 18 15 2 15 13
Non- Ort hodox Woren 40+ 34 24 36 28 35 27 36 32 36 35 25 37 26
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 5 16 2 18 3 18 6 16 14 19 18 6
O thodox Men 40+ 3 17 1 13 0 12 1 9 0 2 17 2 7
Orthodox Men under 40 4 15 1 12 1 13 1 10 0 3 13 2 8
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 4 2 7 1 6 1 6 0 2 5 1 7
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 2 1 3 0 4 0 2 0 1 1 0 3
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| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor adi Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate |Hth |Econ ([racl |secur]| Isr ona [mate |Hth [Econ |racl Isr
Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
18 - 24 10 10 17 8 3 22 3 14 9 18 9 3 23 -
25 - 29 9 8 9 11 8 11 10 7 8 9 11 7 11 -
30 - 34 6 4 10 9 4 11 3 9 3 10 7 2 12 -
35 - 39 9 8 12 6 6 12 8 23 8 11 6 5 11 39
40 - 44 7 8 5 5 10 7 5 5 8 5 4 7 3 5
45 - 49 6 7 5 3 7 6 7 5 8 5 3 9 7 10
50 - 54 9 7 4 9 15 5 18 12 6 4 10 12 5 15
55 - 59 8 8 3 9 10 6 10 5 8 3 10 12 5 9
60 - 64 11 13 12 10 16 4 8 5 14 12 10 19 4 7
Qver 64 26 27 23 31 21 17 30 15 28 23 32 23 18 14
18 - 29 19 17 26 19 11 32 13 21 17 27 20 10 34 -
30 - 39 15 12 21 15 10 23 11 32 12 21 12 7 23 39
40 - 49 13 15 10 7 18 14 11 10 15 10 7 17 10 16
50 - 64 27 28 20 28 40 15 35 22 28 20 29 43 15 31
Qver 64 26 27 23 31 21 17 30 15 28 23 32 23 18 14
Under 40 34 30 48 34 21 55 24 53 29 48 32 17 58 39
40 - 64 40 44 29 35 58 28 47 32 44 29 36 59 25 46
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) [(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204) [(189)|(140)|(107)| (21)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 17 16 26 18 8 32 9 - 17 27 20 10 34 -
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 11 21 12 5 22 9 20 12 21 12 7 23 39
Non- Ot hodox 40 - 49 11 15 9 7 12 9 8 8 15 10 7 17 10 16
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 27 19 28 32 14 25 15 28 20 29 43 15 31
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 25 26 22 30 17 17 24 7 28 23 32 23 18 14
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 30 28 47 30 13 54 18 20 29 48 32 17 58 39
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 42 29 34 45 23 33 23 44 29 36 59 25 46
Ort hodox Under 30 2 1 - 0 3 - 4 21 - - - - - -
Ot hodox 30 - 39 2 1 1 4 4 1 1 13 - - - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 0 0 1 5 4 3 2 - - - - - -
Ot hodox 50 - 64 2 2 0 0 8 1 10 7 - - - - - -
Ort hodox Over 64 1 0 0 1 4 - 6 8 - - - - - -
Ort hodox Under 40 5 2 1 4 8 1 6 34 - - - - - -
Ot hodox 40 - 64 4 2 1 1 14 5 14 9 - - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Men 40+ 30 33 22 22 47 17 37 25 33 21 24 a7 19 28
Men under 40 18 14 21 20 13 20 20 48 13 21 19 10 21 36
Wonen 40+ 36 37 30 44 33 28 39 21 38 31 45 36 24 32
Wonen under 40 16 15 25 13 7 33 4 4 15 26 13 7 34 -
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 32 21 22 35 17 21 14 33 21 24 47 19 28
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 13 20 18 7 20 14 18 13 21 19 10 21 36
Non- Or t hodox Wonen 40+ 34 36 30 42 27 22 35 16 38 31 45 36 24 32
Non- Ort h Worren under 40 15 14 25 12 5 31 4 - 15 26 13 7 34 -
Orthodox Men 40+ 3 1 1 - 12 - 16 11 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Men under 40 4 1 1 3 6 - 6 30 - - - - - -
Orthodox Wonen 40+ 2 1 - 2 6 5 4 5 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 4 - - - - - -
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US RCLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub |Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(357) | (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)[(291)| (66)]| (43)
18 - 24 10 8 25 9 - 9 - 10 - 25
25 - 29 9 11 20 11 6 12 4 12 3 20
30 - 34 6 6 2 6 3 6 7 6 6 2
35 - 39 9 8 16 8 1 7 10 8 7 16
40 - 44 7 8 2 6 24 8 8 6 14 2
45 - 49 6 4 4 5 - 4 5 4 4 4
50 - 54 9 8 10 7 16 8 9 8 9 10
55 - 59 8 6 1 6 7 6 6 6 8 1
60 - 64 11 12 - 13 3 11 17 11 14 -
Over 64 26 30 19 29 39 29 35 29 34 19
18 - 29 19 19 45 20 6 21 4 22 3 45
30 - 39 15 14 18 15 5 13 17 14 14 18
40 - 49 13 12 6 11 24 12 13 11 18 6
50 - 64 27 26 11 26 26 25 31 25 32 11
Over 64 26 30 19 29 39 29 35 29 34 19
Under 40 34 32 63 35 11 34 21 36 17 63
40 - 64 40 38 18 36 50 37 44 35 49 18
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 17 17 36 18 6 19 4 20 3 36
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 11 14 12 3 11 14 11 12 14
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 9 6 10 3 9 9 10 7 6
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 24 6 25 22 24 25 24 27 6
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 25 29 19 28 37 29 31 29 31 19
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 28 51 30 9 30 18 31 15 51
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 34 12 35 26 34 34 34 34 12
Ort hodox Under 30 2 2 9 2 - 2 - 3 - 9
Orthodox 30 - 39 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 4
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 3 - 1 20 2 4 1 11 -
Orthodox 50 - 64 2 2 6 1 4 1 6 1 5 6
Ort hodox COver 64 1 1 - 0 3 - 4 - 3 -
Ort hodox Under 40 5 4 12 5 2 5 3 5 2 12
Orthodox 40 - 64 4 4 6 2 24 3 11 1 16 6
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(357) | (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)[(291)| (66)]| (43)
Men 40+ 30 29 14 30 27 29 32 30 28 14
Men under 40 18 20 22 21 9 21 13 22 11 22
Wonen 40+ 36 38 23 35 62 37 47 34 55 23
Wonen under 40 16 12 39 13 2 13 8 14 6 39
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(357) | (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)[(291)| (66)]| (43)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 27 8 28 21 28 22 29 20 8
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 16 15 17 7 17 11 17 9 15
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 34 36 23 35 41 35 42 34 44 23
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 12 34 13 2 12 8 13 6 34
Orthodox Men 40+ 3 2 6 2 6 1 10 1 8 6
Ort hodox Men under 40 4 4 7 4 2 4 3 4 2 7
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 2 - 0 21 2 5 0 11 -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 1 5 1 - 1 - 1 - 5
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US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
18 - 24 10 7 33 8 7 6 12 6 11 33 10 10 9 11 8
25 - 29 9 6 14 7 6 7 6 7 5 14 8 9 11 10 9
30 - 34 6 7 9 7 8 9 3 8 6 9 8 7 5 6 8
35 - 39 9 9 7 9 8 11 5 11 6 7 10 10 6 9 9
40 - 44 7 6 9 8 3 8 3 8 3 9 7 7 7 8 5
45 - 49 6 8 3 9 5 8 9 8 8 3 6 6 5 7 4
50 - 54 9 9 7 7 16 7 13 8 11 7 8 7 12 9 8
55 - 59 8 10 1 9 12 7 17 7 15 1 9 8 6 9 6
60 - 64 11 12 4 13 9 13 10 13 11 4 8 10 13 10 12
Over 64 26 24 13 23 27 25 22 24 24 13 25 26 26 22 32
18 - 29 19 14 a7 14 13 12 19 13 16 47 19 19 20 21 17
30 - 39 15 16 17 16 16 19 8 18 12 17 18 16 11 14 16
40 - 49 13 15 12 17 7 16 11 17 11 12 13 13 12 16 9
50 - 64 27 31 12 29 37 28 40 28 38 12 25 26 31 28 26
Over 64 26 24 13 23 27 25 22 24 24 13 25 26 26 22 32
Under 40 34 30 63 31 29 31 27 31 28 63 37 35 31 35 33
40 - 64 40 46 24 46 44 44 51 44 48 24 38 39 43 43 35
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 17 12 a7 14 8 12 14 13 12 47 18 17 15 17 16
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 14 12 14 13 17 7 16 10 12 15 15 7 11 15
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 14 8 16 7 15 10 16 9 8 12 13 7 13 9
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 28 9 29 27 27 31 27 31 9 23 24 26 24 25
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 25 22 13 23 17 23 18 24 17 13 25 26 21 20 31
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 30 26 58 28 21 29 21 29 22 58 33 32 22 28 31
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 42 17 45 34 42 41 43 40 17 35 37 33 37 34
Ort hodox Under 30 2 2 - 1 5 0 5 0 4 - 1 1 5 3 1
O thodox 30 - 39 2 2 5 2 2 2 1 2 2 5 3 2 5 3 1
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 0 5 3 -
O thodox 50 - 64 2 3 3 1 10 1 8 1 7 3 1 1 5 4 0
Ot hodox Over 64 1 2 - - 10 2 4 - 7 - - 0 4 2 1
Ot hodox Under 40 5 4 5 2 7 3 6 3 6 5 4 3 9 6 2
O thodox 40 - 64 4 4 7 2 11 1 10 1 8 7 2 2 10 7 0
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Men 40+ 30 33 14 32 37 31 39 31 37 14 29 28 34 32 27
Men under 40 18 15 21 15 15 15 17 15 17 21 25 17 20 22 11
Wonen 40+ 36 37 22 37 35 38 34 37 36 22 33 36 35 33 40
Wormen under 40 16 14 43 14 13 16 8 16 9 43 11 17 11 12 22
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 29 14 31 22 29 30 31 25 14 29 27 25 27 25
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 12 21 13 9 13 11 13 12 21 22 15 13 16 11
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 34 35 15 37 29 37 30 36 32 15 32 35 30 30 40
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 13 38 14 12 15 8 16 8 38 10 17 9 11 20
O thodox Men 40+ 3 4 - 1 15 2 10 0 11 - 1 1 9 4 2
Orthodox Men under 40 4 3 - 2 6 2 6 2 5 - 3 2 7 6 -
O thodox Wenmen 40+ 2 2 7 1 6 1 4 1 4 7 2 1 6 4 -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 1 5 0 1 1 - 0 1 5 1 1 2 1 2
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q39 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
18 - 24 10 13 10 13 3 8 10 12 8 9 6 7 3 10 9
25 - 29 9 2 2 16 10 13 10 16 7 7 11 7 1 12 7
30 - 34 6 6 5 7 6 7 9 7 3 3 13 3 6 6 7
35 - 39 9 8 9 7 11 9 11 10 6 6 13 3 6 8 9
40 - 44 7 3 1 6 11 8 10 5 2 6 13 6 3 7 7
45 - 49 6 4 6 7 7 7 4 9 8 6 5 7 1 4 8
50 - 54 9 11 12 6 9 8 11 7 7 6 4 6 7 8 9
55 - 59 8 4 2 10 9 10 7 6 6 10 8 11 6 6 9
60 - 64 11 15 13 10 8 9 7 7 19 16 7 19 19 10 12
Over 64 26 35 40 17 26 21 22 19 34 33 19 32 49 29 23
18 - 29 19 15 12 29 13 21 20 28 15 16 17 13 4 22 16
30 - 39 15 14 14 14 17 16 20 17 9 9 26 6 12 14 16
40 - 49 13 8 7 13 18 15 14 15 10 11 18 13 4 11 14
50 - 64 27 29 27 27 26 26 25 20 32 32 20 36 32 24 30
Over 64 26 35 40 17 26 21 22 19 34 33 19 32 49 29 23
Under 40 34 29 26 43 30 37 40 46 24 24 43 19 16 36 33
40 - 64 40 36 34 40 44 42 39 35 42 43 38 49 35 36 44
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 17 13 10 28 10 19 17 28 13 14 14 12 1 19 15
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 13 10 11 13 16 15 17 13 9 8 21 5 11 12 14
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 11 5 6 12 16 14 11 12 10 11 14 13 4 9 13
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 25 24 24 26 25 25 20 20 30 31 18 36 29 22 27
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 25 32 38 17 24 20 20 18 34 32 16 31 49 28 21
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 30 22 21 41 26 34 33 41 22 22 34 16 12 30 29
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 36 29 31 38 40 39 32 32 41 43 32 48 33 31 40
Ot hodox Under 30 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 - 2 1 3 2 3 3 2
O thodox 30 - 39 2 5 3 1 1 1 3 5 1 1 6 1 1 2 2
Orthodox 40 - 49 2 2 1 0 2 1 3 3 - - 4 - - 2 1
O thodox 50 - 64 2 5 3 1 1 1 4 - 1 0 2 1 3 2 3
Ot hodox Over 64 1 3 2 0 1 1 2 1 - 1 3 1 - 0 2
Ot hodox Under 40 5 6 5 2 4 3 7 5 2 2 9 3 4 5 4
O thodox 40 - 64 4 7 4 1 4 3 7 3 1 0 6 3
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Men 40+ 30 38 40 18 33 25 32 17 23 36 30 42 25 28 32
Men under 40 18 20 19 21 12 17 22 20 9 14 22 13 10 20 16
Wonen 40+ 36 33 34 38 37 38 28 37 53 39 27 39 59 36 36
Wormen under 40 16 8 6 22 17 19 17 26 14 9 21 6 6 15 16
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 26 32 37 17 31 24 27 15 22 35 26 41 22 25 28
Non-Orth Men under 40 14 14 15 20 9 14 17 18 8 12 14 11 7 16 13
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 34 30 32 37 34 36 25 35 53 38 21 39 59 34 33
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 15 7 4 21 16 19 15 23 14 9 20 5 5 14 15
O thodox Men 40+ 3 7 4 1 3 2 5 2 1 1 4 1 3 3 4
Orthodox Men under 40 4 5 4 2 3 2 5 2 2 2 7 2 3 4 3
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 2 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 - 1 5 - - 2 2
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 1 1 1
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PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - 6 - 6 - - 9 - - 7 - 7
H gh school graduate 8 6 19 6 19 7 2 25 6 - 18 3 17
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 - 1 0 -
Associ at e degree 17 17 16 18 16 14 28 10 16 35 15 16 16
Sone col | ege 7 6 11 6 10 5 6 14 6 5 12 5 14
4-year graduate 34 37 22 37 22 39 29 21 38 21 22 40 23
G aduat e school 32 33 23 33 24 33 34 19 33 39 23 35 21
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 2
HS or |ess 10 6 25 6 25 7 2 35 6 - 25 3 24
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 23 28 24 28 20 35 24 22 40 28 21 30
Col | ege graduate 65 70 45 70 46 72 63 40 71 60 45 75 44
Non- col | ege grad 34 29 53 29 53 27 36 59 29 40 53 24 54
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Yes 35 29 52 30 52 29 38 55 29 51 50 28 54
No 65 71 48 70 48 71 62 45 71 49 50 72 46
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Strong Dem 49 64 1 63 1 82 - - 67 - - 66 0
Weak Dem 11 12 5 13 4 18 - - 15 - - 12 2
I nd-1 ean Dem 13 17 0 17 - - 52 - 18 - - 16 4
I nd 8 5 10 6 11 - 29 - - 100 - 5 9
I nd-1ean Rep 5 1 20 1 22 - 20 - - - 27 1 15
Weak Rep 3 1 9 0 11 - - 18 - - 13 0 11
Strong Rep 11 - 54 0 52 - - 82 - - 60 - 59
2-3-2 Dem 60 77 7 75 5 | 100 - - 82 - - 79 2
I nd 26 23 30 24 33 - 100 - 18 | 100 27 21 29
Rep 14 1 63 1 63 - - 100 - - 73 0 70
Dem Rep 46 76 | -56 74 | -58 | 100 - |-100 82 - | -73 78 | -68
3-1-3 Dem 73 94 7 92 5| 100 52 - 100 - - 94 6
I nd 8 5 10 6 11 - 29 - - 100 - 5 9
Rep 19 1 83 1 84 - 20 | 100 - - 100 1 85
Dem Rep 54 93 | -75 91 | -80 | 100 32 |-100 | 100 - [-100 93 | -79
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Pr ogressi ve 22 28 2 28 2 29 19 1 29 15 2 28 2
Li ber al 30 37 5 37 5 44 15 - 38 14 4 39 1
Moder at e 30 31 23 31 26 24 53 13 29 59 23 31 26
Conservative 17 2 69 3 67 3 11 86 3 10 72 2 71
Not sure 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(613) [(170) |(624) |(170) |(480) |(208) |(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Li beral Dem 28 37 1 36 1 44 8 - 38 - - 37 -
Progressi ve Dem 21 27 1 26 - 29 14 - 29 - - 27 1
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 64 2 62 1 72 22 - 67 - - 64 1
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 29 5 29 4 27 28 - 32 - - 29 5
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 1 19 1 23 - 13 14 - - 28 1 19
Conservative Rep 14 0 63 1 61 - 6 86 - - 72 0 66
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J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - - - 13 - 4 -
H gh school graduate 8 10 10 4 15 8 13 6
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 1 - 0 - 1 - 1
Associ at e degree 17 15 16 21 15 18 13 20
Sone col | ege 7 6 5 7 11 6 7 7
4-year graduate 34 35 41 34 14 36 32 34
G aduat e school 32 33 27 32 29 32 31 32
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 1
HS or |ess 10 10 10 4 28 8 16 6
Vo-t ech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 22 22 29 26 24 19 27
Col | ege graduate 65 68 68 66 43 67 63 66
Non- col | ege grad 34 32 31 33 54 32 36 33
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Yes 35 34 51 7 96 28 | 100 -
No 65 66 49 93 4 72 - 100
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Strong Dem 49 61 41 52 10 54 40 54
Weak Dem 11 11 6 14 7 11 10 11
I nd-1 ean Dem 13 14 16 13 6 14 12 14
I nd 8 6 10 8 5 8 11 6
I nd-1ean Rep 5 4 3 6 10 5 5 5
Weak Rep 3 0 5 0 14 1 5 1
Strong Rep 11 3 18 6 48 7 17 9
2-3-2 Dem 60 72 48 66 17 65 50 65
I nd 26 24 29 28 21 27 28 25
Rep 14 3 23 6 62 9 22 10
Dem Rep 46 69 24 60 | -45 56 28 56
3-1-3 Dem 73 86 64 79 23 79 62 80
I nd 8 6 10 8 5 8 11 6
Rep 19 7 26 12 72 13 27 15
Dem Rep 54 79 37 67 | -49 66 35 65
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Pr ogressi ve 22 26 16 27 3 25 14 27
Li ber al 30 35 23 36 6 33 25 33
Moder at e 30 36 34 25 19 31 34 28
Conservative 17 3 26 10 71 11 26 11
Not sure 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Li beral Dem 28 34 23 31 6 31 24 30
Progressi ve Dem 21 25 13 26 3 23 12 26
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 59 36 57 9 54 37 56
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 27 27 21 14 24 25 23
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 5 5 5 10 5 6 5
Conservative Rep 14 3 22 7 61 8 22 9
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Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
1 - 11lth grade 1 - 5 - 6 - - - 8 - - - - 10
H gh school graduate 8 6 16 6 17 4 4 8 24 4 4 4 12 26
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 0 - - - - 0 -
Associ at e degree 17 18 15 18 17 15 18 22 12 15 14 15 20 10
Sone col | ege 7 6 10 6 8 3 5 6 16 6 3 4 8 14
4-year graduate 34 36 26 36 23 40 41 29 20 41 42 42 30 18
G aduat e school 32 33 25 33 27 37 32 34 19 34 36 35 29 21
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2
HS or |ess 10 6 21 6 23 4 4 8 32 4 4 4 12 35
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 24 26 24 26 19 23 29 27 21 17 19 28 24
Col | ege graduate 65 69 51 69 50 77 73 63 39 75 79 76 59 39
Non- col | ege grad 34 30 a7 30 49 23 27 36 59 24 21 23 40 59
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
Yes 35 30 49 30 51 22 29 39 56 30 21 26 37 55
No 65 70 51 70 49 78 71 61 44 70 79 74 63 45
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
Strong Dem 49 65 5 64 3 66 80 33 2 85 70 79 44 -
Weak Dem 11 12 6 12 5 11 7 15 8 8 12 10 25 -
I nd-1ean Dem 13 16 7 17 2 17 7 22 3 7 18 12 31 -
I nd 8 5 13 5 16 5 4 15 4 - - - - -
I nd-1ean Rep 5 2 16 1 20 1 2 9 10 - - - - 12
Weak Rep 3 1 9 1 6 - - 3 10 - - - - 12
Strong Rep 11 0 44 0 48 0 - 3 63 - - - - 76
2-3-2 Dem 60 77 11 76 8 77 87 48 10 93 82 88 69 -
I nd 26 22 36 22 38 22 13 46 17 7 18 12 31 12
Rep 14 1 53 1 54 0 - 6 73 - - - - 88
Dem Rep 46 76 | -42 75 | -46 77 87 42 | -63 93 82 88 69 | -88
3-1-3 Dem 73 93 18 93 10 94 94 71 13 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 -
I nd 8 5 13 5 16 5 4 15 4 - - - - -
Rep 19 2 69 2 74 1 2 15 82 - - - - 100
Dem Rep 54 91 | -51 91 | -63 92 92 56 | -69 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 (-100
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
Pr ogressi ve 22 25 14 27 8 | 100 - - - - 100 43 - -
Li ber al 30 39 3 38 5 - 100 - - 100 - 57 - -
Moder at e 30 32 23 32 25 - - 100 - - - - 91 -
Conservative 17 3 59 3 61 - - - 100 - - - 9 | 100
Not sure 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(580) [(200) |(601) |(187)|(179) |(240) |(240) |(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187) [(109)
Li beral Dem 28 38 1 37 1 - 94 - - 100 - 57 - -
Progressi ve Dem 21 24 12 26 5 94 - - - - 100 43 - -
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 62 13 63 7 94 94 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - -
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 30 5 30 4 - - 71 13 - - - 100 -
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 2 15 1 18 1 2 15 - - - - - -
Conservative Rep 14 0 54 1 56 - - - 82 - - - - 100
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
1 - 11lth grade 1 3 - - - 3 2 - - - - - -
H gh school graduate 8 8 8 7 8 8 9 8 9 7 8 7 10
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 - 0 0 1 -
Associ at e degree 17 21 13 22 14 23 19 17 6 24 19 17 5
Sone col | ege 7 9 5 9 4 10 7 6 3 10 7 5 2
4-year graduate 34 28 39 31 40 20 40 36 a7 22 46 37 48
G aduat e school 32 30 33 30 33 35 21 32 35 36 19 32 35
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 0 - 1 -
HS or |ess 10 11 8 7 8 11 12 8 9 7 8 7 10
Vo-t ech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 31 19 31 19 33 26 23 9 34 26 24 7
Col | ege graduate 65 57 72 61 73 55 61 68 82 58 66 69 83
Non- col | ege grad 34 42 27 39 26 44 38 31 18 41 34 30 17
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Yes 35 37 34 27 30 34 41 32 37 27 27 29 32
No 65 63 66 73 70 66 59 68 63 73 73 71 68
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Strong Dem 49 39 60 44 6 41 35 58 6 46 42 61 66
Weak Dem 11 10 11 11 11 9 12 8 16 10 11 8 16
I nd-1 ean Dem 13 18 9 20 9 16 20 9 8 18 24 10 9
I nd 8 11 5 11 5 11 10 4 6 11 13 4 7
I nd-1ean Rep 5 7 3 6 3 9 3 4 0 9 - 5 1
Weak Rep 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 2 1 0 2 -
Strong Rep 11 13 11 7 8 10 17 13 4 6 10 10 2
2-3-2 Dem 60 49 70 55 73 51 47 66 79 56 53 69 82
I nd 26 35 17 37 17 36 34 18 15 37 36 18 16
Rep 14 15 13 8 9 13 20 16 6 7 10 12 2
Dem Rep 46 34 57 a7 64 38 27 50 73 49 43 57 80
3-1-3 Dem 73 67 79 75 83 67 67 76 87 74 77 79 91
I nd 8 11 5 11 5 11 10 4 6 11 13 4 7
Rep 19 22 16 14 13 22 23 20 6 16 10 17 3
Dem Rep 54 45 63 61 70 45 44 55 81 58 67 62 88
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387)|(238)|(143) [(288) [(124)|(212)|(115) |(271) |(116)
Progr essi ve 22 20 24 22 25 13 31 21 33 14 38 22 34
Li ber al 30 24 36 27 38 25 22 34 42 27 25 36 44
Moder at e 30 35 25 39 25 42 24 28 18 46 26 28 17
Conservative 17 21 13 11 10 19 23 16 6 11 11 13 5
Not sure 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(380) |(412) [(326) [(387) |(238) |(143) [(288) [(124) |(212)|(115) [(271) |[(116)
Li beral Dem 28 22 35 25 36 24 19 32 40 26 22 34 41
Progressi ve Dem 21 18 23 21 24 11 31 20 30 12 37 21 31
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 40 57 45 60 34 49 52 70 38 59 55 72
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 26 21 29 21 32 17 22 17 35 18 22 18
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 7 2 7 1 7 -
Conservative Rep 14 17 11 9 8 16 19 13 5 9 9 10 3
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
1 - 11th grade 1 - 3 - 3 - 1 2 - - - - - - -
H gh school graduate 8 11 7 7 8 8 9 8 12 4 2 9 7 9 7
Vocati onal / t echni cal 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 1
Associ at e degree 17 14 13 8 18 26 14 15 14 11 9 18 27 13 15
Sone col | ege 7 1 9 4 6 11 5 6 - 9 4 6 10 4 5
4-year graduate 34 51 32 33 33 22 43 33 55 35 37 35 23 46 36
G aduat e school 32 22 36 44 30 31 28 35 19 40 45 31 31 28 36
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 0 3 - 1 1 1 - - 3 - 1 - 1
HS or |ess 10 11 9 7 12 8 10 10 12 4 2 9 7 9 7
Vo-tech/ Sonme Col |/ Assoc 25 16 22 13 25 38 19 21 14 21 14 24 38 17 21
Col | ege graduate 65 72 68 77 64 53 70 68 74 75 81 67 54 74 71
Non- col | ege grad 34 27 32 20 36 46 29 31 26 25 16 33 45 26 28
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Yes 35 41 35 41 31 32 38 34 34 23 32 24 30 29 27
No 65 59 65 59 69 68 62 66 66 77 68 76 70 71 73
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Strong Dem 49 49 45 48 48 54 47 48 54 51 53 53 56 53 53
Weak Dem 11 15 13 9 11 6 14 11 16 12 10 12 7 14 11
I nd-1 ean Dem 13 14 16 15 7 17 15 10 16 18 17 7 17 17 10
I nd 8 9 8 6 8 7 8 7 10 10 6 7 7 10 7
I nd-1ean Rep 5 3 1 6 10 3 2 9 - 1 7 10 3 1 9
Weak Rep 3 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 0 - 4 1 1 0 2
Strong Rep 11 8 15 12 13 11 11 13 4 8 4 9 9 6 7
2-3-2 Dem 60 64 58 57 60 60 61 59 70 63 63 65 63 67 64
I nd 26 26 26 27 25 27 26 26 25 29 29 24 27 27 26
Rep 14 10 16 16 15 13 13 15 4 8 8 11 10 6 10
Dem Rep 46 54 42 42 44 a7 48 43 66 55 55 54 53 61 55
3-1-3 Dem 73 78 74 73 67 77 76 69 86 80 80 72 80 84 75
I nd 8 9 8 6 8 7 8 7 10 10 6 7 7 10 7
Rep 19 13 17 22 26 16 15 24 4 10 14 21 13 7 19
Dem Rep 54 65 57 51 41 60 61 44 82 71 65 52 67 77 56
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Pr ogr essi ve 22 37 27 17 17 17 33 17 41 32 18 19 18 37 18
Li beral 30 31 30 34 24 34 31 27 34 34 38 26 36 34 30
Moder at e 30 21 21 29 41 31 21 37 20 22 31 42 32 21 39
Conservative 17 11 20 19 18 16 15 18 4 12 11 12 13 7 12
Not sure 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(152) |(121) [(103) [(216) |(208) |(273) [(319) |(135)|(102)| (90) [(197) [(197)|(237) |(286)
Li beral Dem 28 29 27 33 22 33 28 25 31 30 36 24 35 31 28
Progr essi ve Dem 21 35 27 16 16 15 31 16 38 31 17 18 16 35 18
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 64 54 49 38 48 59 41 70 61 54 42 51 66 45
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 14 20 22 28 28 17 26 16 19 24 30 28 17 28
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 4 2 5 10 4 3 8 1 1 5 10 4 1 9
Conservative Rep 14 10 15 17 15 12 12 16 3 9 9 11 9 6 10
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DI RECTION | TRUMP FAV | TRUW JOB | BI BI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
1 - 11lth grade 1 9 - 6 - 6 - 3 - - 16 1 2
H gh school graduate 8 13 8 22 5 17 6 15 4 8 10 6 15
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 - 1 1 0 1 0 1 - 1 - 0 1
Associ at e degree 17 7 19 14 18 15 18 16 17 18 10 18 15
Sone col | ege 7 13 6 12 5 11 6 10 5 7 2 6 10
4-year graduate 34 30 34 21 37 23 37 25 38 34 27 34 31
G aduat e school 32 27 32 23 34 26 33 28 35 32 28 33 27
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6 1 1
HS or |ess 10 22 8 28 5 23 6 18 4 8 26 7 16
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 20 25 27 24 26 24 27 22 26 13 24 25
Col | ege graduate 65 57 66 44 71 49 70 53 73 66 55 68 58
Non- col | ege grad 34 41 33 55 29 49 30 45 27 34 39 32 41
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(119) [(681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Yes 35 58 31 49 31 51 30 50 27 33 59 31 47
No 65 42 69 51 69 49 70 50 73 67 41 69 53
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(119) (681) |(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Strong Dem 49 3 57 4 62 4 63 23 64 52 22 59 22
Weak Dem 11 4 12 8 12 6 12 7 11 10 21 13 5
I nd-1ean Dem 13 - 16 1 17 2 17 5 19 14 4 16 6
I nd 8 14 6 10 7 10 7 11 5 7 11 5 14
I nd-1ean Rep 5 16 3 19 1 20 0 13 1 5 3 3 12
Weak Rep 3 10 1 7 1 9 1 6 1 2 6 0 9
Strong Rep 11 53 4 51 0 49 0 36 0 9 34 4 33
2-3-2 Dem 60 7 69 12 74 9 75 30 74 62 42 72 27
I nd 26 30 25 30 25 33 24 29 24 27 18 24 32
Rep 14 63 5 58 1 58 1 41 1 12 40 4 41
Dem Rep 46 | -55 64 | -46 73 | -49 74 | -11 73 50 2 67 | -14
3-1-3 Dem 73 7 85 13 91 12 92 35 93 76 46 88 33
I nd 8 14 6 10 7 10 7 11 5 7 11 5 14
Rep 19 79 9 77 2 78 1 54 2 17 43 7 53
Dem Rep 54 | -71 76 | -64 89 | -67 91 | -19 91 59 4 81 | -20
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)[(119) [(681)|(173) |(615)|(185) |(615)|(252) |(488)|(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Pr ogressi ve 22 2 26 4 28 3 28 6 32 24 7 27 11
Li ber al 30 4 35 4 37 7 37 13 38 30 27 37 10
Moder at e 30 27 31 27 31 26 31 33 27 31 18 29 34
Conservative 17 68 8 65 3 64 2 47 2 14 46 7 43
Not sure 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Li beral Dem 28 3 33 1 36 3 36 12 36 28 27 35 8
Progressi ve Dem 21 1 25 2 27 1 27 4 31 22 7 25 9
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 4 57 3 63 4 63 16 67 51 34 60 18
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 4 27 10 28 7 28 18 25 25 10 27 14
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 16 3 18 1 20 1 13 1 5 6 2 15
Conservative Rep 14 62 5 59 1 58 0 41 1 12 37 5 38
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| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [H th [Econ |racl |secur| Isr | ona |mate |H th [Econ [racl I'sr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) |[(107)| (21)
1 - 11th grade 1 - - - 6 - 9 8 - - - - - -
H gh school graduate 8 9 8 9 13 4 10 10 10 8 7 11 - 21
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 1 0 1 1 0 - - 1 0 1 1 0 -
Associ at e degree 17 17 17 18 21 17 15 11 16 17 19 24 18 -
Sone col | ege 7 6 6 4 7 4 17 17 6 6 4 6 5 19
4-year graduate 34 34 34 36 23 47 22 26 34 34 37 26 50 39
G aduat e school 32 33 35 31 29 26 24 26 34 35 31 31 26 21
( DK/ Ref) 1 - 0 1 1 - 3 1 - 0 1 1 - -
HS or |ess 10 9 8 9 19 4 19 18 10 8 7 11 - 21
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 24 23 23 29 22 32 28 22 23 24 31 23 19
Col | ege graduate 65 67 69 67 52 74 46 52 68 69 68 58 77 60
Non- col | ege grad 34 33 31 32 a7 26 51 47 32 31 31 42 23 40
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) [(107)| (21)
Yes 35 30 30 33 43 36 51 56 26 29 29 26 32 23
No 65 70 70 67 57 64 49 44 74 71 71 74 68 77
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) [(107)| (21)
Strong Dem 49 61 60 61 15 62 15 4 63 60 63 20 65 2
Weak Dem 11 14 15 12 8 7 5 - 14 15 10 9 7 -
I nd-1ean Dem 13 13 19 18 10 11 16 - 14 19 19 12 12 -
I nd 8 4 5 6 13 14 5 6 4 5 6 15 15 8
I nd-1ean Rep 5 3 0 2 16 - 14 15 3 - 2 18 - 16
Weak Rep 3 2 0 1 5 0 8 17 0 - 1 3 0 16
Strong Rep 11 3 - 1 33 6 37 59 3 - 0 24 1 59
2-3-2 Dem 60 75 75 73 23 69 20 4 77 76 73 29 72 2
I nd 26 20 25 25 39 25 34 21 20 24 26 45 26 24
Rep 14 5 0 2 38 6 46 76 3 - 1 26 2 74
Dem Rep 46 70 74 72 | -15 62 | -26 | -72 74 76 72 3 70 | -72
3-1-3 Dem 73 88 94 91 33 80 36 4 91 95 91 41 84 2
I nd 8 4 5 6 13 14 5 6 4 5 6 15 15 8
Rep 19 8 1 3 54 6 60 91 6 - 3 44 2 90
Dem Rep 54 81 93 88 | -22 73 | -24 | -87 85 95 89 -3 82 | -88
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) [(107)| (21)
Pr ogressi ve 22 21 34 33 6 40 7 - 22 35 34 7 43 -
Li ber al 30 36 37 33 13 42 13 2 37 37 34 16 44 -
Moder at e 30 34 27 30 38 11 33 12 34 27 30 46 10 17
Conservative 17 8 1 3 43 6 47 85 6 1 1 30 1 83
Not sure 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - 1 -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(430) [(208) |(200) |(186) |(115)| (77)| (42)|(411) [(204) |(189) [(140) [(107)| (21)
Li beral Dem 28 35 36 32 8 40 7 36 36 33 10 42 -
Progressi ve Dem 21 21 33 31 5 35 7 - 21 33 32 6 37 -
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 56 68 63 13 75 15 2 58 69 65 16 79 -
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 32 26 28 20 4 20 1 32 26 26 25 3 2
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 3 0 3 16 1 14 9 2 - 3 18 0 14
Conservative Rep 14 5 0 0 38 6 46 81 4 - - 26 1 76
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US ROLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
1 - 11lth grade 1 1 - 2 - 1 4 1 3 -
H gh school graduate 8 9 - 7 26 9 9 8 14 -
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 0 4 - 5 - 3 - 2 4
Associ at e degree 17 16 27 16 23 16 22 15 22 27
Sone col | ege 7 6 6 7 - 7 - 8 - 6
4-year graduate 34 34 30 35 25 35 30 35 29 30
G aduat e school 32 31 33 32 21 31 32 32 29 33
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -
HS or |ess 10 11 - 9 26 11 12 9 17 -
Vo-t ech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 23 37 23 27 23 25 23 25 37
Col | ege graduate 65 65 63 67 46 66 62 67 58 63
Non- col | ege grad 34 34 37 32 54 33 37 32 42 37
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
Yes 35 37 34 36 54 36 45 36 42 34
No 65 63 66 64 46 64 55 64 58 66
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
Strong Dem 49 50 39 52 30 52 36 54 34 39
Weak Dem 11 12 7 13 5 12 12 12 10 7
I nd-1ean Dem 13 13 15 14 6 12 18 13 14 15
I nd 8 6 17 7 4 6 6 6 6 17
I nd-1ean Rep 5 5 4 5 11 5 6 5 7 4
Weak Rep 3 1 16 1 3 1 - 1 1 16
Strong Rep 11 12 2 9 42 11 21 9 27 2
2-3-2 Dem 60 62 45 65 35 64 48 66 44 45
I nd 26 25 37 25 20 24 31 24 27 37
Rep 14 13 18 10 45 12 21 10 29 18
Dem Rep 46 48 27 55 | -10 52 26 56 15 27
3-1-3 Dem 73 75 61 79 40 76 66 79 58 61
I nd 8 6 17 7 4 6 6 6 6 17
Rep 19 19 22 15 56 17 27 15 36 22
Dem Rep 54 56 39 64 | -15 59 39 64 22 39
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Pr ogressi ve 22 23 26 24 10 23 19 24 18 26
Li ber al 30 32 21 34 14 34 16 35 16 21
Moder at e 30 29 31 29 27 28 34 28 32 31
Conservative 17 16 19 13 44 14 28 12 31 19
Not sure 1 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 2 2
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800)[(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)|(291)| (66)| (43)
Li beral Dem 28 31 21 32 14 33 16 34 16 21
Progressi ve Dem 21 22 23 23 8 22 19 23 17 23
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 53 44 56 22 55 35 57 33 44
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 21 17 22 14 20 28 21 23 17
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 5 9 5 11 6 2 5 7 9
Conservative Rep 14 14 13 10 44 12 26 10 29 13
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US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not
Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
1 - 11lth grade 1 1 - - 6 - 5 - 4 - - 1 3 2 -
H gh school graduate 8 9 - 11 4 12 - 12 3 - 8 7 12 5 13
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - - 0 1 - 1
Associ at e degree 17 17 16 19 11 16 20 17 18 16 20 17 19 14 22
Sone col | ege 7 8 - 7 12 6 12 6 12 - 8 6 8 6 9
4-year graduate 34 32 54 30 37 30 36 30 36 54 29 34 32 35 31
G aduat e school 32 32 30 32 29 33 27 34 27 30 34 34 25 37 23
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 1
HS or |ess 10 10 - 11 10 12 5 12 7 - 8 8 14 8 13
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 25 16 26 23 23 32 23 30 16 28 24 27 20 32
Col | ege graduate 65 63 84 63 66 64 63 64 63 84 62 68 57 72 54
Non- col | ege grad 34 36 16 37 33 35 37 35 36 16 36 32 42 27 45
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Yes 35 32 43 28 46 28 42 26 43 43 32 31 45 44 22
No 65 68 57 72 54 72 58 74 57 57 68 69 55 56 78
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Strong Dem 49 52 27 59 30 59 33 61 34 27 62 56 28 46 55
Weak Dem 11 10 11 10 12 10 9 10 10 11 10 11 9 9 14
I nd-1 ean Dem 13 13 21 12 14 12 16 11 17 21 13 14 12 12 15
I nd 8 6 24 6 8 4 13 4 11 24 6 6 11 9 5
I nd-1ean Rep 5 6 - 5 9 4 9 5 7 - 2 4 9 7 3
Weak Rep 3 2 7 1 6 2 2 0 5 7 - 1 6 3 2
Strong Rep 11 12 11 9 21 9 18 9 16 11 7 7 24 15 6
2-3-2 Dem 60 62 38 68 42 69 42 72 44 38 72 68 38 54 69
I nd 26 25 45 22 31 19 38 19 35 45 20 24 32 28 23
Rep 14 14 18 9 27 11 20 10 21 18 7 8 30 18 8
Dem Rep 46 48 20 59 15 58 23 62 23 20 65 59 7 36 60
3-1-3 Dem 73 75 59 81 56 81 59 82 61 59 85 81 50 67 84
I nd 8 6 24 6 8 4 13 4 11 24 6 6 11 9 5
Rep 19 19 18 14 36 16 29 14 28 18 9 12 39 24 11
Dem Rep 54 55 41 67 20 65 30 68 32 41 76 69 11 42 73
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Pr ogr essi ve 22 20 41 24 8 23 12 26 10 41 29 26 12 25 18
Li beral 30 30 25 33 18 34 18 35 20 25 33 35 15 26 37
Moder at e 30 32 15 29 43 26 48 24 48 15 26 27 38 28 33
Conservative 17 17 14 13 30 16 21 15 22 14 11 11 33 21 10
Not sure 1 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 2 1 2
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Li beral Dem 28 28 15 31 18 32 18 32 20 15 33 33 15 24 35
Progr essi ve Dem 21 19 30 23 6 23 10 25 8 30 27 24 11 24 17
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 47 45 54 24 54 28 57 28 45 60 57 26 47 52
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 27 9 26 31 26 30 25 32 9 24 24 22 19 30
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 5 3 4 9 3 11 3 9 3 2 4 9 6 4
Conservative Rep 14 14 14 10 26 12 18 11 19 14 7 8 30 18 7
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EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLITS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q40 Education ...
Total answering (800) [(274) [(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138)[(186) [(200) [(136) | (72)[(400) |(400)
1 - 11lth grade 1 4 - - - - 2 - 1 - 2 - 3 1 1
H gh school graduate 8 24 - - - - 8 12 4 10 15 9 8 8 8
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 0 1 2 - - - 0 - 2 1 0 - 3 1 0
Associ at e degree 17 51 71 - - - 16 17 25 15 6 12 30 18 17
Sone col | ege 7 20 27 - - - 7 6 11 4 7 3 16 6 7
4-year graduate 34 - - 100 - 52 35 39 29 32 35 36 22 34 34
G aduat e school 32 - - - 100 48 31 24 28 39 32 40 17 32 32
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - 1 1 0 - 3 - 1 1 1
HS or |ess 10 28 - - - - 10 12 6 10 17 9 11 10 10
Vo-t ech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 25 72 | 100 - - - 23 23 37 19 13 15 49 25 25
Col | ege graduate 65 - - 100 | 100 | 100 66 64 56 71 67 76 39 65 65
Non- col | ege grad 34 | 100 | 100 - - - 33 36 43 29 30 24 60 34 34
Q41 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(274) [(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138)[(186) [(200) [(136) | (72)[(400) |(400)
Yes 35 37 28 34 35 34 37 40 37 28 34 29 32 37 33
No 65 63 72 66 65 66 63 60 63 72 66 71 68 63 67
Q42 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(274) [(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138)[(186) [(200) [(136) | (72)[(400) |(400)
Strong Dem 49 37 42 57 54 56 49 56 45 50 52 44 39 49 50
Weak Dem 11 11 7 12 9 10 10 14 12 10 13 11 13 11 10
I nd-1ean Dem 13 13 17 14 13 14 14 12 14 12 13 9 8 13 13
I nd 8 9 12 5 9 7 8 1 10 8 5 9 9 8 8
I nd-1ean Rep 5 6 8 4 6 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 6 5 5
Weak Rep 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 3 2
Strong Rep 11 21 11 6 7 6 10 11 12 14 10 18 20 11 12
2-3-2 Dem 60 48 49 69 63 66 59 70 57 60 65 55 52 60 60
I nd 26 28 37 22 28 25 28 17 29 25 22 25 24 26 26
Rep 14 24 14 9 9 9 14 13 14 15 13 20 23 14 14
Dem Rep 46 24 36 60 55 58 45 57 44 45 51 35 29 46 46
3-1-3 Dem 73 62 66 83 77 80 73 82 71 72 77 64 61 73 73
I nd 8 9 12 5 9 7 8 1 10 8 5 9 9 8 8
Rep 19 30 22 12 14 13 20 17 18 20 18 26 30 19 19
Dem Rep 54 32 45 71 62 67 53 66 53 52 59 38 31 54 54
Q45 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(274) [(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90)|(138)[(186) [(200) [(136) | (72)[(400) |(400)
Pr ogr essi ve 22 15 17 27 26 26 21 25 23 23 23 18 14 23 22
Li ber al 30 23 28 36 31 34 31 41 19 30 31 29 19 31 29
Moder at e 30 32 35 26 32 29 29 20 43 27 28 27 40 29 31
Conservative 17 29 18 10 10 10 17 13 14 19 18 25 25 16 17
Not sure 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) [(274) [(197) |(268) |(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) |(138)[(186) [(200) [(136) | (72)[(400) |(400)
Li beral Dem 28 20 24 35 30 32 28 41 18 29 29 28 19 30 27
Pr ogressi ve Dem 21 13 14 27 24 25 20 25 17 23 23 18 7 22 20
Li b/ Prog Dem 49 33 38 61 54 58 49 67 35 52 52 46 26 52 a7
Mod/ Cons Dem 23 27 27 21 22 21 23 15 36 18 25 17 33 21 26
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 5 6 8 5 5 5 7 4 7 3 5 4 10 6 5
Conservative Rep 14 24 13 7 9 8 13 13 12 17 12 23 20 14 14
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J Street National

PREZ VOTE | CONG VOTE 2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2016 PRES
cin

Total |Biden|Trunp| Dem | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep | ton |Trunp
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Cinton 70 90 5 88 6 92 57 1 90 46 3 | 100 -
Trunp 18 2 76 3 73 1 19 88 1 22 78 - 100
3rd party 5 3 8 3 10 1 15 1 2 24 8 - -
Johnson 3 1 7 1 8 0 11 1 1 12 7 - -
Stein 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 - 1 10 1 - -
C her 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
Did not vote/too young 6 5 11 5 11 6 6 9 6 7 10 - -
Not sure 1 1 - 1 1 - 3 - 1 2 - - -
Cinton - Trunp 13 -1 68 -1 64 -1 4 87 0 -2 70 - 100
VOTERS d i nton 76 95 6 94 6 98 62 2 96 50 4 | 100 -
Trunp 19 2 85 3 83 1 21 97 2 24 87 - 100
3rd party 5 3 9 3 11 1 16 1 2 26 9 - -
Johnson 3 1 8 2 9 0 12 1 1 13 8 - -
Stein 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 - 1 11 1 - -
QO her 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -
Cinton - Trunp 57 93 | -79 91 | -76 97 41 | -96 95 27 | -83 | 100 |-100
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)|(478) |(100) [(485) | (96) |(374) |(151)| (62)|(458)| (41)| (88)|(457)| (88)
2012 Vot ed 71 72 63 72 63 75 61 67 73 47 69 73 63
Did not vote 29 28 37 28 37 25 39 33 27 53 31 27 37
2014 Vot ed 58 61 49 60 48 62 53 52 61 59 46 61 57
Did not vote 42 39 51 40 52 38 a7 48 39 41 54 39 43
2016 Vot ed 91 93 83 93 84 93 90 87 92 95 86 94 91
Did not vote 9 7 17 7 16 7 10 13 8 5 14 6 9
2018 Vot ed 87 92 68 91 67 90 83 77 91 81 70 91 79
Did not vote 13 8 32 9 33 10 17 23 9 19 30 9 21
4 of 4 48 51 37 50 38 53 37 42 52 27 39 52 39
3+ of 4 73 76 64 75 62 76 67 69 75 69 64 75 74
2+ of 4 89 93 76 92 76 92 87 81 92 87 79 93 83
Less than 2/4 11 7 24 8 24 8 13 19 8 13 21 7 17
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(613) |(170) [(624) [(170) |(480) |(208) [(112) |(587)| (60)|(153)|(563) [(142)
Nor t heast 48 47 53 47 52 47 51 47 48 50 49 48 53
M dwest 11 13 8 12 9 13 7 10 13 2 10 12 6
Sout h 17 18 13 18 14 16 19 17 17 24 17 18 16
West 23 22 25 23 25 23 22 26 23 24 24 22 25
STATE New Yor k 25 25 25 25 23 27 21 24 26 18 23 26 24
California 17 14 25 15 24 16 16 25 15 21 24 15 24
Fl ori da 9 8 12 8 12 8 8 15 7 11 14 8 14
QO her 49 53 39 51 41 50 54 37 51 50 39 51 38
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J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv [Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(288) |(160) [(256) | (80)|(720)|(280) [(520)
Clinton 70 78 68 79 16 76 57 78
Trunp 18 7 27 9 71 12 27 13
3rd party 5 6 2 6 4 5 4 5
Johnson 3 2 2 5 3 3 3 3
Stein 1 3 - 1 - 2 0 2
O her 0 1 - - 1 0 1 0
Did not vote/too young 6 9 3 5 9 6 11 4
Not sure 1 - 1 2 - 1 0 1
Cinton - Trunp 13 1 25 3 66 7 23 8
VOTERS d i nton 76 86 71 84 17 82 64 81
Trunp 19 8 28 9 78 13 31 13
3rd party 5 6 2 6 5 5 5 5
Johnson 3 2 2 5 3 3 4 3
Stein 2 3 - 1 - 2 0 2
O her 0 1 - - 2 0 1 0
Cinton - Trunp 57 78 43 75 | -60 69 34 68
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)|(215) |(119) [(194) | (48)|(538)|(186) [(401)
2012 Vot ed 71 83 69 62 51 72 73 70
Did not vote 29 17 31 38 49 28 27 30
2014 Vot ed 58 69 57 49 50 59 64 56
Did not vote 42 31 43 51 50 41 36 44
2016 Vot ed 91 95 88 92 80 92 90 92
Did not vote 9 5 12 8 20 8 10 8
2018 Vot ed 87 94 86 85 64 89 83 89
Did not vote 13 6 14 15 36 11 17 11
4 of 4 48 60 47 39 31 49 53 46
3+ of 4 73 85 68 66 59 74 75 72
2+ of 4 89 96 86 88 72 91 88 90
Less than 2/4 11 4 14 12 28 9 12 10
Region ...
Total answering (800)|(288) [(160) |(256) | (80) |(720) |(280) [(520)
Nor t heast 48 40 41 54 76 45 51 47
M dwest 11 13 14 9 10 11 13 10
Sout h 17 23 23 12 6 18 18 17
West 23 25 22 26 8 25 18 26
STATE New Yor k 25 23 14 28 46 23 24 26
California 17 18 18 18 7 18 14 19
Fl ori da 9 11 12 6 6 9 8 9
O her 49 48 56 48 41 50 54 47
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J Street National

Bl DEN FAV | OBAMA FAV | DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons [Cons

Tot al Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav|sive | ral |rate [tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)|(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)|(226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Cinton 70 89 18 89 11 88 91 72 8 9 89 92 88 1
Trunp 18 2 62 3 66 1 1 15 75 - 1 0 4 85
3rd party 5 3 10 3 11 3 4 8 5 3 1 2 1 6
Johnson 3 1 8 1 8 - 3 4 4 2 - 1 0 5
Stein 1 1 2 1 2 3 0 3 - 1 1 1 1 -
C her 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 0 1 - 0 - 1
Did not vote/too young 6 5 10 5 12 8 5 5 10 4 9 6 5 8
Not sure 1 1 0 1 0 - - 1 2 - - - 2 -
Cinton - Trunp 13 -1 52 0 55 -1 -3 8 71 -3 -1 -2 3 80
VOTERS d i nton 76 94 20 94 13 96 96 76 9 97 98 97 95 1
Trunp 19 3 69 3 75 2 1 16 86 - 1 0 4 93
3rd party 5 3 11 3 12 3 4 8 5 3 1 3 1 6
Johnson 3 1 9 2 9 - 3 5 5 2 - 1 0 5
Stein 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 - 1 1 1 1 -
QO her 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 1 0 1 - 0 - 1
Cinton - Trunp 57 92 | -50 91 | -63 94 95 59 | -77 97 97 97 90 | -92
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)|(452) |(121) [(463) [(114)|(136) |(194) [(173) | (77)|(181)|(129) [(310) [(143)| (63)
2012 Vot ed 71 72 65 73 63 66 75 72 64 77 67 73 73 70
Did not vote 29 28 35 27 37 34 25 28 36 23 33 27 27 30
2014 Vot ed 58 62 45 62 46 59 59 62 47 61 59 60 61 a7
Did not vote 42 38 55 38 54 41 41 38 53 39 41 40 39 53
2016 Vot ed 91 93 86 93 85 94 92 92 85 94 94 94 89 89
Did not vote 9 7 14 7 15 6 8 8 15 6 6 6 11 11
2018 Vot ed 87 91 70 92 71 91 88 91 70 92 92 92 89 74
Did not vote 13 9 30 8 29 9 12 9 30 8 8 8 11 26
4 of 4 48 52 31 52 33 46 52 52 33 54 a7 51 52 38
3+ of 4 73 75 65 76 64 73 75 75 65 78 75 77 73 67
2+ of 4 89 92 78 93 79 93 90 92 78 93 92 93 90 82
Less than 2/4 11 8 22 7 21 7 10 8 22 7 8 7 10 18
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(580) |(200) [(601) [(187)[(179) |(240) [(240) [(133)](226) |(168) [(394) [(187)|(109)
Nor t heast 48 47 52 48 48 46 50 47 51 49 a7 48 48 46
M dwest 11 11 12 12 9 13 16 8 9 16 13 15 7 10
Sout h 17 18 12 18 15 18 11 25 15 11 14 12 26 15
West 23 23 24 22 28 24 23 21 26 24 25 25 18 29
STATE New Yor k 25 25 26 25 22 26 26 23 27 26 27 26 27 23
California 17 15 23 14 27 14 17 15 25 17 15 16 12 28
Fl ori da 9 9 10 8 11 6 6 12 13 6 3 5 13 13
QO her 49 51 41 53 39 55 52 50 35 51 55 53 48 36
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GBAO J Street National
CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) [(326) |(387) [(238) |(143) |(288) |(124) |(212) |(115) |(271) |(116)
Clinton 70 63 77 73 80 66 59 77 78 73 72 80 80
Trunp 18 21 15 13 11 24 16 18 6 16 6 15 3
3rd party 5 7 2 7 2 7 7 3 - 7 7 3 -
Johnson 3 5 1 5 1 5 5 1 - 5 5 1 -
Stein 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 - 2 1 3 -
O her 0 1 - 1 - 0 2 - - 0 1 - -
Did not vote/too young 6 7 6 6 6 0 17 1 16 0 15 2 17
Not sure 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - - 3 - - -
Cinton - Trunp 13 14 12 6 9 17 9 15 6 9 -1 11 3
VOTERS Cinton 76 69 82 78 85 68 71 78 92 75 85 81 97
Trunp 19 23 16 14 12 25 20 19 8 17 7 15 3
3rd party 5 8 2 8 3 7 9 3 - 8 8 4 -
Johnson 3 6 1 6 1 5 6 1 - 6 5 1 -
Stein 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 - 2 1 3 -
O her 0 1 - 1 - 0 2 - - 0 1 - -
Cinton - Trunp 57 46 66 64 74 43 52 60 85 58 77 66 93
Vote History ...
Total answering (587) |(262) [(321) [(227) |(307) [(176) | (85)[(228) | (93)|(158)| (69)|(218)| (90)
2012 Vot ed 71 66 75 71 74 79 41 88 41 82 45 88 41
Did not vote 29 34 25 29 26 21 59 12 59 18 55 12 59
2014 Vot ed 58 57 60 58 60 66 37 74 25 67 39 74 25
Did not vote 42 43 40 42 40 34 63 26 75 33 61 26 75
2016 Vot ed 91 89 94 91 93 96 73 96 89 96 79 96 88
Did not vote 9 11 6 9 7 4 27 4 11 4 21 4 12
2018 Vot ed 87 84 89 89 89 85 82 90 87 88 91 90 87
Did not vote 13 16 11 11 11 15 18 10 13 12 9 10 13
4 of 4 48 43 52 47 52 53 23 67 17 56 25 66 18
3+ of 4 73 70 76 74 75 78 54 88 46 81 57 88 45
2+ of 4 89 86 92 90 92 94 71 96 83 96 77 96 82
Less than 2/4 11 14 8 10 8 6 29 4 17 4 23 4 18
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(380) [(412) |(326) |(387)[(238) |(143) [(288) [(124)|(212) [(115)|(271)|(116)
Nor t heast 48 55 42 51 40 52 60 38 51 48 57 35 51
M dwest 11 9 14 9 14 6 13 12 19 6 14 12 18
Sout h 17 12 23 12 24 13 9 25 16 14 9 27 16
West 23 25 22 27 23 29 18 25 14 31 20 26 14
STATE New Yor k 25 27 23 25 21 25 30 19 35 25 25 16 34
California 17 20 15 22 16 24 13 18 6 26 13 20 6
Fl ori da 9 7 11 6 12 8 5 15 3 8 4 16 3
O her 49 46 50 47 51 43 52 48 56 42 58 49 56
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under (40 - |Under |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 30 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(152) [(121) [(103) |[(216) |(208) |(273) |(319) |[(135) [(102) | (90) |(197) |(197) |(237) |(286)
Clinton 70 63 72 71 69 76 67 69 70 82 78 74 79 75 76
Trunp 18 10 13 21 25 17 11 23 4 5 12 18 14 4 16
3rd party 5 3 7 8 4 4 4 6 2 7 10 5 4 4 6
Johnson 3 2 5 7 2 2 3 4 1 6 9 2 1 3 4
Stein 1 1 - 1 3 2 0 2 1 - 1 3 2 1 2
O her 0 0 2 - - 0 1 - - 1 - - 0 1 -
Did not vote/too young 6 24 8 - 2 - 17 2 25 5 - 2 - 16 2
Not sure 1 - - - - 3 - - - - - - 3 - -
Cinton - Trunp 13 7 6 12 20 13 7 18 2 -2 2 14 10 0 10
VOTERS Cinton 76 83 79 71 70 78 81 70 93 87 78 76 82 90 77
Trunp 19 13 14 21 25 18 14 24 5 5 12 19 14 5 17
3rd party 5 4 7 8 4 4 5 6 2 8 10 5 4 5 6
Johnson 3 2 5 7 2 2 4 4 1 6 9 2 1 3 4
Stein 2 1 - 1 3 2 1 2 1 - 1 3 2 1 2
O her 0 1 2 - - 0 1 - - 1 - - 0 1 -
Cinton - Trunp 57 70 65 50 45 61 67 47 87 82 66 57 67 85 60
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)| (87)| (95)| (83)|(157) |(164) |(182)[(240)| (80)| (82)| (78) |(144) |(154)|(162) |(222)
2012 Vot ed 71 21 58 85 80 88 40 82 19 65 86 81 89 42 83
Did not vote 29 79 42 15 20 12 60 18 81 35 14 19 11 58 17
2014 Vot ed 58 25 38 54 71 78 32 65 22 41 52 70 81 32 64
Did not vote 42 75 62 46 29 22 68 35 78 59 48 30 19 68 36
2016 Voted 91 79 85 95 94 98 82 95 78 91 96 94 98 85 95
Did not vote 9 21 15 5 6 2 18 5 22 9 4 6 2 15 5
2018 Vot ed 87 83 88 81 86 92 85 84 83 95 82 87 94 89 86
Did not vote 13 17 12 19 14 8 15 16 17 5 18 13 6 11 14
4 of 4 48 9 29 47 57 72 20 53 8 33 46 57 74 20 53
3+ of 4 73 34 65 76 83 88 50 81 31 70 77 84 89 51 81
2+ of 4 89 71 83 93 94 97 77 94 70 90 94 94 99 80 94
Less than 2/4 11 29 17 7 6 3 23 6 30 10 6 6 1 20 6
Region ...
Total answering (800)|(152) [(121) |(103) |(216) [(208) |(273) [(319) |(135) |(102) | (90)|(197)|(197) |(237) |(286)
Nor t heast 48 51 63 53 44 40 56 47 48 62 49 40 38 54 42
M dwest 11 17 13 13 8 8 15 10 19 11 12 9 8 16 10
Sout h 17 13 11 14 20 22 12 18 14 12 16 21 24 13 20
West 23 19 13 21 27 29 16 25 19 14 24 30 30 17 28
STATE New Yor k 25 22 44 35 18 18 32 24 20 41 31 18 16 29 22
California 17 12 6 17 23 21 9 21 12 6 20 25 22 9 23
Fl ori da 9 2 7 3 11 17 4 8 0 8 3 11 18 4 8
O her 49 64 43 46 48 44 55 48 68 45 47 47 45 58 47
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DI RECTI ON | TRUMP FAV | TRUWP JOB | BIBI FAV |PRO | SRAEL | RAN
App |Di sap Sup | Opp

Total |Ri ght |Wong| Fav |Unfav|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Yes No |port ose
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(119) |(681) [(173) [(615) |(185) |(615) |(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)|(591) [(209)
Cinton 70 9 81 11 88 10 89 34 90 74 34 83 34
Trunp 18 78 7 72 2 70 2 49 2 15 52 6 52
3rd party 5 8 4 8 4 10 3 10 3 5 2 4 7
Johnson 3 7 2 7 2 8 1 6 1 3 2 2 6
Stein 1 - 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 - 2 0
C her 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 1
Did not vote/too young 6 5 7 9 6 11 5 8 4 6 12 7 6
Not sure 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
Cinton - Trunp 13 70 3 63 -2 60 -1 39 0 10 50 2 45
VOTERS d i nton 76 10 88 12 94 11 94 36 95 79 39 90 37
Trunp 19 82 8 79 2 78 2 53 2 16 59 6 56
3rd party 5 8 5 9 4 11 4 11 3 5 2 4 8
Johnson 3 8 2 7 2 9 1 7 2 3 2 2 6
Stein 2 - 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 - 2 0
G her 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 1
Cinton - Trunp 57 | -73 80 | -66 92 | -67 92 | -17 92 63 | -20 84 | -19
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)| (66)|(520) [(101) [(477)|(111) |(475) |(164) [(384) |(545)| (42)|(457) [(130)
2012 Vot ed 71 56 72 64 71 63 72 69 72 72 52 70 71
Did not vote 29 44 28 36 29 37 28 31 28 28 48 30 29
2014 Vot ed 58 50 59 49 60 47 61 54 61 60 38 59 56
Did not vote 42 50 41 51 40 53 39 46 39 40 62 41 44
2016 Voted 91 88 92 83 93 83 93 91 93 92 86 91 93
Did not vote 9 12 8 17 7 17 7 9 7 8 14 9 7
2018 Vot ed 87 74 89 69 91 69 91 79 91 88 72 89 80
Did not vote 13 26 11 31 9 31 9 21 9 12 28 11 20
4 of 4 48 30 50 37 50 35 51 41 52 50 20 49 44
3+ of 4 73 66 74 65 75 62 76 71 75 74 57 73 75
2+ of 4 89 80 91 77 92 77 92 88 91 90 83 91 84
Less than 2/4 11 20 9 23 8 23 8 12 9 10 17 9 16
Region ...
Total answering (800)|(119) |(681) [(173) [(615)|(185) |(615) |[(252) [(488) |(734)| (66)[(591) [(209)
Nor t heast 48 53 a7 56 46 54 46 49 49 48 49 47 51
M dwest 11 9 12 7 12 9 12 9 12 11 18 12 9
Sout h 17 18 17 12 19 13 19 16 17 17 15 18 15
West 23 21 24 24 23 24 23 26 23 24 17 23 25
STATE New Yor k 25 22 26 28 24 24 25 23 27 25 26 24 28
California 17 19 17 24 15 23 15 21 16 17 17 15 22
Fl ori da 9 14 8 11 9 10 9 11 8 9 11 8 11
G her 49 45 50 38 52 42 51 45 49 49 46 52 39

Page 136



October 28-November 3, 2020

J Street National

| SSUES NON- ORTHODOX/ | SSUES
Cor ai Pol i c|Nat | Cor ai Polic
ona |mate [Hth [Econ |racl |secur| Isr ona |mate [H th |Econ |racl I'sr

Total |virus|Chng [care | ony |justc| ity | ael |virus|Chng |care | ony [justc| ael
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Cinton 70 82 88 85 34 84 37 4 85 8 87 44 88 2
Trunp 18 7 0 4 52 6 49 73 6 - 3 39 2 71
3rd party 5 3 3 4 11 2 6 5 3 3 4 13 2 6
Johnson 3 2 2 1 7 - 6 5 2 1 1 8 - 6
Stein 1 0 1 2 4 1 - - 1 1 2 5 1 -
C her 0 1 - 1 0 1 - - 0 - 0 - 1 -
Did not vote/too young 6 6 7 7 3 7 8 18 5 7 5 4 8 21
Not sure 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
Cinton - Trunp 13 4 -3 0 42 5 42 68 2 -3 -1 26 0 64
VOTERS d i nton 76 88 96 91 35 91 40 4 90 97 92 46 96 3
Trunp 19 8 0 4 54 7 53 89 6 - 4 41 2 89
3rd party 5 4 4 4 11 2 7 7 4 3 4 13 2 8
Johnson 3 2 2 1 7 - 7 7 3 2 1 8 - 8
Stein 2 1 2 2 4 1 - - 1 2 3 5 1 -
QO her 0 1 - 1 0 1 - - 1 - 0 - 1 -
Cinton - Trunp 57 80 96 87 | -19 84 | -13 | -85 84 97 89 5 94 | -86
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)|(317) |(162) [(152) [(134)| (86)| (51)| (21)|(306) |(158) |(144)|(107)| (84) (9)
2012 Vot ed 71 76 72 72 63 61 66 64 76 72 75 66 60 82
Did not vote 29 24 28 28 37 39 34 36 24 28 25 34 40 18
2014 Vot ed 58 61 58 63 53 54 56 34 60 58 64 54 54 46
Did not vote 42 39 42 37 a7 46 44 66 40 42 36 46 46 54
2016 Vot ed 91 93 94 89 89 94 83 80 93 94 91 90 94 | 100
Did not vote 9 7 6 11 11 6 17 20 7 6 9 10 6 -
2018 Vot ed 87 90 93 89 74 94 71 69 90 93 91 79 94 83
Did not vote 13 10 7 11 26 6 29 31 10 7 9 21 6 17
4 of 4 48 52 50 51 40 45 41 23 52 49 52 42 45 23
3+ of 4 73 76 78 76 64 63 68 68 75 78 78 67 63 87
2+ of 4 89 93 90 90 82 97 76 76 92 90 92 86 97 | 100
Less than 2/4 11 7 10 10 18 3 24 24 8 10 8 14 3 -
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(430) |(208) [(200) [(186)|(115)| (77)| (42)|(411)|(204)|(189) [(140)((107)| (21)
Nor t heast 48 46 42 53 57 49 49 57 44 42 52 48 46 34
M dwest 11 13 12 12 7 14 4 10 13 12 12 9 15 21
Sout h 17 16 19 18 15 16 28 12 17 19 18 18 17 14
West 23 25 27 17 21 22 20 21 26 28 18 25 23 31
STATE New Yor k 25 24 20 30 28 27 19 24 23 20 28 22 23 9
California 17 17 16 12 20 14 15 21 17 17 12 24 15 31
Fl ori da 9 8 8 9 7 4 14 10 8 8 9 8 4 11
QO her 49 51 55 49 44 55 52 45 51 55 51 46 58 49
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J Street National

US RCLE BOTH SCALE BOTH
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond |Firm

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | OQop | Sup | Oop | Sup | Sup | opp
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(357) | (43)[(322)| (35)|(306)| (50)[(291)| (66)]| (43)
Clinton 70 73 58 75 47 74 64 75 61 58
Trunp 18 18 17 15 49 17 26 15 31 17
3rd party 5 3 6 3 2 3 7 3 5 6
Johnson 3 2 2 2 - 1 4 1 3 2
Stein 1 1 4 1 - 1 2 1 1 4
C her 0 1 - 0 2 0 1 0 1 -
Did not vote/too young 6 5 19 5 - 5 2 6 1 19
Not sure 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 1 -
Cinton - Trunp 13 15 11 11 47 14 19 13 25 11
VOTERS Cinton 76 77 71 81 48 79 66 81 63 71
Trunp 19 19 21 16 50 18 27 16 32 21
3rd party 5 3 7 4 2 3 7 3 6 7
Johnson 3 2 3 2 - 1 5 2 3 3
Stein 2 1 5 1 - 1 2 1 1 5
O her 0 1 - 0 2 1 1 1 1 -
Cinton - Trunp 57 58 50 65 -1 61 39 64 31 50
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)(252) | (29)[(238)| (14)|(215)| (36)[(211)| (40)| (29)
2012 Vot ed 71 75 37 73 100 73 84 72 85 37
Did not vote 29 25 63 27 - 27 16 28 15 63
2014 Vot ed 58 61 49 61 73 62 58 61 62 49
Did not vote 42 39 51 39 27 38 42 39 38 51
2016 Vot ed 91 91 96 91 91 91 93 90 94 96
Did not vote 9 9 4 9 9 9 7 10 6 4
2018 Vot ed 87 88 97 88 81 89 79 89 81 97
Did not vote 13 12 3 12 19 11 21 11 19 3
4 of 4 48 53 29 52 70 54 47 53 52 29
3+ of 4 73 75 57 74 81 75 73 74 76 57
2+ of 4 89 91 92 91 94 90 94 90 95 92
Less than 2/4 11 9 8 9 6 10 6 10 5 8
Region ...
Total answering (800)|(357) | (43)|(322)| (35)((306)| (50)((291)| (66)| (43)
Nor t heast 48 52 53 52 46 53 41 53 45 53
M dwest 11 12 3 12 11 12 10 12 11 3
Sout h 17 16 24 16 15 16 18 15 21 24
West 23 20 21 19 28 18 30 19 23 21
STATE New Yor k 25 28 22 27 29 29 20 28 25 22
California 17 14 19 13 22 13 21 13 16 19
Fl ori da 9 10 9 9 15 10 11 9 16 9
O her 49 49 50 50 33 49 48 50 43 50
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October 28-November 3, 2020 J Street National GBAO
US ROLE | SRAEL SCALE | SRAEL FI NAL STAT BDS AWARE
Act Act Pub | Pub [Exert |Exert Strng|Tot al |Tot al
ive | ive | Dis | Dis |Press|Press|Firm |Cond [Firm | Sup | Sup | Opp Not

Tot al sup | opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Opp | Sup | Sup | opp |port |port ose |Heard|heard
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(370) | (30) [(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482) |(318)
Cinton 70 69 76 75 53 75 55 76 58 76 75 78 47 66 77
Trunp 18 17 18 10 41 11 33 9 32 18 11 9 42 22 11
3rd party 5 7 - 7 6 5 9 6 8 - 3 4 8 5 4
Johnson 3 4 - 4 6 4 5 4 4 - 1 2 4 3 2
Stein 1 2 - 3 - 1 4 1 3 - 1 1 4 1 2
C her 0 0 - 0 - 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 0
Did not vote/too young 6 7 6 9 - 8 2 9 2 6 9 8 3 7 6
Not sure 1 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 2 1 - 0 1
Cinton - Trunp 13 11 18 3 35 6 23 3 24 18 8 6 34 17 7
VOTERS d i nton 76 74 81 82 53 82 57 83 59 81 85 86 49 71 83
Trunp 19 19 19 11 41 12 34 10 33 19 12 10 43 24 12
3rd party 5 7 - 7 6 6 10 6 8 - 3 4 8 6 5
Johnson 3 5 - 4 6 5 5 5 4 - 1 3 4 4 2
Stein 2 2 - 3 - 1 4 1 3 - 1 1 4 1 2
QO her 0 0 - 0 - 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 0
Cinton - Trunp 57 56 63 72 12 69 23 73 27 63 73 75 6 47 71
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)1(285) | (21)[(217)| (68)|(211)| (75)|(186) | (99)| (21)|(126) [(439) [(148)|(344)|(243)
2012 Vot ed 71 72 51 75 62 76 59 78 61 51 75 74 62 73 67
Did not vote 29 28 49 25 38 24 41 22 39 49 25 26 38 27 33
2014 Vot ed 58 59 30 60 55 57 63 59 58 30 60 58 60 60 56
Did not vote 42 41 70 40 45 43 37 41 42 70 40 42 40 40 44
2016 Vot ed 91 91 93 90 95 91 93 91 92 93 95 93 88 91 92
Did not vote 9 9 7 10 5 9 7 9 8 7 5 7 12 9 8
2018 Vot ed 87 86 76 86 84 85 88 86 86 76 90 87 87 85 89
Did not vote 13 14 24 14 16 15 12 14 14 24 10 13 13 15 11
4 of 4 48 47 27 50 40 49 43 51 40 27 52 49 45 49 46
3+ of 4 73 76 47 77 71 76 74 77 72 a7 79 74 70 76 70
2+ of 4 89 89 81 90 85 89 88 91 84 81 93 91 84 89 89
Less than 2/4 11 11 19 10 15 11 12 9 16 19 7 9 16 11 11
Region ...
Total answering (800)|(370) | (30)[(280) | (91)|(267)|(104)|(240) [(131)| (30)|(176) [(596) [(204) |(482)|(318)
Nor t heast 48 44 56 41 54 40 53 41 50 56 58 47 53 49 48
M dwest 11 11 13 12 10 12 10 11 12 13 10 13 8 11 12
Sout h 17 17 21 17 17 17 16 16 18 21 10 18 16 15 21
West 23 28 10 31 19 30 21 32 20 10 22 23 24 26 20
STATE New Yor k 25 23 26 21 29 22 25 22 24 26 32 25 25 25 25
California 17 20 8 23 14 22 16 24 15 8 15 16 20 21 11
Fl ori da 9 8 7 6 14 8 10 6 12 7 5 9 10 8 11
QO her 49 48 58 50 43 48 49 48 49 58 49 50 45 47 53
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GBAO J Street National October 28-November 3, 2020

EDUCATI ON REG ON SPLI TS
VoTch| 4yr Tot al Cal i
Non [SnmCol |Col | |Post |[Coll [North| Md New | for [Flor

Total |coll |Assoc|Bchlr|grad |grad |east |west |South|West |York [ nia | ida A B
Q46 2016 Presidential vote ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Cinton 70 50 61 83 79 81 70 76 73 67 72 62 66 71 70
Trunp 18 28 21 12 12 12 19 10 16 19 17 25 28 18 17
3rd party 5 5 7 2 8 5 4 2 8 6 5 6 4 4 6
Johnson 3 2 3 1 6 3 2 - 3 5 3 6 - 2 4
Stein 1 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 - 2 1 2
C her 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 0
Did not vote/too young 6 15 9 3 0 2 6 12 2 7 5 6 2 6 6
Not sure 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 - - 1 2 2 - 1 0
Cinton - Trunp 13 23 14 10 4 7 16 8 8 13 12 19 23 15 11
VOTERS d i nton 76 60 68 86 80 83 75 87 75 73 77 67 68 77 75
Trunp 19 33 24 12 12 12 21 11 17 21 18 27 28 20 19
3rd party 5 6 8 2 8 5 4 2 9 6 5 6 4 4 7
Johnson 3 3 3 1 6 3 3 - 3 6 3 6 - 2 4
Stein 2 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 - 2 1 2
QO her 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 0
Cinton - Trunp 57 27 44 73 68 71 54 75 58 52 59 41 39 57 56
Vote History ...
Total answering (587)|(165) |(134) [(213) [(205) |(417)|(288) | (68) [(111)|(120)|(146)| (80) | (54)](280)|(307)
2012 Vot ed 71 62 66 67 80 74 66 64 74 81 62 85 74 71 70
Did not vote 29 38 34 33 20 26 34 36 26 19 38 15 26 29 30
2014 Vot ed 58 63 65 54 60 57 51 61 72 62 41 59 75 60 57
Did not vote 42 37 35 46 40 43 49 39 28 38 59 41 25 40 43
2016 Voted 91 87 89 90 97 93 89 91 97 94 89 94 93 91 91
Did not vote 9 13 11 10 3 7 11 9 3 6 11 6 7 9 9
2018 Vot ed 87 82 87 85 92 89 83 85 93 91 75 91 87 89 85
Did not vote 13 18 13 15 8 11 17 15 7 9 25 9 13 11 15
4 of 4 48 47 48 43 54 48 40 48 60 56 28 55 60 50 46
3+ of 4 73 70 75 70 79 74 68 69 81 81 63 81 79 73 74
2+ of 4 89 84 88 87 97 92 86 85 96 93 83 93 92 91 88
Less than 2/4 11 16 12 13 3 8 14 15 4 7 17 7 8 9 12
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(274) |(197) [(268) [(252) |(520) |(386) | (90) [(138)|(186) |(200) [(136) | (72)]|(400) |(400)
Nor t heast 48 47 45 50 48 49 | 100 - - - 100 - - 52 45
M dwest 11 12 11 13 9 11 - 100 - - - - - 11 11
Sout h 17 22 26 15 15 15 - - 100 - - - 100 17 17
West 23 20 18 22 29 25 - - - 100 - 100 - 20 26
STATE New Yor k 25 22 14 26 26 26 52 - - - 100 - - 27 23
California 17 12 11 18 22 20 - - - 73 - 100 - 14 20
Fl ori da 9 16 18 6 5 5 - - 52 - - - 100 10 8
QO her 49 50 58 50 48 49 48 | 100 48 27 - - - 49 49




